Catalog No. 1809622-05
Issued: March 1985

ADO
AMPEX DIGITAL OPTICS

VOLUME 1

PARTS LISTS AND SCHEMATICS

NOTICE

This manual has been revised to
conform to current documentation.
Pages containing revised material

have the same catalog number suffix.
(-05) as the title pages. Pages left

unchanged from previous editions of

this manual have suffixes lower than

(-04) the current catalog number.

AMPEX CORPORATION
AUDIO-VIDEO SYSTEMS DIVISION



Prepared by

AVSD Technical Publications
Ampex Corporation
401 Broadway
Redwood City, CA 94063

Copyright 1985 by Ampex Corporation
Catalog No. 1809622-05
Issued: March 1985

FD011185CW



INTRODUCTION

This manual contains parts lists and schematics for the
ADO, Ampex Digital Optics, Ampex Assembly Number
1420200. This manual reflects the ADO 5.1 upgrade
information.

Four indexes list the assemblies and schematiecs as follows:

o Indentured List of Assemblies — List of assemblies in
sequence of appearance in the manual.

o Numerical List of Assemblies — List of assemblies in
numerie sequence,

o Numerical List of Sechematies — List of schematies in
numeric sequence.

o List of Schematics by PWA Number — List of schematies
in PWA number sequence.

RELATED DOCUMENTS
Catolog No. Title
1809538-04 Product Description
1809551-03 Operators Guide
1809550-04 Service Manual
ORDERING INFORMATION

This manual is one of two manuals containing parts lists
and schematics for the ADO, Ampex Digital Optics.

To order individual additional manuals, use the following
catalog numbers:

1809622 ADO Parts Lists and Schematics,
VOLUME 1

1809623 ADO Parts Lists and Schematies,
VOLUME 2

If a complete set of manuals (Volumes 1 and 2) is to be
ordered, use Catalog Number 1809621.

Note: This issue of the manual reflects the
documentation as of 11 January 1985.

Ampex 1809622-05

ix



INDENTURED LIST OF ASSEMBLIES

VOLUME 1
TITLE
123456
1 SYSTEM
Ampex Digital Opties (ADO) . . . . v v ¢ ¢« ¢ v v ¢ v v v v o
BasicAssembly. . . . .« ¢ . 0 0 0 o e 0.
2 SIGNAL SYSTEM ASSEMBLY
Signal System Assembly . . . . . . . . . P T
Analog Chassis Assembly. . . . . . . . . .. .. e e e
Analog Motherboard PWA ., . . . . . . . . . .+ . ..
Regulator Heatsink Assembly. . . . . . . . + « + « « &
- Analog Voltage Regulator PWA . . . . . . . . . ..
Digital Motherboard PWA ., ., . . . . . . « « ¢« ¢« « . .
+5 Volt Power Supply Assembly . . . . . . . . e e e
Digital Door Assembly. . . . . . . . . . o e e e e e
Analog Door Assembly. . . . « ¢« ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o o o . .
120V/230V  Line Voltage Kit
120V Line Voltage Kit . . . . . . . . . . e e e e e e e
230V LineVoltage Kit . . . . . . . . ¢« v ¢ v o v v v v .
120V Power Supply Chassis Assembly . . . . . . « . . . .
120V Transformer Assembly . . « « ¢ ¢ ¢« ¢« ¢« ¢« ¢« « o
230V Power Supply Chassis Assembly . . . . + « « « + « &
230V Transformer Assembly . . . . . « « « . . e e
Connector Panel Assembly . . . . . . . . o e o s s o »
Interconnect Analog Motherboard Cable . . . . . . . .
Interconnect Digital Motherboard Cable . . . . . . . .
Jumper Cable . . . . . . . ... ... e e e e
Video Output Processor Cable . . . . . . . . . . . .
High Level ControlCable . . . . . . . . . . . . ..
120V Rear Fan Assembly. . . . . « ¢« ¢ v v ¢« ¢« o o o o« &

230V Rear Fan Assembly. . « « v ¢ ¢« ¢+ 4 ¢ ¢ s o o o o
120V AC Cable Assembly . . « ¢ ¢ ¢ v ¢ ¢ o o o o o o
230VACCableAssembly . . « v ¢ ¢ 4 v v 6 6 0 0 e 0.
120V Lower FanAssembly . . . . . « . « « « « + &
230V Lower Fan Assembly . . « + « ¢ ¢« v v o« o o« &
120V Circuit Breaker Assembly . . . . . . . . . ..
230V Circuit Breaker Assembly . . . . . . . . . ..

ASSEMBLY
NO.

1420200
1420201

1464366
1420154
1464582
1420161
1420062
1409725
1465025
1420465
1420466

1420501
1420502
1464325
1464326
1420218
1464565
1420150
1420315
1420314
1420316
1420454
1420455
1420148
1420214
1420244
1420209
1420376
1420215
1465043
1420217

PAGE
NO.

2-1
2-5
2-8
2-13
2-16
2-21
2-72
2-74
2-75

2-77
2-78
2-79
2-85
2-88
2-93
2-96
2-100
2-101
2-102
2-103
2-104
2-105
2-108
2-110
2-111
2-112
2-114
2-116
2-118

Ampex 1809622-05



INDENTURED LIST OF ASSEMBLIES

(Continued)
VOLUME 1
TITLE
123456
3 PRINTED WIRING ASSEMBLIES

Analog PWAs
A/D Converter Digi-Matte PWA,; A1 (OPTION) . . . . . . . .
A/D Converter PWA, A1, NTSC. . . . . . . « « .« .« . . .
A/D Converter PWA,A1,PAL . . . . . .« v v v v v o o &
Comb Filter PWA,; A2, NTSC . . . . . ¢« v ¢« ¢« v v o o o o &
Comb Filter PWA, A2, PAL . . . . . . ¢ v v v v v v v o
Input Reference PWA, A3, NTSC . . . . . . . . . .« .« .
Input Reference PWA, A3, PAL. . . . . . v « v v v ¢« o «
D/A Converter PWA, A4 . . . . v v v v v v v« v v o
Video Output Processor PWA, A5, NTSC . . . . . . . . . ..
Video Output Processor PWA, A5, PAL., . . . . . . . . . ..
Output Reference PWA,; A6, NTSC ., . . . . . . . . . . ..
Output Reference PWA,A6,PAL . . . . . . . ¢« v ¢ v v «

Digital PWAs
Input Video Processor PWA, A1, NTSC., . . . . . . . . .« . .
Input Video Processor PWA, A1,PAL . . . . . .+ ¢« « ¢« « &
Key Interpolator PWA . . . . . . . . . ¢ ¢ ¢ v v o o o W

Y Memory PWA, A2-A6, A16, A17, . .
Color Processor PWA, A7, A18, NTSC .
Color Processor PWA, A7, A18, PAL. .

ooooooooooo

Chroma/Key Memory PWA, A8, A19, NTSC. . . . . . . . . .
Chroma/Key Memory PWA, A8, A19,PAL . . . . . . . . ..

Coefficient Store PWA, A9, A20 .
Interpolator PWA, A10,A24 . . . . .
Vertical Processor PWA, A11 ., . . .

Key Processor PWA, A12, A23 . . . .
Address Generator Il PWA, A13, A24 .
Address Generator I PWA, A14, A25 .

Output Control PWA, A15, NTSC . . . .

Output Control PWA, A15, PAL, . . .
Horizontal Processor PWA, A22, NTSC.

Horizontal Processor PWA, A22, PAL . . .

Low Level Controller PWA, A26 . . .
High Level Controller PWA A27

e o o e o o o o e e o o o

ooooooooooo

ooooooooooo

ooooooooooo

ooooooooooo

Digital Test Signal Generator PWA' NTSC ....... ..

Digital Test Signal Generator PWA, PAL

Ampex 1809622-05

ASSEMBLY
NO.

1464292
1420068
1464202
1420124
1465002
1420075
1464226
1420424
1464549
1464232
1420369
1464229

1464542
1464996
1464989
1464262
1420023
1464298
1420038
1464259
1420026
1420017
1420029

1464636
1420035
1420079
1464633
1464614
1420032
1464301
1464283
1464286
1420458
1464371

PAGE
NO.

xi



INDENTURED LIST OF ASSEMBLIES

(Continued)
VOLUME 2
TITLE ASSEMBLY PAGE
NO. NO.
123456 4 OPTIONS
Control Unit Assembly
120V Control Unit Assembly . . . . . . . . . e o e e s e s e 1465091 4-1
230V Control Unit Assembly . . . . « « ¢« « ¢ ¢« ¢ ¢ o o o o & 1465094 4-2
Keyboard Assembly . . . . . . . e e e e s s e s e s N 1420180 4-3
Keyboard SwitchPWA , . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e 1420181 4-7
Internal Connect Cable . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e 1420420 4-13
Joystick Replacement Kit . . . . . . . .« o ¢ o v 0. 1464800 4-14
Joystick Assembly . . . . . e e e e e e e e e o« o 1464559 4-15
CPU Keyboard PWA. . . . . . . .. e e e e e e e e e 1420184 4-16
120V Monitor Housing Assembly. . . . . . . « « « + « o . 1465092 4-23
230V Monitor Housing Assembly. . . . . . . . . . . ¢« ¢ . . 1465095 4-26
Cover Assembly . & ¢ ¢ ¢ v v v ¢ o o 4 o o 0 00 e e 1420450 4-28
120V Chassis Assembly . . . . . . . e e e e e e e s 1465093 4-29
230V Chassis Assembly . . v & ¢« ¢ o o o o o o o o o & 1465096 4-33
Control Processor PWA . . . . . . . v ¢ ¢ v v o v v 1464512 4-37
Input/Output PWA . . . . . . . . . v v v v v v v v 1420471 4-57
Control Interface PWA ., . . . . . . . . . o .. 1420258 4-75
AC Chassis Cable Assembly . . . . . . ¢« « ¢ o o o o 1420433 4-79
RFIFilter . . . . . . . .. b e e e e s e e e e e 1420431 4-83
DCPower Harness . . . « v ¢ ¢« ¢« o o ¢ o o o o o o & 1420434 4-85
ACFanCord. . . . . ¢ v ¢ v v v v v v v v v o o o s 1420435 4-87
Ribbon Signal Interconnect Cable Assembly. . . . . . . . 1420437 4-88
Control Processor Cable . . . . . . . . . .. ¢+ .. 1420439 4-89
Input/Output Cable Assembly. . . . . « ¢« « ¢« « ¢« o « . 1420440 4-90
Video Out Cable Assembly . . . . . . . . . e e e e e s 1420207 4-91
Remote Cable Assembly . . . . . . . . ¢« ¢« ¢ v o o o 1420208 4-92
CRT Monitor Modification Assembly. . . . . . . . . . » 1420477 4-93
CRT CableAssembly . . . . . . .+ ¢ v ¢ ¢ v v o o . 1420436 4-96
Input Video and Digi-Matte Options
Input Video Processor Kit, NTSC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1464978 4-97
Input Video Processor PWA, NTSC (See page 3-149) . . . . . 1464542
Digi-Matte Kit, NTSC . . . . . . « ¢ v ¢ v ¢ o 0 v o o o 1464980 4-98
A/D Converter Digi-Matte PWA A1,(0PTION) (See page 3-1). 1464292
Key Interpolator PWA (See page 3 178) . . . o o v e e e 1464989
Input Video Processor Kit, PAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1465054 4-99
Input Video Processor PWA, A1, PAL (See page 3-173) . . . . 1464996
Digi-Matte Kit, PAL . . . . . . ¢ « ¢ ¢ ¢ v v v ¢« v o o & 1465056 4-100
A/D Converter Digi-Matte PWA, A1 (OPTION) (See page 3-1) . 1464292
Key Interpolator PWA (See page 3-178) . . . . . . . . . . 1464989

xii Ampex 1809622-05



INDENTURED LIST OF ASSEMBLIES

123456

4 OPTIONS (Continued)
Control Unit Assembly (Continued)

Floppy Disk Option . . . N

Floppy Disk Option

Disk Drive Cable Assembly . .

Floppy Disk Drive Modification .
5

Miscellaneous Parts Kit . . . . .

o

Digital Extender Board Assembly . .

Analog Extender Board Assembly .
Control Unit Miscellaneous Parts Kit

System Interconnect Cable . . .
Interconnect Keyboard Cable . .
Single Channel Kit (Accessory) .

Control Panel Field (5.0) Upgrade Kit . .0

ROM Adaptor PWA ., . .

Hardware Signal System (5.0) Upgrade Klt NTSC . .

. .

.

(Continued)
VOLUME 2
TITLE

. . . . .

Hardware Signal System (5.0) Upgrade Kit, PAL. .

MISCELLANEOUS

o o

+5V Digital Power Supply Harness Kit . . . . .
APPENDIX A

Integrated Cireuits . . . . . . . . . . . .
APPENDIX B

Boschert Power Supply. . . .

C. Itoh, Inc, CRT Display Monitor . . .

Power/Mate Corp. Power Supplies. .

Powertec, Inc. Power Supply . . . .

Ampex 180962205

APPENDIX D

APPENDIX E

. o o e e o

ASSEMBLY

NO.

1420203
1420438
1420482

1420177
1409773
1409899
1420479
1420419
1420422
1464539
1464982
1464507
1464981
1465057
1464866

PAGE
NO.

4-101
4-102
4-103

| T T |
D) b= et e el O 00O BN

U‘IU'IUIQTIU'IQ:'ICJ'IU"U\U'IU'IU’I

xiii



ASSEMBLY REV

NO.

1409725
1409773
1409899
1420017
1420023
1420026
1420029
1420032
1420035
1420038
1420062
1420068
1420075
1420079
1420124
1420148
1420150
1420154
1420161
1420177
1420180
1420181
1420184
1420200
1420201
1420203
1420207
1420208
1420209
1420214
1420215
1420217
1420218
1420244
1420258
1420314
1420315
1420316
1420369
1420376
1420419
1420420
1420422
1420424
1420431
1420433
1420434

xiv

FQARTWATRATOORHQNTAFOQUEEEZ<O“HNXZ 20z EUY0ROOHE

NUMERICAL LIST OF ASSEMBLIES

TITLE

Digital MotherboardPWA . . . . . . . . . . . .
Digital Extender Board Assembly. . . . . . . . .
Analog Extender Board Assembly. . . . . . . . .
Interpolator PWA, A10,A24 . . . . . « « « . .
Color Processor PWA, A7, NTSC. . . . . . . . .
Coefficient Store PWA, A9,A20 . . . . . . . . .
Vertical Processor PWA,A11 . . . . . . . « . .
Horizontal Processor PWA, A22, NTSC . . . . . .
Address Generator I PWA, A13,A24 . . . . . . .
Chroma/Key Memory PWA, A8, A19, NTSC . . . .
Analog Voltage Regulator PWA ., . . . . . . ..
A/D Converter PWA, A1, NTSC . . . . . . . ..
Input Reference PWA, A3, NTSC. . . . . . . . .
Address Generator | PWA, A14,A25 . . . . . . .
Comb Filter PWA, A2, NTSC . . .. . . . . ..
120V Rear FanAssembly . . . . . . . « . « . .
Connector Panel Assembly . . . . . « « « ¢« . .
Analog ChassisAssembly . . . . + « + « « « « &
Regulator Heatsink Assembly . . . . . . . . . .
Miscellaneous Parts Kit. . . . . . . . . . . ..
Keyboard Assembly . . . . . . . ¢« v ¢« v o .
Keyboard SwitchPWA . . . . . . . . . . . ..
CPU KeyboardPWA . . . . . . .« ¢ v ¢ o o &
Ampex Digital Opties (ADO). . . . . . . . . ..
BasicAssembly . . . . ¢ 4 4 0 0 v 0 e e e e
Floppy Dise Option. . . . . . . . . . . e e e
Video Out Cable Assembly . . . . . . e e e e
Remote Cable Assembly . . . . . . . . .+ ..
230V ACCableAssembly . . . . . .« « o o . .
230V Rear FanAssembly . . . . . . . . . . ..
230V Lower Fan Assembly. . . . . . + « « « .+ .
230V Circuit Breaker Assembly . . . . . . . . .
230V Power Supply Chassis Assembly . . . . . . .
120V AC Voltage Cable Assembly . . . . . . . .
Control Interface PWA ., . . . o e e e s
Interconnect Digital Motherboard Cable. .....
Interconnect Analog Motherboard Cable., . . . . .
JumperCable . . . . . . . . ... ... ...
Output Reference PWA, A6, NTSC . . . . . . . .
120V Lower Fan Assembly. . . . . . « + + « . .
System Interconnect Cable . . . . . . e e e e
Internal Connector Cable . . . . . . . . . . ..
Interconnect Keyboard Cable . . . . . . . . . .
D/A Converter PWA, A4 . . . . . . e e e e e
RFI Filter. . . . .
AC Chassis Cable Assembly e e e e e e e e e
DCPowerHarness . . . . . « « ¢« ¢« « o . N

4-101
4-91
4-92
2-111
2-108
2-114
2-118
2-88
2-110
4-75
2-101
2-100
2-102
3-131
2-112
5-8
4-13
5-9
3-101
4-83
4-79
4-85

DO DO DO 4 DO DO DO b (b b pb b DO b b b b bt ek DD DO DD bk bk DO DD DO DO bt b b et b O b b ek e DO DD P b b b DO DD
H
1
'—A

Ampex 1809622-05



ASSEMBLY REV
NO.

1420435
1420436
1420437
1420438
1420439
1420440
1420450
1420454
1420455
1420458
1420465
1420466
1420471
1420477
1420479
1420482
1420501
1420502
1464202
1464226
1464229
1464232
1464259
1464262
1464283
1464286
1464292
1464298
1464301
1464325
1464326
1464366
1464371
1464507
1464512
1464539
1464542
1464549
1464559
1464565
1464582
1464614
1464633
1464636
1464800
1464866

P lEQQ || WWEE | W | W nN Q2R RRZENQQCEREQRTEQOURODQ

Ampex 1809622-05

NUMERICAL LIST OF ASSEMBLIES
(Continued)

TITLE

ACFanCord . . . . . . . . . ..
CRT Cable Assembly . . . . . . . .
Signal Interconnect Cable Assembly

Disk Drive Cable Assembly . . . . .
Control Processor Cable . . . . . .
Input/Output Cable Assembly . . .
Cover Assembly . . . . . . . ..
Video Cable Output Processor . . .
High Level Control Cable . . . . .
Digital Test Signal Generator PWA, NTSC

.
.
.
.
.
.

Digital Door Assembly . . . . . . . .
Analog Door Assembly . . . . . . . .
Input/Output PWA . . . . . . ..

CRT Monitor Modification Assembly
Control Unit Miscellaneous Parts Kit
Floppy Disk Drive Modification .
120V Line Voltage Kit . . . . . .
230V Line Voltage Kit . . . . . .

. e o e e o o

A/D Converter PWA, A1, PAL .
Input Reference PWA, A3, PAL
Output Reference PWA, A6, PAL ., .
Video Output Processor PWA A5, PAL
Chroma/Key Memory PWA, A18 A19 PAL
Y Memory PWA, A2-A86, A16 A17 e e
Low Level Controller PWA A26 e e
High Level Controller PWA A27. . . ..

o o s e e o e o

o e e o e e o e o e

A/D Converter Digi-Matte PWA Al (OPTION)

Color Processor PWA, A18, PAL o e e e e
Horizontal Processor PWA, A22, PAL. . .
120V Power Supply Chassis Assembly . . .

120V Transformer Assembly. . . . . . .
Signal System Assembly. . . . . . . . .
Digital Test Signal Generator PWA, PAL .
ROM AdapterPWA., . . . . . . . . ..
Control Processor PWA , . . . . . . . .
Single Channel Kit (Accessory). . . .

Input Video Processor PWA, A1, NTSC
Video Out Processor PWA, A5, NTSC
Joystick Assembly . . . . . . . .
230V Transformer Kit . . . . . .
Analog Motherboard PWA ., . . .
Output Control PWA, A15, PAL .
Output Control PWA, A15, NTSC,
Key Processor PWA, A12, A23 . .
Joystick Replacement Kit. . . .
+5V Digital Power Supply Harness Kit

e e o o
s e e o o o
e o o e o o

* o o .

.
.
°
°
.

. e o o o
. s e o o

e o e . .

o o ® e e o o o e e e o o o

e o o o e

. ® o o o e o

.
.
.
.
.
.

e o o o o o e o

. e e o e o o

e e e e e o

« o o .

o e e o o e e o

e o o o e e e o o o o

VOLUME
NO.

DO DN NN o DN DD D)D) DD et ek DD et et DN DD bk b e et et ek ek ped DO DD DD DD kb b DD = = DO DD DD DD DD DN DN

PAGE
NO.

4-87
4-96
4-88
4-102
4-89
4-90
4-28
2-103
2-104
3-409
2-74
2-75
4-57
4-93
5-6
4-103
2-77
2-18
3-27
3-85
3-140
3-121
3-241
3-189
3-366
3-389
3-1
3-223
3-363
2-79
2-85
2-1
3-415
5-13
4-37
5-10
3-149
3-111
4-15
2-93
2-8
3-347
3-333
3-283
4-14
5-20

XV



ASSEMBLY REV

NO.

1464978
1464980
1464981
1464982
1464989
1464996
1465002
1465025
1465043
1465054
1465056
1465057
1465091
1465092
1465093
1465094
1465095
1465096

| wg | »

WEPEEPO | BRWY |

NUMERICAL LIST OF ASSEMBLIES
(Continued)

TITLE

Input Video Processor Kit, NTSC. . . . . . . . .
Digi-Matte Kit, NTSC . . . . . . . . . . . ..
Hardware Signal System (5.0) Upgrade Kit, NTSC. .
Control Panel Field (5.0) Upgrade Kit. . . . . . .
Key Interpolator PWA . . . . . . . . . . . ..
Input Video Processor PWA, A1, PAL . . . . . . .
Comb Filter PWA, A2, PAL . . . . . .« « « « .
+5V Power Supply Assembly . . . . . . . . . . .
120V Circuit Breaker Assembly . . . . . . . . .
Input Video Processor Kit, PAL ., ., . . . . . . .
Digi-Matte Kit, PAL . . . . . . . . . . . . ..
Hardware Signal System (5.0) Upgrade Kit, PAL . .
120V Control Unit Assembly. . . . . . « . . . .
120V Monitor Housing Assembly . . . . . . . . .
120V Chassis Assembly . . . . « . « « v ¢ « o .
230V Control Unit Assembly. . . . . . . . . . .
230V Monitor Housing Assembly . . . . . . . . .
230V Chassis Assembly . . . . . . . . . .« . ..

DD DD DD DD DD DD o e e DD DND DD DD
-
<o
©

Ampex 1809622-05



NUMERICAL LIST OF SCHEMATICS

SCHEMATIC REV. TITLE VOLUME PAGE
NO. NO. NO.
1386294 - 5V/12V Power Supply (Ref. 570-554/570-570) . . . . . 2 D-5
1409725 M Digital Motherboard Wire Routing List. . . . . . . . 1 2-21
1420019 K Interpolator PWA, A10,A24 . . . . . . ¢« « « « « & 1 3-258
1420028 L Coefficient Store PWA, A9, A20 . . . . . . . . .. 1 3-249
1420031 N Vertical Processor PWA,A11. . . . . ¢ « « « ¢« « & 1 3-271
1420037 \ Address Generator I PWA, A13,A24 . . . . . . . . 2 3-305
1420064 D Analog Voltage Regulator/Regulator Heatsink PWA ., . 1 2-19
1420070 L A/D Converter PWA, A1, NTSC. . . . . . « « « . . 1 3-23
1420077 M Input Reference PWA, A3, NTSC . . . . . . . . e 1 3-79
1420081 M Address Generator I PWA, A14, A25 . e e e e e 2 3-323
1420126 N Comb Filter PWA, A2, NTSC . . . . . . . « « « « & 1 3-53
1420183 F Keyboard SwitchPWA ., . . . . . . . . . . .. .. 2 4-10
1420186 V' CPU KeyboardPWA. . . . . . . . . o oo . 2 4-20
1420260 F Control Interface PWA . . . . . . . . . ... .. 2 4-77
1420371 J Output Reference PWA, A6, NTSC . . . e e e 1 3-137
1420423 - AC/DC Interconnect ermg Diagram, NTSC e e e 1 1-5
1420426 H D/A Converter PWA, A4, e e e e e e e e e e 1 3-107
1420432 B AC Cable Assembly Wiring Diagram. . . . . . . . . 2 4-81
1420457 B Analog/Digital Motherboard and Connector Panel
Wiring Diagram. . . . . . . . . ¢« o 0 0 0. 1 2-4
1420460 E Digital Test Signal Generator PWA . . . . . . . . . 2 3-413
1420473 H  Input/Output PWA ., . . . . .. e e e e e 2 4-62
1420480 B Remote Control Cable Wiring Dlagram. ..... .. 2 5-7
1464204 C A/D Converter PWA,A1,PAL . . . ... . ... . 1 3-35
1464228 K Input Reference PWA, A3,PAL. e e e e e e e e e 1 3-93
1464231 F Output Reference PWA, A6,PAL . . . . . . . . . . 1 3-145
1464234 E Video Output Processor PWA, A5, PAL. . . . . . . e 1 3-127
1464261 B Chroma/Key Memory PWA, A8, A19. . . . . . . . . 1 3-231
1464264 A Y Memory PWA, A2-A6, A16,A17. . . . . . . . . 1 3-193
1464285 A Low Level Controller PWA, A26 . . . . . . « . . . 2 3-371
1464288 C High Level Controller PWA, A27 . . . . . . . . 2 3-393
1464289 A AC/DC 230V Interconnect Wiring Diagram . . . . . . 1 2-89
1464294 d A/D Converter Digi-Matte PWA, A1 (OPTION) . . . . 1 3-9
1464300 E Color Processor PWA, A7, A18 . . . . . « « v « « . 1 3-210
1464303 C Horizontal Processor PWA, A22. . . . . . . « . . . 2 3-355
1464327 C AC/DC 120V Interconnect Wiring Diagram e e e e 1 2-83
1464509 - ROM Adaptor PWA . . . . . . . . . v v v v v . 2 5-15
1464514 A Control Processor PWA . . . . . . . . . .. ... 2 4-42
1464544 - Input Video Processor PWA, A1, NTSC. . . . . . . . 1 3-153
1464551 B Video Output Processor PWA, A5, NTSC . . . . . . . 1 3-117
1464565 A 230V Transformer Kit . . . . . . . . . . .« . .. 1 2-114
1464584 - Analog Motherboard PWA, Wiring Diagram/Schematic . 1 2-11
1464635 B Output Control PWA,A15 . . . . . . . . .. . .. 2 3-337
1464638 - Key Processor PWA, A12, A23 . . . e e e e e 2 3-287
1464991 - Key Interpolator PWA . . . . . . . . . . . . ... 1 3-181
1465004 C Comb Filter PWA, A2, PAL . . . . . . . . . . .. 1 3-65
Appendix B-E  Reference Vendor Schematies . . . . . . . . . . . 2 B-i

Ampex 1809622-05 xvii



LIST OF SCHEMATICS BY PWA NUMBER

PWA TITLE SCHEMATIC PAGE
NO. NO. NO.
1 A/D Converter Digi-Matte PWA, (OPTION). . . . . . 1464294 3-9
1 A/D Converter PWA,NTSC . . . . . . ¢« ¢« +« « « . 1420070 3-23
1 A/D Converter PWA,PAL . . . . . . . e e e e e 1464204 3-35
1 Input Video Processor PWA,NTSC . . . . . . . .. 1464544 3-153
2 Comb Filter PWA,NTSC., . . . . « « + ¢« ¢« ¢« « + . 1420126 3-53
2 Comb Filter PWA,PAL . . . . . . o e s e e s e s 1464365 3-65
2-6,16,17 YMemoryPWA. . . . . . . . « « ¢« v v v o o .. 1464264 3-193
3 Input Reference PWA,NTSC . . . . . . . . . “ o e 1420077 3-79
3 Input Reference PWA,PAL., . . . . . . . . . . . . 1464228 3-93
4 D/A Converter PWA., . . . . . e e e e e e e 1420426 3-107
5 Video Output Processor PWA, PAL ......... 1464234 3-127
5 Video Output Processor PWA NTSC. . . . . o o e e 1464551 3-117
6 Output Reference PWA, NTSC ........... 1420371 3-137
6 Output Reference PWA,PAL. . . . . . . . . . . . 1464231 3-145
7,18 Color Processor PWA . . . . . . ¢« ¢ v ¢« v v o o & 1464300 3-210
8,19 Chroma/Key MemoryPWA ., . . . . . . .. .. .. 1464261 3-231
9, 20 Coefficient Store PWA . . . . . . . . .. .. .. 1420028 3-249
10 24 Interpolator PWA . . . . . . .« + o ¢ o v o o 0 1420019 3-258
11 Vertical ProcessorPWA . ., . . . . . . . .. . . 1420031 3-271

VOLUME 2
12,23 KeyProcessor PWA . . . . . . . v ¢« v v v v v o 1464638 3-287
13,24 Address GeneratorIPWA , . . . . . . . . . . .. 1420037 3-305
14,25 Address Generator IPWA , ., . . . . . . . .. .. 1420081 3-323
15 Output ControlPWA . . . . . . . . . ... ... 1464635 3-337
22 Horizontal Processor PWA,PAL . . . . . . . . . . 1464303 3-355
26 Low Level Controller PWA ., ., . . . . . . . . . .. 1464285 3-371
27 High Level Controller PWA., . . . . . . . . . . .. 1464288 3-393

xviii Ampex 1809622-05



1420200-00

AMPEX DIGITAL OPTICS (ADO)

REV. AE

ITEM
NO

PART NUMBER

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

|REF
DESCRIPTION PESIG

-00

1 {14620201-10 | BASIC CHANMEL ASSEMBLY 1

2

3 | 1420501-06 | 120V LINE VOLTAGE KIT

4 | 1420502-04 | 230V LINE VOLTAGE KIT [> !

5

6 | 1420503-07 | NTSC KIT

7 | 1420504-08 | PAL KIT !> 1

8 | 1420505-01 | PAL-M KIT

9

10 | 1464977-01 | NTSC INPUT CONTROL KIT -

11| 1464978-01 | NTSC IVP KIT {> -

12 )

13| 1465053-01 | PAL INPUT CONTROL KIT - <

14 | 1465054-01 | PAL VP KIT [> -

15

16 | 146L979-01 | NTSC A/D CONVERTER KIT

17 | 1464980-01 | NTSC DIGI-MATTE KIT [> l>

18 E) 1

19| 1465055-01 | PAL A/D CONVERTER KIT

20 | 1465056-01 | PAL DIGI-FATTE KIT l> 5 =

21

22| 1420428-04 | BASIC SIZE KIT

23| 1420204-0k | ROTATION OPTION > D 1

24 | 1420205-04 | PERSPECTIVE WITH ROTATICN 1

25

26| 1464539-0% | SINGLE CHANNEL KIT, 5.0 E .

27| 1464540-00L| MULTI-CHANNEL KIT, 5.0 [>

28

29| 1465091-02 | 120V CONTROL UNIT ASSEMBLY 1 D .

30| 1465094-C2 | 230V CONTROL UNIT ASSEMBLY !

31| 1420481-01 | LENS, PLAIN 3 1

32 =
=

33| 1420203-02 ] FLOPPY DISC OPTION KIT [> l> 1 -

34 £
N

35| 1420458-01 | PWA, DIGITAL TEST SIGNAL GENERATOR, NTSC 1 1 (@

36 | 1464371-02 | PWA, DIGITAL TEST SIGNAL GENERATOR, PAL 1 1 N

37 | 1464373-01 | PWA, DIGITAL TEST SIGNAL GENERATOR, PAL-M 1 1 g

Ampex 1809622-05 1-1



AMPEX |

Ampex Corporation

AEOWOOD CITY, CALFORMNA

.
CODE IDENT NO.

LIST OF MATERIALS

M- 14202

SHEET

Q0 |AE

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

assl
DESCRIPTION b

TEM | parT NUMBER

38

39 | 1464404-01| HUB BOX ASSEMBLY l>

4o

41 | 1465011-01| MC/MCP SYSTEM INTERCONNFCT KIT !>

42

43 1464463-03| SINGLE CHANNEL SYSTEM FIELD UPGRADE KIT, 4.2 1

by | 1464505-0k4 | MCP/MC SYSTEM FIELD UPGRADE KIT, 4.2 1

L}

46 | 1464532-03] BASIC TO ROTATION 4.2 FIELD CONVERSION KIT 1

47 [1464533-03 | BASIC TO PERSPECTIVE 4.2 FIELD CONVERSION KIT 1

48 [1465013-01 | ROTATION TO PERSPECTIVE 4.2 FIELD CONVERSION KIT l>

49

50 |1464981-03 | NTSC SIGNAL SYSTEM 5.0 HARDWARE UPGRADE KIT 1

51 [1465057-03 | PAL SIGNAL SYSTEM 5.0 HARDWAKE UPGRADE KiT 1

52

53 |1464982-02 | CONTROL PANEL 5.0 MARDWARE UPGRADE KIT l>

Sh

55 | 1464826-0% | SIGNAL SYSTEM 5.0 BASIC SIZE FIELD SOFTWARE KIT |1

56 |1464827-0% | SIGNAL SYSTEM 5.0 ROTATION FIELD SOFTWARE KIT 1

57 |1464B28-0% | SIGNAL SYSTEM 5.0 PERSPECTIVE FIELD SOFTWARE KIT (1

58 ‘

55 | 1Weh3B6-u | STVGLF CHARREL CONTROL PAVEL 5.0 SOFTVARE =

60 | 1464987-0% | MC/MCP CONTROL PANEL 5.0 SOFTWARE FIELD UPGRADE mL1>

61 X

62 | 1464984-0% | BASIC TO ROTATION 5.0 FIELD CONVERSION KIT 1 ;

63 | 1464985-0% | BASIC TO PERSPECTIVE 5.0 FIELD CONVERSION KIT 1

64 | 1465012-0% | ROTATION TO PERSPECTIVE 5.0 FIELD CONVERSION KIT |1

65

66 | 1464800-01 | JOYSTICK REPLACEMENT KIT ’>

67

68 | 1420202-01 | 120V CONTROL UNIT ASSEMBLY, 4.2

69 | 1420506-01 | 230V CONTROL UNIT ASSEMBLY, 4.2

NOTES:
! DIRECTED BY SALES ORDER. i
2 SELECT ONLY ONE AS DIRECTED BY SALES ORDER.
3 ASSEMBLY AND WOT'REQUIRED IF FLOPPY DISC. E
TPYION TS THCLUDED: =
. TTER 29, 1865091, OR TTER 30, TRE50M s
PREREQUISITE. N

5 ITEM 14, 1465054, PREREQUISITE. o
6 ATEN 11, 1464978, PREREQUISITE. 8
7 FOR FIELD REPLACEMENT. O-

Ampex 1809622-05



14200201-10

BASIC ASSEMBLY

REV. AH

e REF QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
TEM |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Fq,p_oll _012 TG Tl T-ob 46 T-bE T -08] o] -10
1 | 1420017-03 | PWA, INTERPOLATOR REF: XA10,21 v} 31120 (]2 3112 12
2 | 1420020-04 | PwA, INPUT CONTROL REF: XAl i - 1111
3 | 1420023-04 | PWA, COLOR PROCESSOR REF: XA7,18 “ A0V =181 -
L4 | 1420026-02 | PWA, COEFF STORE REF: XA9,20 b 2 112] |2 11141 14! 2
;|5 | 1420029-02 | PWA, V PROCESSOR REF: XA11 1 i LEEL ) LR 1
| s 1420032-04 | PWA, H PROCESSOR REF: XA22 ! i TRt -1t 111 ]
| 7| 1420038-01| PWA, CHROMA/KEY MEMGRY REF: XA8,19 D él 11t -tHt3THHL -
: 8 | 1420041-03 | PWA, KEY PROCESSOR REF: XA12,23 7 - 2 1) 2] 14 H ] -
9 | 1420123-AD | LABEL, OPTIONAL, DOOR, DIGITAL 21t 13l 1d] 2
i |0 | 1420125-AE | LABEL, OPTIONAL, DOOR, DIGITAL 2 11> i3]2
15 1420053-04 | PWA, OUTPUT CONTROL REF: XA15 1 Wit -1' el AL -
12 | 1420056-G4 ;| PWA, LOW LEVEL CONTROLLER REF: XA26 1 Tt H-HuTl L -
H 13 | 1420059-04 | PWA, HIGH LEVEL CONTROLLER REF: XA27 1 NI -1 H L HL R HL - ><,
14 | 1420065-01| PWA, D/A CONVERTER RET: XAk L - M -
15 | 1420068-01| PWA, A/D CONVERTER REF: XAl 1 -1 B oL -
16 | 1420071-01| PWA, VIDEO OUTPUT PROCESSOR REF: XAS 1 : LI -1 HLF -
g 17 | 1420075-01| PWA, INPUT REFERENCE REF: XA3 1 T‘ - ; -HHEITIHH] -
v | 18 | 1420124-01] PwA, cOMB FILTER REF: XA2 R -1l B bl -
. XAZ-5,15,
{ {19 ; 1420128-03 | PWA, Y MEMORY REF: 17 1l 11 PHLTT L -1 B L H | -
20 | 1420132-01 | HOUSING ASSEMBLY -LL LI -1 F H | -
21 | 1420177-01] MiSCELLANEOUS PARTS KIT 3’! FL T -1 H | -
22 | 1420369-01| PWA, OUTPUT REFERENCE REF: XA L i FLIET L - F Hi -
23 | 1420423 WIRING DIAGRAM, NTSC AC & D INTERCONNECT (H (i) H (T) PG 6o
24 | 1420177-02 | MISCELLANEOUS PARTS KIT v ) [I IR
25 | 1420132-02 | HOUSING ASSEMBLY JRi4BI Jd] -
26 | 6000017-30 | NAMEPLATE, IDENTIFICATION dREL ! IR
27 | 1620132-05 | HOUSING ASSEMBLY SR IRIERIRIR! ] 4] -
i | 28| 1h20424-06| PWA, D/A CONVERTER REF: XAl Hi 1 || B 1 R
-] 23 | 1uehz6z-01| Pwa, v mEWORY REF: XA2-6,16,17 HIEHE u 114 HT 2
21 30 | 1464265-03| PWA, HIGH LEVEL CONTROLLER REF: XA27 JERRRINIR: 1] 4 41 -
i 31 | 1464366-01 | HOUSING ASSEMBLY, NTSC-PAL =IDHIEHLH LT - i1 -
| 1464366-02 HOUSING ASSEMBLY, NTSC-PAL 1 ! 11 - 11- 1
|33 1u6n286- 0,1‘ PWA, HIGH ".EVEL CONTROLLER REF: XA27 RIRRIRAR i1 %
" |L34]1464283-02 | PWA, LOW LEVEL COMTROLLER REF: XA26 ! H 11- i1-1&
§5 35( 1420035-08 | pwA, ADDRESS GENERATOR 11 REF: XA13,24 2 H 41. 11 - 10
| 36| 1420079-06 PWA, ADDRESS GENERATOR 1| REF: XAlb,25 2 11. 1]- '}’
‘ 37| 146b636-01 PWA. KEY PROCESSOR REF:XA12,23 ﬁ 21, 4112 §—

Ampex 1809622-05



o

A 4
R ——
CODE IDENT NO. M. 501
Ampex | Ames s [go780"| LIST OF MATERIALS [tM- 1420201 Ty
) i QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
MM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION N
Loq |-06 | -07| -08] -09{ - 19
38 | 146435402 | LABEL, SELECT VER/OPTIONS I [ b .
39 | 14643A6-03 | HOUSING ASSEMBLY, NTSC-PAL u H -+ -
40 | 1464366-04 | HOUSING ASSRMBLY NTSC-PAL N M o
41| 1464366-05 | HOUSING ASSEMBLY, NTSC-PAL 1 HI -
42| 1464283-04  PWA, LOW LEVEL CONTROLLER, XA26 110
43| 1464366-06 | HOUSING ASSEMBLY, NTSC-PAL i -
Wh | 1464366-07 | HOUSING ASSY, NTSC - PAL 1
—
K<
.
H
N
o
N
o
1-4

Ampex 1809622-05



o oY _BUSS _1,2,3.4,.8.6
GND _BUSS
DIGITAL MOTHER BOARD
1409725 - E3 El E2
—GND I'-"- <
GND EIB Bl
] +izv 9 B7
| E— sy ANALOG MOTHER BOARD
c ANALOG +1 1420050
VOLTAGE 3 ey SCH 1420052
REG. 3\ gy
1420161  -r
145 ) rzv -sv SCH 1420064 =S -V
4 -S GND
PS3 +S PsSl| -sv Ps2 N Ag® -S GND
| AV Lev X w2y o -sv
TS\ 1~V 1a203¢! 1420152 *3 1420182
o 12 o 18 vac AC fé e PZI
1 S /220
- o —i6—o oub G JUMPER A-B GND JUMPER A-B Do Jzl
< [-] [«
== I T [
O ? O
¢ © S67 10
O
4 o TI
o L= — nov
©_ 2z O * 2 1420182
-0 ] O t :
1420152  S—
B
1420195
LOAD) 3
<PRL”
8 4
EXan
]
& ° FANS
FLI ﬁ
— B
1420152
< ® ®
14208376 L_tlazojas |
S [
NGB
AC
IN
1420152
A

Wiring Diagram No. 1420423—.
AC/DC Interconnect, NTSC

1-5/1-6
Ampex 1809622-04



1464366-07

SIGNAL SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

REV. L

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

1| 1403031-AA | FILTER I¥ 1 1 1 h \
2 | 1409725-05 | DIGITAL MOTHERBOARD ASSY Wit HLH -
1420133-AC | PANEL, SIDE ! i' 1 1 | -
4 | 1420133-AB | PANEL SIDE ';l At 1D -
« | 5 |1420134-Ac | SUPPORT, DIGITAL CARD wl R (T \
|6 [ 1420134-a0 | suppoRT, D1GITAL CARD NIRLERIRRERE] |
;| 7 | 120135-01 | PANEL, BOTTOM ety b |
' 8 | 1420138-01 | BRACKET, FILTER HERCENEEVRE- R
( 9 | 146435301 | LABEL, SOFTWARZ & OPTION LT A T
10 | 1464325-01 [ POWER SUPPLY CHASS!S ASSY Wl HIIHH -
i | 11| 1464325-02 | POVER SUPPLY CHASSIS ASSY LT H L B
; 12 | 1420154-01 | ANALOG CHASSIS ASSY IARLERIEE:ER!} -
$»! 13| 1420173-01 | SHIELD, FRONT FAN BRACKET TR IREEtER | <
D 142 0154-02| AUALOG CHASSIC ASY. il |
? 15 | 1409725-06 | PWA, DIGITAL MOTHERBOARD ASSY |
{1 16| 1420217-01 | CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL ASSY Wil HILH ]+ -
i 17| 1420247-01 | GRILL, BLOWER 1N 0l h |
.1 18 i
} 19 | 1420361-03 | +5 VOLT POWER SUPPLY ASSY LERLE HEL AR IR i N
20 | 1465153-01 | BRACKET, LOWER FAN PANEL 2
{1 21| 1420377-AA | BRACKET, LOWER FAN PANEL AL 3 -
?‘ 22 | 1420377-AB | BRACKET, LOWER FAN PANEL IRRLEIIRL -
‘| 23 1420378-01 | BRACKET, AIR FLOW 111 1 |
il 26| 1s20415-01 | sTRIP, AIR FLOW IR AR HIRY 1.
i 25| 1420457 WIRING DIAGRAN: criL0 PATHERBOARD. DIGITAL HOTHERBOARD & BN
] 26 | 1420465-A%| DOOR ASSY, DIGITAL . 1 L |
1] 27] 1420466-AA | DOOR ASSY, ANALOG 1] 1 |
28| 269-292 STRIP, RUBBER, .75 WIDE, 25.25 IN LG AR SHTHTHILTH L -
1 29| 302-105 CLAMP, CABLE, .875 HIRFAR L B
| 30| 283-347 SPACER, HEX .500AF, 8-32 414 i b |
31| 302-335 CABLE STRAP, NYLON, .750 DIA. MAX. L] | ald| AR Akl ARl ae
32| 302-451 STRAP, ACCESSORY, MTG. PLATE, NYLON i 4 b | E
35 302-123 CLAMP, CABLE, .750" ID 3 L LLH - -
34| 302-590 CLAMP, CABLE, TYPE H, .48 1D 1114 Blbilb |2 3
35| 302-591 CLAMP, CABLE, FLAT CABLE f IR R '
36| 302-379 CABLE STRAP, NYLON, 1.25 DIA. MAX. H | AMA| AR | Ak | WR| AR g:
37| 083-134 HANDLE, "U" SHAPED FOLDING 3 b | 1 2 |2 »

Ampex 1809622-05



CODE IDENT NO

ameex | s sezzen [o730 | LIST OF MATERIALS [P T4643 66 L

SHEET 2

Tem : weF | QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
o, |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Rer
-01 | -02| 03 -ou| -05]-06 |-o7
38 | 470-018 SCREW, CAP., SOC HD, 6-32 X .38 LG H 4114114 5
39 | 470-020 SCREW, CAP., SOC HD, 6-32 X .50 LG BRBIEREIRRL s
40 | 470-658 SCREW, BUTTON HEAD, 8-32 X .31 LG Ll B 11911414 o
41 | 470-037 SCREW, CAP., SOC HD, 10-32 X .4k LG AR BRI RRL -
42 | 470-028 SCREW, CAP, SOC, HD., 8-32 X .4k LG MR .
43 | u70-027 SCREW, CAP, SOC. HD., 8-32 X .38 LG |
by
b5 | u71-061 SCREW, PAN HD., #4-40 X .31 LG alld {4114 3
46 | 471-071 SCREW, PAN HD, 6-32 X .50 LG ' 4114 2
47
48 |1403328-AB | LABEL, WARNING I '
49 |1420429-01 | LABEL, CARRYING HANDLE 1114113 2
50 [6000055-02 | LABEL, CLASS A COMPL IANCE 1 \
51 |6000017-30 | NAMEPLATE, IDENTIFICATION WL &1 4| -
52 | 472-927 SCREW, BUTTON HD, 4-40 X .25 LG Al M1 L1g | i 4
53 | 475-061 SCREW, SEMS, #8-32 X .50 LG 4 W4T 4
54 | 475-0b4 SCREW, SEM, 8-32 X .38 LG i 61 1de| 44 | He | a2
55 | 475-058 SCREW, SEM, 6-32 X .38 LG 1 i 3
56 | 473-331 SCREW, SEM, 6-32 X .50 LG 11111 4 7
57 | 473-928 SCREW, SEM, 10-32 X .38 LG g 114 18 8
58 | 493-005 NUT, LOCKING, 4-40 a4 9
59 | 493-006 NUT, LOCKING, 6-32 ' [ 1 |
60
61
62 | 496-005 NUT, KEP, 6-32 13 Bl 3f1a
63 | 496-006 NUT, KEP, 8-32 1l @dlmel 1Pl 14| lHelio
64
65
66 | 501-008 WASHER, PLAIN #4 2 111 d 114 2
67 | 501-009 WASHER, PLAIN #6 1 wilt e
68 | 501-070 WASHER, PLAIN #10 4 4 -
69 | 501-205 WASHER, PLAIN #8 Hiag| B[P 9|39
70 | 502-004 WASHER, LOCK, #8, SPRING 41 ML | o
71 | 502-003 WASHER, LOCK, #6, SPRING b || 1o bolio
72 | 501-188 WASHER, PLAIN, #6 SMALL PATTERN d b || 1o uo o
73 | 502-400 WASHER, PLAIN, #8 SMALL PATTERN ARYIRANRE 5|18
74 | 502-016 WASHER, LOCK, #10 EXT TOOTH 4 MY -
75 | 430-091 RETAINING RING, EXF. "E" A 1| Bl ||
76 | 506-016 WASHER, B, .50 WIDE A1 bl Pl |14
77 | 530-324 ENCLOSURE PART, GUIDE, PC BOARD 147 |1k [16p | 192 202 E
78 | 502-015 WASHER, LOCK, #8 EXT TOOTH 4 -:&
29 »
80 | 1420133-Av | PANEL, SIDE ! 3
81 | 1420133-Ac | PANEL, SIDE ! (6))
i )]

N

1809622-05
2-2 Ampex



Ampex 1809622-05

GﬂfS 6PLCS /- (73

(“7':5 chis

fsfus eacs
PLLS

; é
o \ o | /
T [ Ton [or]
)
\________- ‘
O O . =
o
(o)
401 —— \ D
RO
I 2,
r62mes@y” | }zpc
€?
76
67) S 205
4 @ L]
g %) @ @\~\
% szg\ - }
g o—-——@ N P @ ?L(.S
@d—a
\ sAcs ®\~\
@\\\
5 . > N
/ @\ - @ ~
'——,: i
7 Pees(3o r—-= & :L
(e
* ¢ ALES ]
= = ® ]
[|
P = @
& \® o j @ v
.——l i = 4 "' )
,__! _,_tf;-:'_.__ one ' g s P = « W — - - T s
A< @ %) z @ 1 5)4recs
9{ @)z ALes @) secrion NN }/" #ees 6,} z2PLES g Jschs
4pL Go9érecs
8PL
4PL

®

9.00.

2008711

AMPEX




Vo

2
s
ol
/
N

N\

/

(AL (AT

(682 PL C GRCSE)  érucs
%

m% 5
) 4 PLLS

o b | i ' / , o° © © ®o
D= 5 | O /
' ms{%\ ‘ = e]u [: i
snce Q) g; - I vt |
0) ° Irilﬁ_SJ =" - -
— % u' - | | — o @

9.002./2

C/ ' ’ T

162 aes@y” | I @[ 2*
@ (O]

76,

67)p 2PLCS

% QEe—|

szg\ I _ } 200/ 9.00%.12

@0 hes

(80 ) .

_—) N D 0 AMPEX
sAcs@_ J

K \ L] // _T
N IT jl ) @// || .ul\a:/: @l
| T ~ © — o - f}k o =
e
7 Pees9 g — = J .
A 19 4 i 0 ® /g}m
=] ©
' /]
@ ]
¢ PLCS{ @ 1] !
® T
\@ - 1 5
o I'e — ® g
o O\ (b
— = = ———— _
@) € s @ Z 1 &4 rcs
4"5{ ©zacs @ secrion KN } o ”} e J e

(Se6r,Lcs

Assel.nbly No. 1464366-07L.
Signal System Assembly

2-3



8 7 [ 6 | 5 v 4 3 |TLSv02yll 2 DISTR CODE: 5—8 1

N
wu
]
wn
o
[l
&

A/D XAl T_( . XAl A/D |
\ \
C/F XAR 38 : a2 | XA2 C/F
L() T——()
/R Y.A3 XA3 1/R | aMALOG
MOTHER
43 44 BOARD
fhiLae | DA xR4 T_< XA4 D/A
NOTHER { )
BOARD 71 72 67 68 47 48 5758 51 52 63 64 24232221 18 19 20 25 17
VOF XAB T_( T_( T_< T__( T_( L XAS VOP
A A} N\ \ AY \
> ) ) ) > ) 25 26
0/R XAG - XAG O/R |
T
Jl Jl
) Pl 50
L Jz CABLE i P2 50 J2
J — CABLE, INTERCONNECT
INTERCONNECT ANALOG MOTHERBOARD
ANALOG PINS 1-50 1420315-AB
MOTHERBOARD D/A -
1420315-AA | P2 50
(o/a u2 PING |50 e J2 D/A
, JUMPER
CABLE
1420316
PINS -50
H/P U3 : P3P/3% fg J3 H/P
J > > |—-() — > 5 > ) > > ) ;
P :
—dy ® L] ] 3 3 ] ® ® L J L [ T EEEEER)
CONNECTOR J9 JI0 JIl Jiz JI3 Ji4 JIB Ji6 417 JI8 JI9 J20 | J 23456789, CABLE, SONNECTOR
’Z‘é’é%" < - - { s INTERCONNECT Pi%NEl—
° - « 5 ¥ YO o - - 3 & ~ ¥z VIDEO OUTPUT weleTAL o =Y
c o O EoX S0 k2 %o PROC I4Eg%‘|24-AA
= s > 2 cz 2 wul
G 3 u [\ X Cs o X wo PINS |-44
A/D U5 - 2 = z © z ke ' PS5 20 — U5 A/D
/ iR
CABLE, HLC U
< 420458 'ié\g‘é‘%
PINS 1-50
| P3/P6 50
— Jb
/e Je : e~ 6 i/c |
CABLE, INTERCONNECT —h__o
DIGITAL MOTHERBOARD B
1420314 -AB | PINS 1240 J
P 166
[/C XAl 127 _PXAl — XAl 1/C
PING 127-166 | 4a
DIGITAL . 127 PXA22 170 DIGITAL
MOTHER H/P XA22 - XA22 H/P MOTHER
BOARD A Lo PINS 127-170 BOARD
T
HLC xA27 XA27 HLC

70 08 67 73 74 77

Wiring Diagram No. 1420457B.
Analog/Digital Motherboard
and Connector Panel

2-4 Ampex 1809622-04



1420154-02

ANALOG CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

REV. E

Ampex 1809622-04

'L%'f PART NUMBER E DESCRIPTION DFEEIFG : QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
-p} | -02
1 | 1420050-02] PWA ANALOG MOTHER BOARZ -
2 | 1420161-01| REG. HEATSINK ASSY 1
3 | 1464582-01| PWA, ANALOG MOTHERBOARD A
L | 1420156-01 SUPPORT BAR, MOTHER 8D | | 2
5 | 1420157-01| BRACKET, INNER 2
6 | 1420158-AA| BRACKET,S!DE !
7 | 1420158-AB| BRACKET,SIDE !
8 | 1420159-01| BRACKET AMNGLE !
9 | 1420160-01] COVER,TOP !
10 | 1420198-01| SHIELD, LOWER ANALOG !
"
12| 472-878 SCREW, CAP, BUTTON HD, 6-32 X .31 LG SST 4| | ¢
P 13| 475-058 SCREW,SEM,6-32 X .38 LG 4/, 8 <
14 | 475-08%5 SCREW,SEM,6-32 X .31 LG 5,15
15
16
17 | 496-005 NUT KEP, 6-32 g/ '8
18
19
20 | 501-009 WASHER ,PLAIN, #6 iy | 33
21
22
23 | 530-284 GUIDE,PWB W] 2
—
=
N
N
o
U
Dy
2-5/2-6






I

2 f S

/4
20

HA

1_1/
/@
©
©
1 \

"1
‘i'

\
Yo b

Assembly No. 1420154-02E. Analog Chassis Assembly

Ampex 1809622-04 2-7



1464582-01 ANALOG MOTHERBOARD PWA REV. -
QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
'L%M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF |
) -01
1
2
3 | 1464584 SCHEMAT IC -
A
5
6 | 063-418 CAPACITOR, ALUMINUM, 1000uf, 16V, +20% €2.3,6,7 4
7
8 | o064-750 CAPACITOR, CER., 1.0uF, 50V, +20% €1,4,5,8 b
9
10| 135-412 HEADER ASSY, 50 POSTS 3,2 2
"
12| 140-730 CONN., SIGNAL CIRCUIT, RECEPT, 50 DUAL CONT XA1-6 6
L <
Wl 167-7% CONN. PART., LATCH EJECTOR REF:J1,2 4
15
i J1-41-50
16| 187-254 TERMINAL, STRIP, POST WIREWRAP 12-41-80 20
17] 187-397 TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT, MALE £1-5 5
18
19 l> WIRE, SOLID, INSUL, 30 AWG, WIREWRAP
NOTES: —
l> NOT REQUIRED. SELECTED BY COMPANY .Z
TO0 DO WIREWRAP. —
D
(6)]
D
(8)]
(e0]
n
2-8

Ampex 1809622-04



Ampex 1809622-04

leel |

]

-~
3

*

3

]

S
|
|
|
1

ey’
490 030 | I

410 04t I ro

10

Lt il

I

s (2}
— —d
.

LC?

. XAl xA2 e XA3
wle el n[;—:hoourc_o-l S
S I N
u..o.' Iso | 'u |
SRR
o Jul 121 e
ol I
‘ |10 ' Ito
Lol !
ef|I " 1|
| 'so | o I
| || |
| leo | [*o I
Ll |
¢ l' [ 0
[y 1
S 2l ke |
Lo, L
I
q uL-_o_]z to_oJl
XA4 XAS
uro-:lno [ o_o-luoo nro.o-] s
T
90 I IOO I
A2
11 e 1 le |
L pr b |
| o | e |
b Tk
| ° !
ko | ho !
| |
P
40 |4o |
|
a9 sol , ' l I
I Pl
I |
I

E]'

I
I
|
|
|
|
a
|
|
l
|
|
|
d

Assembly No. 1464582-01—. Analog Motherboard PWA

2-9/2-10






8 7 6 5 4 3 _*78(517917| ' 2 DISTR CODE: S- 1
e e L
D
+HZV  GND +5V GND -sv GND -12V
1 - 1 1 1 43
1 35 791 72 24 26 26 %0 32 34 36 28 S0 52 6810127 14 % TB 80 82 wmu%qamlua.,u 485 0 ae% 0l
VAL 4 L 81012 21 23 25 71 29 31 _33 3% 3 49 5 BN BB T PS8 89 31 93 95 91 99 18 1 40 & % 9 63 BA g 4142 1ip 4620 ® . N
T XAY D CONV
a 0084800 I JH.JUHL.'
Q 4
0 '22232 RN 1039 L 0
25 71 N
H 3502870542180 R R g P I
= 43 45
| 36 1 9 n “““““"”sam 20 97|96 o ag | | % 2 &4 B
A7 2 41 8 10 |12 Lo UL 8] A P2 o1 %l 2% 28 30 B T 82 XA2 COMB.FILTER
2 13
¢ I 984 I e
| 1 1 50 82 l 19
A3 1224% 6 n? " e ol 5 699%%439‘95%93?92 oo %0 YA3 1MPUT REF
73 18 1 20 | | s
00040001001 Ul RUTULT 18, %> *w"’ug,tzgf&”w " B %
= l RE3
] " To 35 36 40 48
AL 228707 8%6" |26 18" 0% e P B s 5960 @% a1 1 e 00 B 89 o1 als25%a1 %5 oo 3 6l o5 Al e i «A4 DJA CONV
| WSow
+ 09810001000 HTIT UL.I
1 24,32 0% 45,50 | 4a 41 n
I
N O ORI II 28 31 008 L W ll267,%,3,
= M 45 81,49 I
| 38 1.9 u 44 46 48 S0 2 92|04 % a8 3>
“AS 2°4716 8%0 |z 83 2 2B, % T B [0 & b XAS VIDEO OUTPUT
T I a0 aa 42 n \
8 ] I I I ] I I I l { ) T i| 4 DR SWI0BTS Bl T1_ 56 k22 PRGC
. - 20 a2
XAG 247, jfb" 2 i) WK ?*ef--’." riad XAG OUTPUT REF
LB
29 30 a5 55 sg
J000p0001800 J0apeaegeee! | s
ES OE!  E4 EX OBl  e2
2l J.__X ‘L—;
= — ~ca Lcald
cs = ca Ccz cl 4 - C3
+—] our 166uF 1500 ! 1000uF + 1LOMF  1.O4F | 100G +
50‘\'/:_!_: I eV oy L 1: 2 16V ; ;I::sov mlé%%l
L ANALOG MOTHER BOARD CIRCUIT JIL WIREWRAP DATA |
REF DES
A LAST USED | NOT USED
: cs
E5
J2
XAG

Ampex 1809622-04

Wiring Diagram/Schematic No. 1464584—.
Analog Motherboard PWA

2-11/2-12



e A

1420161-02

REGULATOR HEATSINK ASSEMBLY

REV, J

ITEM | pART NUMBER D DESCRIPTION REF QrY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

NO. DESIH .0 -02

1 | 1420062-01| PWA, ANALOG VOLTAGE REGULATOR Al 17l -

2 | 1420162-01| BRACKET, HEATSINK 1

3 | 1420379-01| BRACKET, RETAINER, CAPACITOR 1 )

4 | 1420393-01; BAR, BUS 1 1

5 | 1420064 SCHEMATIC (A)| ¢

5 | 1420062-02| PWA, ANALOG VOLTAGE REGULATOR, Al 1

7 | 087-388 HEATSINK COMPOUND AR | ase

9 | 063-339 CAPACITOR, AL, 5200uf 1,2 2 2

10 | 063-417 CAPACITOR, AL, 11,000uf 3,4 2 2

"

12 f
P 13| 150-142 MOUNTING KIT, TRANSISTOR Q1,2,3,4 t. 4 ¢
i |

15 | 167-022 CONMECTOR, PART, BODY, PLUG, RECT, 6 POS P21 i‘ 1

16 | 169-585 CONNECTOR PART, CONTACT, PIN P21 6 6

17 | 171-007 TERMINAL, LUG, #10 RING Il n

18 | 187-395 TERMINAL, QUICK DISCON, FEMALE, 16-14 AWG 3| 13

19 | 172-212 TERMINAL LUG, SPADE, #10 RING, 22-18 AWG i] -

20 | 260-052 GROMMET, CATERPILLAR A/R| asr

21 | 225-453 TAPE, ADHESIVE, SINGLE SIDED, FOAM, VINYL, .500WD AR| A/R

22 | 280-935 SPACER, THD, 6-32 X .50 LG, .252 0D 1 1

23 | 302-200 CLAMP, CABLE, 3/8 1D 2] | !

24 | 302-379 STRAP, CABLE A/R| Aasr

25 | 283-354 SPACEP, SNAP IN, SCREW MOUNT L 4

26 | 171-178 TERMINAL LUG, RING, #10 STUD, 22-18 AWG SR

27 | 302-355 STRAP ACC, MTG PLATE, .585 LG, .375 WD, .270 HG, .180 MTG | i< | 1

28 | 471-349 SCREW, FLAT HD, 8-32 X .75 LG 2 2

29 | 471-067 SCREW, PAN HD., 6-32 X .25 LG 1 1

30 | 471-062 SCREW, PAN HD., 4-40 X .38 LG 8 8

31 | 471-336 SCREW, FLAT HD., 6-32 X .38 LG 4 b

32 | 476-060 SCREW, PAN HD., S'ELF TAPPING, 6-20 X .312 LG 4 y —

<

33 -

34 | 471-338 SCREW, FLAT HD., 6-32 X .50 LG ] 1 ,%

35 o

36 | 496-004 NUT, KEP, 4-40 8 8 @

37 | 496-005 NUT, KEP, 6-32 5 5

Ampex 1809622-04



\ 4

. —
ampex | amzcrens 99739 | LIST OF MATERIALS [-M 1420161, J
: | QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
TTEM [ParT NUMBER DESCRIPTION ey
-01 |-02
38| 496-006 NUT, KEP, 8-32 2
39| 501-009 | WASHER, PLAIN; 6-32 Bl 3
40| 501-169 | WASHER, PLAIN, #h, SMALL PATTERM 8| s
41| 506-013 WASHER, D 2|
42
43 |
44| 580-625 | TRANSISTOR, 2N6282 Q.3 2] 2
45| 580-627 TRANSISTOR, 2N6235 Q2,b ! 2| 2
46| 581-864 | DIODE ASSY, POWER CR1,2 2 .
47 WIRE, 16 AWG /Ria/R
4 WIRE, 24 AWG ARlasr
%) SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE Mrlasg

19102¥1 -1

Ampex 1809622-04



Assembly No. 1420161-02J. Regulator Heatsink Assembly

Ampex 1809622-04 2-15/2-16






Ampex 1809622-04

1420062-02 ANALOG VOLTAGE REGULATOR PWA REV. G
%)n PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION D,ngd : QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

-ol| -02

) -nt

2

3 | 1420064 | scHematic 1] ©

4 i

; .

6 | 03u-177 | capaciTor, mica, 100pF, Soov, * 53 cs !

7 | 056-163 | CAPACITOR, MICA, 470pF, 500V, ® 5% f,'z w |

] ;

9 | 037-812 | cAPACITOR, TANT., 1.uF, 25V, * 20% 3 1 ]!

10 | 037-954 | cAPACITOR, TANT., 22uF, 15v, ¥ 207 ch HE

1 '

12 | 586-321 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, CA723CT u2 1 !

® 13 | 586-905 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, MCIH58CP 1,34 3 |3 <
14 '
®7,70;

15 | 066-665 | RESISTOR, C.F., 1K OHHMS, 1/V,25% 17087 & |4

16 | 066-675 1.8K el wl®

17 | 066-810 10 R3 (I

18 | 066-818 470 RIS 2 |-

19 | 066-838 330 | R22 1 | !

20 | 066-841 RESISTOR, C.F., 1.3K OHMS, 1/LW 252 R8 1!

21 | 066-813 RESISTOR, C.F., 470 OHMS, 1/4W, 25% R13,14 23-26 6

22

23| 062-639 | RESISTOR, M.F., 3.01K oHMS, 1/4W,$13 R1 1!

26 | 062-643 2K 4,5 | 2|2

25 | 062-9%0 2.1K i R21 1!

26 | 062-951 2.8K i R6 ]!

1 062-952 2.87K : R16 1 !

81 062-968 | RESISTOR, M.F., h.99K OHMS, 1/4W, 212 RI2 1!

29

30

31| 058-452 RESISTOR, VAR., 200 OHMS, 1/2W,£10% RIS 1|0

32| 058-564 | RESISTOR, VAR., 500 OHMS, 1/2W210% R2 RN E

33 .

34| 582-329 1.C. MTG HDW, DUAL IN-LINE, 3 PINS REF: Ul,3,4] 3|3 ,%
i @]
; C
; ()]
il N

2-17



O

E1 E2 E3 E4 ES E6 E7 E8 E9 E10 E11 E12

ANALOG VOLTAGE REGULATOR
ASSY NO. 1420062-C S SCH NO . 1420064

Ampex 1809622-04

Assembly No. 1420062-02G. Analog Voltage Regulator PWA

2-18



8 7 6 5 v 4 3 Y9002yl 2

PWA ANALOG VOLTAGE REGULATOR 1420062
REF DES
LAST USED NOT USED
Cc7
Elz
[
D va
P21
cey
! sersoe |
- €3 «+
7 ——o=2
’
B o * célzoo| —
— T PWA ANALOG
! sooJal AoV Q1 €
: 2N6IP2 MOTHER BOARD-1420050
| +1c2
! T5200
1 40V
| ES
i 4 +izv
|
> RS ce + cs
| 13RS 1000 1.0
| e L
! ca*l 2NGL282 =
: 10 5
| L ES
! = +8Vv
’ PR et
l .
I iev 9 eeF
> ! ce2 REF =
' 2
e}
sooJBaL 20V
; 2
—4 | @2 “zv
B o Izw,'zes
=4c2 c3 ca
T 11,000, '?3/0* gl'g?:
20v V.
-lov
TS
L Aa—2100 l Qa €3
IK A 7 -5.2v
ol® | Nezes
- 5T ok T 5
410P§ eV REF
PART OF PWA ANALOG VOLTAGE REGULATOR (Al) 1.6 I PART OF =
REG HEATSINK - 1420162 I \&2.00672 REG HEATSINK-1420162
— DLVICE TABLE PWA ANALOG VOLTAGE REGULATOR NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE <PECIFIED
OWE R PINS UNUSED
I PEF DES  |ootPuT Pins [AMPEX PN [VENDORPMNI | | | crouNDS ARE comMMON
A PRV — vy YY) SBc-321 |cCATZ3CT z.sless'rs:lce VALUES ARE IN ORMS,
S86-90 secP
”.9: G.ND ol 8é s | Mctase 3. CAPACITANCE VALUVUES ARE IN
\q |ezz u3 7 MICROFARADS,.
GND [-19V u4g
Schematic No. 1420064D.
Analog Voltage Regulator/

Regulator Heatsink PWA

Ampex 1809622-04 2-19/2-20



1409725-06

DIGITAL MOTHERBOARD PWA

REV. M

: QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
'REM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF. J
' -p1}{|P2-03 [[9F[{os |-06
| -p1] 1o |-92 |[© Jz -02
2 E
3 | 1420163-02 | BAR, BUSS, +5V 1 LN TR L
4 | 14520164-02 | BAR, POMER BUSS GROUND 1 UBINIILER
!
1 s i
. 3
4z v
1 8| 135-167 HEADER ASSY PART, KEYING XA1,22 2 1|11 | 2 201 ],
i
il o | 140-730 CONNECTOR, SIGNAL CIRCUIT, RECPT, PC. .100 SPACING XA1-27| b 1 3h {]5 S| s
- T
- 1
5 10 ‘
| 166-333 CONNECTOR, PART, BODY, PLUG, 4 POS P24 1 -
112 | 167-555 CONNECTOR PART, CONTACT, PIN, 18 - 24 AWG  REF: P2h RIHEERRIEINIE
[ ol | 1y
13 | 177-165 CONNECTOR PART, CLIP XAl1,22 4 ! i A ¢
4
15 | 187-400 TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT MALE SINEERIEIE R
16 | 187-397 TERMINAL, MALE QUICK DISCONNECT, LUG L B3] B]| 18
17 | 280-107 SPACER, THD, 4-40, .250 AF HEX, .75 LG I RBIEGILER,
18
3
19
20 | 470-009 SCREW, CAP, SOC HD, .4-40 X .312 G IR R L ST
21 | 473-325 SCREW, PAN HD, XREC, 4-40 X .312 LG 7}| 1] IR
22
23
24 | 496-004 NUT, HEX, CAPTIVE WASHER, 4-40 LRI
25
26
27 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE 1 - -
28 WIRE, STRANDED, INSULATED, 14 AWG fRUC T -LIALY -
29 WIRE, STRANDED, INSULATED, 24 AWG AU -
0 |> WIRE, SOLID, WIRE WRAP, 30 AWG RUVR AR [Pk WR (am
i v
i ‘ —
! - <
N L]
: i —_
: i b
T C‘
NOTES : i L
[|\> NOT REQUIRED,SELECTED BY COMPANY ~
AV
~. TO DO WIREWRAP O
Ampex 1809622-04 2-21



TERM~J_ **

125,/26

] O

] )
o | €

]

_G.E’L%/

|~ reem 125,26

"

2-22

£ REF DES/S

GNOS, E/0-£/8
-5y, £/ -£3

-/2V, £4 -6

12V, £7-E9

Assembly No. 1409725-06M. Digital Motherboard PWA

[ &——— 11 ,
4

Ampex 1809622-04



4

DE IDENT NO. lao 29K
AVIPEX |s=ms==z| 99739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST 9725 M
SHEET 2 OF 50
: FROM
e | cauce; 10 — LM ITEM NUMBER
NO [ COND- | oya | er Des. | verm | sTa | rer oes | Term ‘ -05
1 4 P22 GND ps‘a GND ITEM 15 AT P22 28
2 -5V -5V 4
3 GND ‘ o i
1
4 P22 -5v -5y ' P22
5 P23 +12v i *12v K P23
i
6 4 P23 GND ! g_rrl% 15 P23 28
7| au P2l 1 : Sehse 12 | Ppau 29°
8 R ! $ede
9 3 'l §§%s:
=5V
10 | 24 P24 4 PWB SeNse ITEM 12 AT P24 29
~
@)
(&
-~
N
(el
Ampex 1809622-04 2-23




A 4

AMPEX o [CODE IDENT NO '40 972 5 ==
| semerez=az | 99739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST ;1409725 M
WIRE| GAUGE/ FROM 70 REMARKS LM ITEM NUMBER
NO [ COND. | oru | mer DEs. | Term | STA | ReF pes | TeRw l -05

XAl INPUT MEM CONT 9

XA2 MEM 1

XA3 HEW 2

XAN ' MEM 3

XAS HEM 4

XA6 MEM S

XA7 COLOR PROC

XA8 CHROMA/KEY MEM

XA9 COEFF STORE

XA10 INTERP

XAl v PROC

XA12 KEY PROC

XA13 PER 11

XAT4 PER 1

XAIS OUTPUT HEM CONT

XA16 MEM 6

XAV7 MEM 7

XAIS COLOR PROC H

XAl9 CHROMA/KEY MEM H

XA20 COEFF STORE H

XA21 INTERP o <

xA22 H PROC

XA23 KEY PROC H

XA24 PER 11 H

xA25 PER | H

XA26 LLe

XA27 HLC 9
2-24 Ampex 1809622-04



 J

CODE IDENT NO| - -
AMPEX |smsezsz| 99739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST 1409725 M
wiRe | caugE/ FROM 10 — LM ITEM NUMBER
NO | COND- | st | mer DEs. | Temm | sTA | Rer DEs. | Terw | o5
1 30 XA? 125 XA2 196 TTL Y DATA 30
2 124 194 TO_INPUT MEM
3 123 192
4 122 190
5 121 188
6 120 186
7 119 184
8 18 XA2 182 Ls8 ;
9 XAl 8 xAlS 145
10 xA2 196 xa3 196 TTL Y DATA
n 194 19
12 192 192
13 190 190
14 188 ! 188
15 186 ' 186
16 184 | 184
17 XA2 182 XA3 182 LB
18
9 XA3 196 XAl 196 TTL Y DATA
20 194 194
>l 192 192
22 ] 190 190
23 | : 188 188
24 186 186
25 184 184
26 XA3 182 XAl 182 LSB i
27 |
28 XAl 196 XAS 196 TTL Y DATA f
29 194 194 ‘
30 192 192
31 190 190
32 188 188
33 186 186
34 184 184
35 XAk 182 XAS 182 LsB
36 ,
37 XAS 196 XA6 196 TTL Y DATA
38 194 194 :
39 192 192
4o 190 150 5
b 188 188 N
42 186 186 §
43 184 184 N
m XA5 182 X6 182 LsB N A
45 30 30
2-25

Ampex 1809622-04



y

ICODE 1DENT NO - ]

AMPEX |smeresz| 92739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST 140872 M

e | cavce; FROM 10 — Lg ITEM NUMBER

NO | COND. | oru | Rer DES. | TERM | STA REF DES | TERM I -05

4 30 XA2 166 XAl 90 LS8 Y DATA FROM 30

47 | X 164 80 HEW 1 5

48 162 70 T0 VPROC. L]

49 160 50 ]

50 158 40 MEM |

51 156 30

52 154 i 20

53 XA2 152 XAl 10
sk

55 XA3 166 XAl 88 LS8

56 164 78

57 162 68

58 160 48

59 158 38 MEN-2

60 156 ; 28

61 154 | 18

62 XA3 152 XAl 9

63 ;

64 | XA 166 XAl 96 LS8

65 164 86

66 | 162 76 <+
67 160 56 MEM 3

68 158 3

69 156 36

70 154 26 i

71 XAb 152 XA11 16

72 |

73 XAS 166 XAl 94 Ls8 ‘

7 164 | 84 §

75 162 74 |

7 ! 160 54 HEM b :

7 158 4 i

78 : 156 34 i

79 ' 154 24

80 XA5 152 XA11 14 f

81 . :

82 | XA6 165 XA11 92 LsB

83 164 82

84 162 72

85 160 52 MEM 5§

8 158 b2 Y
87 156 32 H 8
88 154 22 ; &'
89 XA6 152 XAl 12 { o
90 30

2-26 Ampex 1809622-04



Ampex 1809622-04

ICODE IDENT NO o
AMPEX |z==cremz| 99739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST 1409725 M
- 6 SHEET
wire | GAUGE/ FROM 10 REMARS LM TEM NUMBER |
NO | COND- | gra| wmer oEs. | Temm | st | Rer DEs | Term | 05
91 30 XAV 121 XA10 32 LSB_ Y DATA VPROC INTERP 30
92 123 33 (3) _ VERT.
93 125 34
94 128 35
95 m 3
96 13 38
97 1s 39
98 XA31 119 XA10 [
99
160 XAl 146 XA10 68 LS8
101 144 69 §)]
102 142 70
103 140 7
104 ] 136 7
105 | 13 73
106 i 132 7h
107 XAl1 130 XA10 75
108 i
109 XAl 120 XA10 19 LS8
110 122 120 (2)
» m ,' 124 121 <
2 126 122
13 12 123
1 14 124
15 116 125
116 XA11 118 XA10 126
17
118 XAl 145 XA10 162 LS8
119 143 163 (3)
120 141 164
121 139 165
122 135 166
123 133 168
124 131 169
125 XAl 129 XA10 170
126
127
128
129
130
131 o
132 8
133 z\.)’
134 -
5 130 L
2-27



4

T G
AMPEX |z sre== " 99720 | WIRE ROUTING LIST 1409725 M
FROM 10 LM ITEM NUMBER
WIRE | GAUGE/ REMARKS
NO | COND | gra | Rer DES | Term | STA | REF DES | TERM | -05
136 30 XA9 45 XA10 18 LSB Y DATA A 30
137 ' 44 19 V INTERP  STORE
138 | 43 20
139 | 42 21
140 4 22
14 ’ ho 23
142 39 24
143 38 25
144 35 i 26
145 34 3 28
146 | 33 29 i
147 xA3 32 XA10 3 :
148
149 XA9 31 XA10 184 LSB Y DATA B
150 30 1183 V INTERP  COEFF
151 29 182
152 28 181
153 25 180
154 24 179
155 23 178
156 22 176
157 21 175
158 20 174
159 19 173
160 XA9 18 XA10 172
161
162 XA10 31 XA9 26 ROUND A
163 XA10 in Xk 36 ROUND B
154
165 XA9 65 XAl6 196
166 64 . 194
167 63 192
168 62 190
169 61 188 Y DATA
170 60 186 TO MEM 4
171 59 184
172 XA9 58 XA16 182 LsB l
173 XA16 196 XAl7 196 i
174 194 194
175 192 192 Y DATA
176 190 190 TO MEM 5 Y
177 188 1 é
178 | ! 186 186 Ri
179 } 184 184 0'1
180 | 3 XA16 182 XA17 182 LsB 30

2-28 Ampex 1809622-04



4

Ampex 1809622-04

CODE IDENT NO 1409725 ]
AMBEX |T=gr=m| 99739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST 8 smer oo M
wre | cace/ FROM 1 —_— LM ITEM NUMBER
NO | COND. | gra | rer oes. | verm | st | Rer pEs. | veRm | -5
181 30 XA16 166 xA22 75 Lse 30
182 164 74 Y DATA MEM 4 |
183 162 73 T0 K-PROC |
184 160 ‘7 |
185 158 7
186 156 70
187 i 154 69 i
188 XA16 152 xA22 68 ]
i89 '
190 ‘ XA17 166 XA22 66 LB
191 5 164 65 Y DATA MEM §
192 | 162 64 TO H-PROC
153 160 63
194 158 62
195 | ., 156 61
196 | ! 3 154 60
97| i xA17 152 xA22 59
198
199 XA22 18 xA21 32 Lse
200 49 33
201 50 34 ¥ LOW DATA <
202 51 35 10 INT @
203 i 52 36
00 | 53 38
205 I 54 39
206 i XA22 55 XA21 40
207
208 XA22 48 XA21 119 LSB ;
209 | 19 120 Y LOW DATA
210 i 50 121 TO INT 2
M 51 122
212 52 123
213 53 124
2k 54 125
215 XA22 55 xA21 126
216
217 XA22 38 XA21 68 LsB
218 39 69 Y HIGH DATA
219 4o 70 T0 INT 1 i
220 g 0 71
221 42 72 N
22 | | 43 73 3
223 i 7h } N
224 XA22 45 XA21 75 i jo
225 | 30 30

2-29



y

(G

AMPEX |s=srz== 99739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST 1409725 M

WIRE GAUG.E/ From 10 REMARKS T T e

NO [ COND. | gra | mer DEs | Temm | STA | ReF DES | TERM I 05

226 30 XA22 38 XA21 162 Ls8 30

227 39 163 Y HIGH DATA

228 40 164 TO INT 3

229 [} 165

230 42 166

23 43 168

232 4 169

233 XA22 4s XA21 170

23h

235 XA21 18 XA20 45 LSB Y DATA 1 i

236 ] 19 by H. INTE COEFF

237 % 20 43 ;

238 i 2 42 !

239 22 41

240 23 40 i
21 24 39 !
242 25 38 !
243 26 : 35
244 28 ; 34
245 29 33
246 XA21 30 XA20 32 <
247
248 XA21 184 XA20 31 LSB Y DATA 2
249 183 30 H INT.  COEFF
250 182 29
251 181 28
252 180 25
253 179 24
254 178 23
255 176 22 .
256 175 21
257 174 20 i
258 173 19
259 XA21 172 XA20 18
260
261 XA21 31 XA20 26 ROUND A i
262 ; XA21 171 XA20 36 ROUND B

263 ! XA20 58 XA22 28 LSB  OUTPUT TTL

264 59 29 Y_DATA

265 { 60 30

266 ; 61 31 N
267 62 32 3
268 63 33 N\
269 64 34 jo
270 30 XA20 65 XA22 35 30

2-30 Ampex 1809622-04



Ampex 1809622-04

ICODE IDENT NO RFV
AMPEX || 99739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST 1409725 M
wiRe | cauce/ FROM T0 REMARKS LM ITEM NUMBER
NO | COND. STA REF DES. TERM | STA REF DES TERM l -05
N 30 XA1 108 XAB 79 LSB CHROMA/KEY INPUT 30
272 109 80 DATA TC INPUT
273 110 81 C/K MEMORY
274 m 82
275 12 83
276 13 84
277 1"y 85
278 XAl ns XA8 86
279
280 XA8 79 XAB 89 LS8
281 80 90
282 81 91
283 82 92
284 83 93
285 84 9%
286 g5 ' 95
287 XA8 86 XA8 96
288
289 XA8 89 XA8 109 LS8
290 90 110
» 291 91 m <
292 92 12
293 93 113
294 94 T4
295 95 115
296 XA8 9 XA8 116
297
298 XA8 109 XA8 19 LS8
299 10 120
300 m 121
301 1n2 122
302 13 123
303 14 124
304 115 125
305 XA8 116 XA8 126
306
307 XA8 178 XA8 177 CHR MEM ENABLES
308 XA8 188 XA8 187 :
309
310 XA19 178 XA19 177
3n Xr19 188 XA19 187 N
312 8
313 XA19 62 XA19 66 R‘,
314 XA19 61 XA19 65 @
315 30 *
2-31



4

REV.
AMPEX | s=zsrers= [ 09720 "| WIRE ROUTING LIST 109725 |
wee| nucer FROM 0 _—— LM ITEM NUMBER |
NO | COND | cra| per oes. | Term | STA | REF OEs | TERM l -05
316 30 X8 189 XA7 89 LSB RED DATA 30
317 190 90 V CR/KEY MEM |
318 191 N Vv CR PROC |
319 192 92
320 193 93
32 194 9%
322 195 95 :’ il
323 XA3 1% XA7 %6 v
324
325 XA8 179 XA7 109 LSB  BLU DATA
326 180 10
327 181 m
328 i 182 12
523 183 13
330 : 184 m
33 i 185 15
332 ! XA8 186 XA7 16
333
334 XA7 138 XA19 19 LSB  RED DATA
335 139 120 V CR PROC
336 | 140 121 H C/KEY MEM <
337 } 14 122
338 1h2 123
339 143 124
340 144 125
341 XA7 145 XA19 126 |
342 i - ;
343 XA7 128 XA19 109 LSB  BLU DATA
344 129 110
345 130 m .
346 131 112 :
347 132 13
348 : 133 14 i
149 134 1s |
350 XA7 135 XA19 16
351 f
352 ‘ XA2 150 XA2’ 147
33| XA3 150 XA3 147
354 : XAb 150 XAk 147 |
355 XA5 150 XA5 147
s xa6 150 XA6 W =
37| | xa16 150 XA16 147 3
358 XA17 150 XA17 147 R)‘
39| 3]
360 | 30 30
2-32

Ampex 1809622-04



¥y

1409725 W

Ampex 1809622-04

ODE IDENT NO
AMPEX |=S=m=z| 92739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST V2 omeET 5n M
WIRE GAucs; FROM 10 — LM ITEM NUMBER
NO | COND. STA REF DES. | TERM | STA REF DES. | TERM I -05
361 30 XA19 189 XA18 89 LSB  RED DATA 30
362 190 90 P CR/KEY MEM
363 191 91 H CROMA PROC
364 192 92
365 193 93
366 194 94
367 195 95 ‘
368 XA19 196 XA18 9%
369
370 i XA19 179 XA18 109 LSB  BLU DATA
n | 180 1o
372 i 181 m
373 182 12
374 183 13
375 184 | 1
376 185 | ns
377 XA19 186 XA18 16
378
379 XA18 138 XA22 108 LSB  RED DATA
380 1 139 109 H CROMA PROC
> 140 110 H PRCC <
382 i m
383 | 12 112
384 143 "3
385 im 14
386 XA18 145 XA22 115
387
388 XA18 128 XA22 18 BLU DATA
389 129 19
330 130 120
391 131 121
392 132 122
393 133 123
394 ! 134 124
395 XA18 135 XA22 125
336
397 |
398
399
400
401 N
402 ; 8
403 | NS
Lok wm
30
405 30
2-33



A 4

AMPEX |x=msrz== 99739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST 1409725 IM

e | oavcer FROM 10 —_— LM ITEM NUMBER |

NO | COND. | gra | ReF DES. | TERM [ STA | REF DES | TERM l -05

46| 30 XAB 169 XA8 159 LsB 30

407 170 160

408 i 161

403 172 162

410 173 163

4 ’ 174 164

2 : 175 : 165

nm3 XA8 176 XA8 166

414

4is u XA8 159 XA12 26 LSB V KEY PR INPUT

416 160 25

417 ; 161 24

48 : 162 23

419 , 163 22

420 ; 164 21

121 ‘ 165 20

422 XA8 166 XA12 19

23]

b2k XA12 % XA19 89 LB

425 i 95 90

426 9% 91 <
427 93 92 Y KEY PROC OUTPUT

428 : 92 93

429 91 94

430 : 90 95

431 XA12 89 XA19 96

432

433 XA19 89 XA19 79 LS8

434 %0 80

435 , 9 8

436 | 92 82

437 ! 93 83

| 9 8 -

433 ‘ 95 85

440 XA19 96 XA19 86

41

b2

443

Ll

b5

4h6 s
47 _, 8
448 i ; R‘)
wg| o A
40| 30 30

2-34 Ampex 1809622-04



y

Ampex 1809622-04

AMPEX mm"mﬁﬁ;{;m WIRE ROUTING LIST 1409725 M
- ] 14 SHEET 50 M
wire | cauces FROM : 10 —_— LM ITEM NUMBER
NO | COND. | oya | rer oes. | Term | sta | ReF oes | Term r 05
451 30 XA19 169 XA19 159 Ls8 30
452 170 160 KEY TO
453 m 161 H KEY PROC
454 172 162
455 173 163
456 174 164
57 : 175 165
4s8 XA19 176 XA19 166 ,
459
460 XA19 159 XA23 26 LSB  KEY TO H
461 ; 160 25 KEY PROC
462 161 24
463 162 23
) 163 22
465 164 2
466 ! 165 20
167 XA19 15 XA23 19
168 :
469 | XA23 % XA22 26 LS8 KEY OUT
wo | | 95 25
> 94 24 I
472 H 93 23
473 : 92 19
L7k ‘ 91 20
475 90 21
476 XA23 89 XA22 22
477 i
478 f XA23 108 XA24 172
we| 109 XA23 108
wo| | 10 XA23 109
481 : XA23 1 XA23 nz
482 i XA12 108 XA12 109 ]
483 '
484 XA12 109 XA1 86
185 XA12 110 XAl 82
486 XA12 m XA12 108
487 i
488 i XA1 84 XA8 158 é
489 i XAl 80 XA8 168 ‘
w0 | | |
o] | =
492 8
so3| ! ' N
494 e
w95 | 30 30
2-35



y

AMPEX |z=msre==[“g9720"’| WIRE ROUTING LIST 1409725 M
WIRE GAUG.EI Fhom : © REMARKS i
NO | COND. | ora | mer oes | tenm | sTa | ReF pes | TeRm | -05
wo6| 30 XA26 196 XA25 196 coa 30
497 i 195 195
498 ! 19 19
499 193 193
500 : 192 192
501 i ; 191 191
so2| | ' 190 190 CoMP BUS
503 189 189 LLC TO PER | H i
504 188 188 i
505 186 186
506 185 i 185
507 184 i 184
508 183 183
509 182 182 i
510 181 181
511 XA26 180 XA25 180 co1s
512
513 XA26 179 XA25 179 CAQ
514 ! 178 178
515 176 176 i
516 175 175 <+
517 174 174
518 XA26 173 XA25 173 CAS
519
520 XA26 m XA25 mm csTB
521
522
523
524 {
525
56|
527
s28| T
s29| |
530
531 1 ) |
532 i
533
53|
535 i ;
536 s
537 8
538 ~N
s39| ! m
540 30 30
2-36

Ampex 1809622-04



a

A J

Ampex 1809622-04

CODE IDENT NO REV
AMPEX |s=srz=z| 99739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST 1409725 M
e muc;/ FROM : 10 —_ LM ITEM NUMBER
NO | COND. | ora| wmer oes. | Term | sTA | Rer DEs | TeRm i -05
) 30 XA 196 XA24 196 cos 30
sh2 195 195
543 194 194
Sl 193 193
545 192 192
546 191 191
547 190 190 COMP BUS
548 189 189 TO PER 11 W
549 188 3 188
550 186 { 186
551 185 185
552 184 ! 184
553 183 i 183
554 | 182 i 182
555 | ‘ 181 | 181
556 XA25 180 XA24 180 015
557
558 XA25 179 XA24 179 cAg
559 178 178
s60 | 176 176
> ! 175 175 <+
562 i 174 174
563 XA25 173 XA24 173 CAs
seh | !
565 XA25 hal XA24 7 csT8
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573 I
s ||
575
576
577
578
579
580
581 N
a2 o
584 o
585 | 30 2
2-37



vy

AMPEX | segrer= [ 99720 °| WIRE ROUTING LIST 1409725 M
e eausls/ FROM . 10 _— LM ITEM NUMBER
NO | COND. | oy | ger pes. | TeRM | STA | REF DES. | TERM I -05
586 30 XA24 196 XA23 196 cog 30
587 ! 195 195

588 . 194 194

589 193 193

590 192 192

591 b 191 191 i
592 190 190 COMP BUS i
593 . : 189 189 TO KEY PROC H

594 188 188

595 : 186 ; 186
59 : : 185 ; 185 |
597 : 184 184 i
598 183 : 183 i
599 . 182 182
600 i 181 i 181
60i XA24 180 XA23 180 [1H !
602
603 XA24 179 XA23 179 CAB
604 178 178
605 176 176
606 : 175 175 <+
607 ' 174 174
608 XA24 173 XA23 173 cAs
609
610 XA24 1 XA23 m csTB
611
612 T
613 ‘
614
615
616
617 1
618 i
619 f .
620
621

622

623 *

624

625

626 -
627 g
628

629

630 30 0 |

2-38 Ampex 1809622-04



¥

Ampex 1809622-04

AMPEX | = CODE IDENT NO 1409725 o
|ss=meee=| 99799 | WIRE ROUTING LIST 15709723 M
wiRE caus;/ FROM 10 S LM ITEM NUMBER
NO | COND- | <ra | rer oes. | 1erm | sta | mer oes | Term l 05
631 30 XA23 19 XA22 196 coo 30
632 195 195
633 194 194
634 193 193
635 192 192 |
636 191 191 ‘
637 ! 190 190 COMP BUS !
638 ! 189 { 189 | 70 u PROC !
639 ' 188 188 ;
640 186 y 186
641 i 185 ) 185
642 184 i 184
643 183 183
644 182 i 182
645 181 181
646 XA23 180 XA22 180 co15
647
648 XA23 179 XA22 179 CAg :
649 178 178 i
650 176 176 :
4 | 175 175 €
652 i 174 174 )
653 | XA23 173 XA22 173 CAS
osu| |
655 | | XA23 " XA22 1”7 csT8
656
657
658 i
659
660 ;
661
662
663
664
665 i
666 '
667
668
669 i
70| | i
671 S
672 8
673 i : R‘)
67| o
675 30 30
2-39



A J

AMPEX |smsrm== 99739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST 1409725 I\’
WIRE| GAUGE/ From ' o REMARKS T e
NO | COND. | oru | ger DES. | TeRm | STA | REF DES. | TERM I -05
676] 30 XA23 196 XA18 19 coo 30
677 195 195
678 194 194
679 193 193
680 192 192
681 191 191
682 190 : 190 COMP BUS '
683 189 189 T0 W COL PROC
684 : 188 i 188
85| | 186 186 ;
686 ; | 185 185
87| ? 184 184
688 'é 183 183
632 182 182
690 181 181
691 XA23 180 Xa18 180 cois
692
693 XA23 179 XA18 179 CAg
634 178 178
695 176 176
696 175 175 <+
697 174 ] 174
698 | xA23 173 xa18 173 cAs
699
700 XA23 m XA18 m csTB
701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709 i
710 !
7
712
713 !
714 |
7s
716 3
717 8
78 s
719 4y
720 30 30
2-40 Ampex 1809622-04



Pl w

Ampex 1809622-04

[CODE IDENT NO T

AMPEX |smsrmsz| 99739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST 1409725 M
WIRE | GAUGE/ FROM ' 10 _—_ LM ITEM NUMBER
NO | COND. | i | mer oes. | 7erm [ sTa | Rer oes | Temm l -5
721 30 XA18 196 XAIS 196 cog 30
722 195 195 |
723 194 194 4
724 ! 193 193
725 192 192
726 191 191
727 190 : 190 COMP BUS
728 189 i 189 TO OUT CONT
729 188 188°
730 186 186
731 185 185
732 184 184
733 183 183
734 182 182
735 181 181
736 XA18 180 XA15 180 cD15
737
738 XA18 179 XA15 179 CAD
739 178 178
740 ! 176 176

175 175 <
742 174 174
743 ! XA18 173 XA15 173 CAS
744
745 XA18 mn XA1S m CsT8
746
747
el ?
749 ' '
750 :
|
752
753 ,
754
755 :
756
757
758
759
760
761 S
762 8
763 N
764 o
765 30 30 .

2-41



y

==
AMPEX |z=sr==["99739" | WIRE ROUTING LIST 1409725 I\
wire | cavces FROM ! 10 REMARKS LM ITEM NUMBER
NO [ COND. | ora | ger pes. | term | STA | ReF DEs. | TERM I -05
766 30 XA15 196 XA1L 196 cog 30
767 195 195
768 194 194
769 193 193
770 192 192
m 9 191 1
772 ; 190 190 COMP BUS ‘
773 ; 189 189 TO V PER | !
774 188 188 :
775 186 186 |
776 185 i 185 f
1z 184 5 184 !
778 183 183 f
779 ? 182 182 i
780 181 181
781 XA15 180 XA1h4 180 cD15
782
783 XA15 179 XAl4 179 CAD
784 i I 178 178 '
785 ; 176 176
786 175 175 <+
787 174 174
788 XA15 173 XAl4 173 CAS
789 i
790 ; XA15 mm XAlL mm csT8 ;
791 XA15 126 XA22 116 A/B SWITCH i
792 XA15 92 XA22 106 PAL 7
793
79
795
796
797
798
799
800
801
802
803
804 i
805
806 =
s <
N
809 &
810 30 30
2-42 Ampex 1809622-04



'» 831

Ampex 1809622-04

AMPEX | &=z | 99739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST 1409725 M
wre | oavces FROM : 10 i LM ITEM NUMBER
NO | COND- | sta| wmer oes. |verw | sta | Rer DEs | TERM I -05
8n 30 XA14 196 XA13 196 cog 30
812 195 195
813 194 194
814 193 193
815 192 192
816 191 191
817 190 190 COMP BUS
818 189 169 0 v FER 11
819 188 188
820 186 186
821 185 185
822 184 184
823 ! 183 183
824 182 182 ;
825 181 18 '
826 i XAlh 180 XA13 180 015 i
87| | i
828 T XAlh 179 XA13 179 CAP
829 178 178 f
830 176 176 i

i 175 175 <+
832 i 174 174
833 XAlhL 173 XA13 173 CAS
834 l
835 XAtk n XA13 ”m csTB ‘
836 !
837
838
839
840 i
s '5
842
843 ‘
84 i
845
846 ‘
847 é
848 i
149 |
850 —_
851 8
- ©
853 8
854 =
855 30

2-43



y

AMPEX |s==sres= [“99720" | WIRE ROUTING LIST ooz Iy
WIRE | GAUGE/ FRoM . i REMARKS L T e
NO | COND. | oro | Rer DES. | TERM | STA | REF DES. | TERM I -05
856 30 XA13 19 XA12 196 coa 30
857 v | 195 195
8s8 194 194
859 193 : 193
860 192 192
861 191 191
862 190 190 CoNP BUS
863 189 189 TO VERT KEY PROC
864 188 188
865 186 186
866 ; 185 185
867 | | 184 184
88| 183 183
369 : 182 182
870 j 181 181
871 XA13 180 XA12 180 3
g2 !
873 Xa13 179 XA12 179 cAD :
eh| 178 178
875 176 176 i
o] | 175 175 <+
877 ! 174 174
878 : XA13 173 XA12 173 CAS
879 ’
880 XA13 7 XA12 72 csT8
881
882
883
884
885
s
¢ | 887
888
| 889
- | 890
: 891
892
833
894
895
896 N
897 Q
898 N
899 | | o
900 | 30 30

2-44 Ampex 1809622-04



A 4

Ampex 1809622-04

CODE IDENT NO —
AMPEX |smsrz=z| 99739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST Jpoor2s M
wie | cauce/ FROM 10 — LM ITEM NUMBER
NO | COND. | sta| mer oes. | Term | sa | Rer DEs | TeRM | -05
901 30 XA12 196 XA11 196 cog 30
902 195 195
903 194 194
904 193 193
905 192 192 ;
906 191 191 B
907 190 190 COMP BUS i
908 189 189 TO v PROC !
909 188 188
910 186 186
°on 185 185 :
912 184 184 ;
913 183 183
914 182 182
915 181 181
916 XA12 180 X1 180 co15
917
918 XA12 179 XA 179 cag
919 178 178
920 176 176
2 X 175 175 |*
922 174 174 5
923 XA12 173 XA11 173 cAs
924 i
925 i XA12 1”7 XA11 I csT8
926
927
928
929
930
3 ’
932 ?
933 ;
934
935
936
937
938
939
340
941 N
942 8
943 N
9kl o
30
945 30
2-45



A 4

AMPEX |s=merz=x [ 99739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST 408725 T O
WIRE | GAUGE/ FROM . 10 — LM ITEM NUMBER |
NO | COND. | o1y | per DEs. | TERM | STA | REF DES. | TERM I -05
946 30 XA 196 XA7 196 cod 30
947 195 195
948 194 194
949 193 193
950 192 192
951 191 191
952 190 190 COMP BUS
953 189 189 TO COLOUR PROC V
954 188 188 i
955 186 186
956 185 185
9s7| ! 184 184 :
958 { 183 183
959 ‘ 182 182 :
960 181 181
961 XA1 180 XA7 180 015 i
962 !
963 ; XAH 179 XA7 179 cAg
964 178 178
965 176 176
966 i 175 175 4'
367 174 174
968 [ XAl 173 XA7 173 cAS
%9 |
970 ! XAl1 mm XA7 171 CST8 :
971 ;
972 ;
973 !
974
975
976
977
978
979
980
981
982
383
984
985
986 =
g S
: N
989 i (8]
930 30 30
2-46 Ampex 1809622-04



L 4

CODE IDENT NO eV
AMPEX |smsr=s( 97739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST Ja09725 1Y
wee | cauces - FROM 10 - LM ITEM NUMBER
NO | COND: | gra | mer oEs. | Term | STA | ReF pes | TERm | -05
991{ 30 XA7 196 XAl 196 cop 30
992 195 195
993 194 194
994 193 193
995 192 192
996 191 191 i
997 190 190 COMP_BUS i B
998 189 189 TO INPUT CTL j
999 188 188
1000 186 186
1001 185 185
1002 184 184 :L
1003 | | 183 183
1004 182 182
1005 181 18)
1006 XA7 180 XA 180 cois
1007
1008 XA7 179 XAl 179 cap
1009 178 178
1010 176 176
Pl 175 175 +
1012 174 174 !
1013 XA7 173 XAl 173 CAS
1014
1015 XA7 171 XAl n csT8
1016
1017
1018
1019
1020
1021
1022
1023
1024
1025
1026
1027
1028
1029
1030 _
1031 g
1032 8
1033 g
1034
1035 | 30 2
2-47

Ampex 1809622-04



_ ¥
AMPEX |x=zsree=[go720™’| WIRE ROUTING LIST| 1409725 M

SHEET 50

FROM 10 LM ITEM NUMBER
WIRE | GAUGE/ REMARKS l

NO | COND. | sra | Rer DEs. | Term | STA | REF DES. | TERM -05

1036 30 XA18 196 XA20 116 cop 30

1037 | 1ss 15
1038 ' 194 14
1039 193 _ 13 3 WRAPS TOTAL

1040 192 112 >ou THESE POSTS

1041 191 111
tos2| i [ 190 1o coup Bus

1043 1 XA18 189 XA20 109 co7 TO COEFF H

1044
1045
1046
1047

1048

1049

1050 :

1051

1052
1053 XAi8 179 XA20 19 cAp
1054 178 78

1055 176 16 _3 WRAPS TOTAL

1056 175 75 } ON_THESE

1057 174 74 POSTS f
1058 XA18 173 XA20 73 CAS i

1059

1060 XA18 171 XA20 n CsT8
1061

1062

1063 !
1064 i
1065 i

1066
1067

1063

1069

1070
1071

1072
1073
1074

1075
1076

1077
1078
1079
1080 30 30

g2l60p!

2-48 ' Ampex 1809622-04



y

AMBPEX |i=zsreres

DE IDENT NO.

WIRE ROUTING LIST

1409725 VY

28 SHEET 50 M

WIRE
NO

GAUGE/
COND.

FROM

92139

10

STA

REF DES.

TERM

STA

REF DES.

TERM

LM iTEM NUMBER
REMARKS

l -05

30

XAl

196

XA9

116

cop

30

1082

195

115

1083

194

14

1084

193

113

1085

192

112

1086

191

m

1087

190

110

COMP BUS

XAl

139

XA9

109

1089

1090

1091

1092

1093

1094

1095

1096

1097

1098

XAl

179

XA

75

CAg

1099

178

78

1100

176

76

-’_I.IOI

175

15

1102

174

74

1103

XAl

173

XA

73

CAS

1104

1105

XAl

171

XA9

YAl

CsT8

1106

1107

1108

1109

1110

1

1112

13

14

1115

1116

1y

1118

1119

1120

1121

1122

1123

1124

1125

30

-52460p|

30

Ampex 1809622-04

2-49



y

Ampex 1809622-04

RFV
| AMPEX | s=serz==["go739™ | WIRE ROUTING LIST|  ,]409725 M
wie | cavce/ FROM : 1 I LM ITEM NUMBER
NO | COND. | ra | mer oes. | term | sTa | ReF oes | TERm [ -05
1i26 | 30 XA25 154 XA25 49 G 30
n27 153 52 HORIZ PERT
1128 158 55 INTERCON
1129 159 58
1130 156 51 y
13l 155 54
1132 160 53
1133 161 56
1134 146 36
135 48 35
1136 152 4
137 151 )
1138 144 38
1139 145 40
1140 150 39
ns 149 42
1142 164 18
1143 165 20
114 166 23
D s 168 26
j’ms 162 19 <
: 1147 163 22
1148 169 21
1149 XA25 170 XA25 24 623
1150
. st XAl4 68 XA14 36 VERT PER |
1152 70 35 INTERCON
1153 73 4
1154 76 4t
1155 69 38
; 1156 72 Lo
i L) 7 39
f 1158 74 42
1159 86 18
; 1160 85 20
e Ell 23
1162 94 26
1163 88 19
1164 90 22
1165 89 21
1166 9 24 N
1167 75 10 8
1168 78 9 R’)
1169 84 16 o
1170 30 XAlY 83 XALL 15 30
2-50



y

AMPEX |z=merzzz | g9739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST Jaoorzs M

wre | cauces FROM ' 10 — LM ITEM NUMBER

NO | COND. | yu | mer oes. | Term | STA | ReF oes. | Temm I 06

1171 30 XAlL 80 XAlh 12 V PER | 30

172 | 79 " INTERCON

173 ' | 82 1

1174 XAlh 81 XAL4 13

175

1176 XAlh 139 XAlk 141 V PER | ADD JUMP

177 XAlh 172 XAl 140

178

1179 xA25 139 XA25 142 H PER | ADD JUMP

1180 XA25 172 XA25 143

181

1182 XA13 158 XA13 159 V PER 11 ADD JUNP

1183

1184 XA2h 158 XA24 160 H PER I ADD JUMP

1185

1186 XA13 28 XA24 28 7 overtenp

1187 XA24 28 XA1S 153 -'

1188

1189 XA15 159 XA27 132

1190 XA15 160 XA27 129 COMP_ ADD

> 191 XA1S 161 XA27 131 <+

1192

1193 XA15 158 XA27 123

1194 156 | 124 COMP_INPUT

1195 155 | 125 DATA

1196 XAl5 154 XA27 126

1197

1198 XA 7 165 XA 7 164 COL_PROC_ADD_JUMP

1199 XA18 166 XAi8 164

1200

1201 XA 9 54 XA 9 53 COEFF_ADD JUMP

1202 XA20 55 XA20 53

1203

1204 XA15 105 XAl9 158

1205 XA1S 106 XA19 168

1206

1207 XAT5 148 XA26 16

1208

1209

1210

1211 =
1212 8
1213 N
1214 07
1215 | 30 30

2-51

Ampex 1809622-04



y

bV,
AMPEX | sz [gg739" | WIRE ROUTING LIST| 1409725 = | ¢/
el e FROM 10 CEMARKS LM ITEM NUMBER
NO | COND. | ora | Rer DES. | TERM | STA | REF DES. [ TERM | -05
1216] 30 XAl4 28 XA13 49 LS8 30
1217 30 50 V_NUM_MANT
1218 29 51
1219 33 52
1220 34 53
1221 31 54
1222 32 55
1223 60 56
1224 59 59
1225 62 60 PER | 11
1226 61 61 CONNECT Vv
1227 65 62
1228 66 63
1223 63 64
1230 64 65
1231 46 19 LsB
1232 43 20 V_NUM _EXP
1233 48 21
1234 45 22
1235 50 23
1236 121 29 LS8 <+
1237 129 30 V_DEN MANT
1238 128 31
1239 124 32
1240 123 33
1241 126 34
1242 125 35
1243 13 36
1244 12 39
1245 120 40
1246 19 u
1247 15 42
1248 14 43
1249 16 L4
1250 135 45 vis
1251 131 9 LS8
1252 138, 10 V DEN EXP
1253 132 n
1254 130 12
1255 136 13
1256 133 14 cout =
:zz: 134 15 vi5 8
XAlL 18 XA13 16 wis 3
1259 w
1260 | 30 30
2-52 Ampex 1809622-04



-» 1281

Ampex 1809622-04

CODE IDENT NO REV.
AMPEX |s===z| g7739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST| 1409725 M
wire | cauge/ FROM ’ 10 REMARKS LM ITEM NUMBER—
NO | COND. | ora | mer oes. | Term | sTa | Rer pes | Term l .05
1261 30 xa25 28 XAzl 49 Lss 30
1262 30 50 H NUN HANT
1263 29 51
1264 33 52
1265 34 53
1266 31 54
1267 32 55
1268 60 56
1269 59 59
1270 62 60 PER |
1271 61 61 PER 11 CONN H
1272 65 62
1273 66 63
1274 63 6b
1275 64 65
1276 46 19 LB
1277 43 20 H NUM EXP
1278 48 21
1279 4s 22
1280 50 23
121 29 LsB <
1282 129 30 H DEN MANT
1283 128 31
1284 124 32
1285 123 33
1286 126 34
1287 125 35
1288 13 36
1289 12 39
1250 120 40
1291 119 4
1292 s 42
1293 114 13
1294 116 b
1295 135 45 uis
1296 131 9 LsB
1297 138 10 H DEN EXP
1298 132 n
1299 130 12
1300 136 13
1301 133 14 C out D
1302 134 1 V15 8
~J
1303 XA25 118 XA24 16 wis N
(6]
1304 ]
1305 30 30
2-53



y

Ampex 1809622-04

oev ]
AMPEX |s=msrer==[“9729" | WIRE ROUTING LIST| 1409725 |
wire | cauge/ FROM : 10 REMARKS LM ITEM NUMBER
NO [ COND- | oo | Rer DES. | TERM [ STA | REF DES | TERM I -05
1306 | 30 XA20 195 xaz1 16 LS8 30
1307 194 15 H COEFF 0
1308 193 14
1309 192 13
1310 191 12
131 190 "
1312 189 10
1313 XA20 188 XA21 9 :
1314 i
1315 XA20 185 XA21 49 LS8
1316 184 48 H COEFF )
1317 183 a6
1318 182 15
1319 181 i
1320 180 43
1321 179 w2
1322 XA20 178 XA21 I
1323
1325 XA20 175 XA21 58 LSB H COEFF 2
1325 174 56
> 1326 173 55 <-
1327 172 54
1328 171 53
1329 170 52
1330 169 51
1331 XA20 168 XA21 50
1332
1333 XA20 165 XA21 105 LSB W COEFF 3
1334 164 96
1335 163 95
1336 162 94
1337 161 93 _
1338 160 92
1339 159 9
1340 XA20 158 XA21 90
1341
1342 XA20 155 XA21 14 LSB M COEFF &
1343 154 13
Mme 153 12
1345 |, 152 1"
1346 151 110 =
1347 150 109 8
1348 149 108 N
1349 XA20 148 XA21 106 (&
1350 | 30 30
2-54



[CODE IDENT NO) Ty
AMPEX |z | 99739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST Ja09725 M
wire | cauces FROM ' 10 REMARKS LM ITEM NUMBER |
NO | COND- | gra| mer oes. | term | st | ReF oes | Term I -05
1351 30 XA20 145 XA21 152 LSB H COEFF § 30
1352 144 151
1353 143 150
1354 142 149
1355 L] 148
1356 | o 146
1357 139 145
1358 XA20 138 XA21 M
1359
1360 XA20 135 xA21 161 LSB H COEFF 6
1361 134 160
1362 133 159
1363 132 i58
1364 131 156
1365 130 155
1366 129 154
1367 XA20 128 XA21 153
1368
1369 XA20 125 XA21 193 LSB H COEFF 7
1370 124 192
> 1371 123 191 d
1372 122 190
1373 121 189
1374 120 188
1375 119 186
1376 XA20 118 XA21 185
1377
1378 XA9 195 XA10 16 LSB V COEFF 0
1379 194 15
1380 193 14
1381 192 13
1382 191 12
1383 190 11
1384 189 10
1385 XA9 188 XA10 9
1386
1387 XA9 185 XA10 ) LSB V COEFF |
1388 184 48
1389 183 46
1390 182 45
1391 181 44 S
1392 180 43 8
1393 179 k2 R)'
1394 XA9 178 XAI0 A o
1395 | 30 30
2-55

Ampex 1809622-04



y

Ampex 1809622-04

REV.
AMPEX |s=sres= [ g3 | WIRE ROUTING LIST| 1909725 M
FROM ’ 10 LM ITEM NUMBER
WIRE | GAUGE/ REMARKS
NO | COND- | ora | Rer pes. | Term | STA | REF DES | TERM I -05
1396 30 XA9 175 XAl0 |__LSB VvV COEFF 2 30|
1397 . 174 56
1398 173 55
1399 172 54
1400 171 53
1401 170 52
1402 169 51
1403 XA9 168 XA10 50
os|
1405 f XA9 165 XA10 105 LSB V COEFF 3
1406 164 96
1407 163 95
1408 162 94
1409 | 161 93
wo| 160 9%
win | 159 9l
1412 i XA9 158 XA10 20
143
1414 ’ XA9 155 XA10 114 LSB V COEFF b
s 154 1i3
? 1416 153 112 <+
1417 152 1
1418 151 110
1419 150 109
1420 149 108
1421 XA9 148 XA10 106
1422
1423 XA9 145 XA10 152 LSB V COEFF 5
1424 144 151
;1425 143 150
8 [P 142 149
s 141 148
% 1428 140 146
i L] 139 145
 [130 xA9 138 xalo m
3 1431
' 1432 XA9 135 XA10 161 LSB V COEFF 6
’ 1433 134 160
g 1434 133 159
s 132 158
1436 131 156 o
1437 130 155 8
1438 129 154 R‘)
1439 XA9 128 XA10 153 o
1440 | 30 30
2-56



¥

Ampex 1809622-04

AMPEX |zmerm=z|"g9739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST| 1409725 M

wire | cauce/ FROM ] ' 10 S LM ITEM NUMBER

NO | COND- | sra | mer pes. | term | sTA | Rer pes. | Term I -05

i) | 30 XA9 125 XA10 193 LSB_V COEFF 7 30

1442 124 192

1443 123 191

) 122 190

1445 121 189

1446 120 188

1447 119 186

1448 XA9 18 XA10 185

1449

1450 XA21 76 XA2h 146 BLOCK OFFSET H

1451 78 145

1452 79 144

1453 80 143

1454 131 142

1455 132 141

1456 133 140

1457 XA21 134 XA24 139

1458

1459 XA21 81 XA24 156 LSB H_READ ADD
Jrueo 82 155

1461 83 154 <+
1462 84 153

1463 85 152

) 86 151 »

1465 88 150 ;

1466 XA21 89 XA24 149 '

467

468 XA20 81 XA24 88 LSB H FILT B -
469 82 82 f

470 83 83

471 84 84

1472 85 85

1473 XA20 88 XA24 86

474

475 XA20 89 XA24 89 LSB _MAG H

1476 90 90

1477 91 N

1478 92 92

1479 93 93 LSB ROT H

1480 94 94

1481 XA20 95 XA24 95 o
1482 8
|rus3 XA20 80 XA2h 80 H BLANK N

(6]

1484

1485 30 30

2-57



A 4

RFV

AMPEX |a=mgres= [ g9799" | WIRE ROUTING LIST 1409725 M

e | o, FROM , 10 —_— LM ITEM NUMBER

NO | COND- | ora | pRer DES. | Term | STA | ReF DES. | TERM I -05
1486 30 XA10 76 XA13 16 | sLock oFFseT v 30

1487 ! 78 145

1488 79 14t

1489 80 143

1450 131 142

1491 132 141

1492 133 140

1493 XA10 134 XA13 139
1494
1495 XA10 81 XA13 156 | LsB v ReaD ADD
1496 82 155
1497 83 154
1498 34 153
1499 85 152
1500 86 151
1501 XA10 88 XA13 150
1502
1503
1504 XA9 81 XA13 88 LSB V FILT @
1505 82 82
1506 83 83 <-
1507 84 84
1508 85 85
1509 XA9 88 XA13 86
1510
1511 XA2 89 XA13 89 LSB MAG V
1512 90 90
1513 9 9
1514 ) 92
1515 93 93 LSB ROT V
1516 ) 94 G4
1517 95 95
1518 XA9 80 XA13 80 vV BLANK
1519 XA 159 XA10 89 READ MSB V
1520 158 128 | W SELECT v
1521 161 129 | wa2uissv
1522 160 130 | wissv
1523 163 59
1524 162 60
1525 179 61.

1526 : 169 62 s
1527 165 63 8
1528 164 64 R‘,
1523 168 65 o
1530 30 XA11 166 XA10 66 MSB V WADD 30

2-58 Ampex 1809622-04



2

-’ 1551

Ampex 1809622-04

AMPEX |smsrez | 99739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST 1909725 P;VL
wie | oavces FROM - 10 —_— LM ITEM NUMBER
NO | COND | gra | rer Des. | Term | STA | ReF Des | Term ‘ -3
1531 30 XA10 59 XA10 143 30
1532 60 142
1533 61 1]
1534 62 140
1535 63 139
1536 64 138
1537 65 136
1538 XAI0 66 135 | mse v waop
1539 XA11 4 XA10 18 | VFiT
1540
1541
1542 XA22 76 XA21 128 | wseLw
1543 XA22 9 XA21 129 ] vwa2usem
1544 XA22 96 XA21 130 | wisew
1545
1546 XA22 92 %A21 59
1547 Sy 60
1548 88 61 FILT
1549 86 62 W ADD H
1550 84 63
82 64 <
1552 80 65
1553 XA22 78 XA21 66
1554
1555 XA21 59 XA21 43
1556 60 142
1557 61 i
1558 62 140 FILT
1559 63 139 | waoDH
1560 64 138
1561 65 136
1562 XA21 66 XA21 135
1563
1564 XA22 95 XA21 ng | TFior
1565
1566
1567
1568
1569
1570
1571 8
1572 ©
~!
1573 N
1574 o
1575] 30 30
2-59



y

- REV
AMPEX |z sres= [ 99720 | WIRE ROUTING LIST 1409725 M
I FROM 10 LM ITEM NUMBER
WIRE | GAUGE/ REMARKS —
NO [ COND. | oro | Rer pes | Term | STA | ReF OES | TERM I -05
1576 30 XA24 130 XA23 154 | Lse x2 30
1577) | 131 153 X3
1578 132 152 X4
1579 133 ’ 151 X5 C/K ADD
1580 134 150 X6
1581 135 149 X7 H PER Il KEY PROC
1582 136 148 X8
1583 138 146 X9
1584 10 155 S
1585 m 156 s2
1586 "2 135 $3
1587 13 134 st
1588 14 133 s5
1589 s 132 S6 Y WHOLE AX
1590 16 131 S7 KEY WHOLE AX CHR V WHOLE PIX
1591 18 130 S8 CHR H WHOLE PIX T
1592 19 129 s9
1593 120 128 s10
1594 121 126 s
1595 122 125 s12
159 123 124 s13 <+
1597 124 123 iy
1598 125 122 S5
1599 126 121 BLANK
1600 XA24 129 XA23 136 | Lse s2
1601
1602
1603
1604
1605
1606
1607
1608
1609
1610
1611
1612
1613
1614
1615
1616 3
o 2
[\
1619 (§))
1620 30 30

2-60 Ampex 1809622-04



2

AMPEX | sres: CODE IDENT NO 1409725 RFV
: s=erem=| 99739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST 50 Sieer 50 M
wire | cAuce/ FROM ' 10 S LM ITEM NUMBER
NO | COND. STA REF DES. TERM | STA REF DES. | TERM I -05
1621 30 XA23 156 XA18 88 1/16 LSP X0 30
1622 155 18 1/8
1623 154 119 "y
1624 153 120 1/2
1625 152 121 1
1626 151 122 2 C/K AM
1627 150 123 4
1628 149 124 8 W KEY PROC H COL PROC
1629 148 125 OVF
1630 146 126 SGN
1631 135 72 05
1632 134 73 L]
1633 133 74 03
1634 132 75 02
1635 131 76 01 [CHR V WHOLE PIX - INTERNAL SHIFT]
1636 130 78 D0 CHR H WHOLE PIX
1637 129 79 o1
1638 128 80 D2
1633 126 81 n3
1640 125 82 DYy
> 1641 124 83 05 <
1642 123 84 06
1643 122 85 07
1644 XA23 121 86 D8 NOT ACT BLANK CHANGE PCB
1645 XA18 108 107 DECIM OFFSET ROMS
1646 XA18 1 XA18 149 1/4, 1/8 ENABCR
1647 XA23 170 XA23 167
1648 XA18 160 XA18 159
1649
1650
1651
1652
1653
1564
1655
1656
1657
1658
1659
1660
1661 >
1662 8
1663 3
1664 (6)]
1665 30 30
2-61

Ampex 1809622-04



A J

V.
AMPEX |x=grers= [ g9799™ | WIRE ROUTING LIST 1409725 M

wre| cnuce; FROM : 0 s LM ITEM NUMBER

NO [ COND. | oy | Rer DEs. | Term | STA | ReF DEs. | Term l -05

1666] 30 XA13 131 XA12 154 | 1/mLse 30

1667 132 153 | 12

1668 133 12 |

1669 134 1 | 2

1670 XA13 135 150 | 4 c/x oo

1671 XA12 146 we | 8

1672 XA13 136 18 | OVF v PER 11 KEY PROC

1673 138 146 SIGN

1674 130 155 | 18

1675 1o 156 | 1710

1676 ; 12 135 A3

1677 ' 13 134 Al

68| m 133 | as

1675 1 s 132 | s

1680 16 1 | a7

1681 ns 130 | 8

1682 19 129 | »9

1683 120 128 | a0

1684 121 126 | An

1685 122 125 | a2

1686 123 w26 | A3 ¢
1687 124 123 | ai

1688 125 122 | a5

1689 XA13 126 121 | eank

1690 XA12 136 XA12 137 | a2

1691

1692

1633

1694

1695

1696

1697

1698

1699

1700

1701

1702

1703

1704

1705

1706 =
1707 8
1.708; ld
1709 (6]
1710| 30 30

2-62 Ampex 1809622-04



Y

Ampex 1809622-04

AMPEX |s=sres| 9749 | WIRE ROUTING LIST| 1409725 M
WIRE | GAUGE/ FroM | 1 REMARKS th (Tem NUMBER_
NO | COND. | gra | ReF DEs. | Term | STA | ReF DEs. | Term l -05
17 30 XA13 130 XA7 88 Ls8 30
1712 131 18 1/8 CHROMA/KEY ADDRESSES
1713 132 n9 1/4 V KEY PROC
1714 133 120 1/2 V CHROMA PROC
1715 134 21 1
1716 XA13 135 122 2
1717 XA? 124 123 4
1718 XA7 126 124 8
1719 XA13 136 125 OVF
1720 XA13 133 126 SIGN
1721 XA12 135 72 A3
1722 134 73 A4
1723 133 74 A
1724 132 75 A6
1725 131 76 A7
1726 : 130 78 A8
1727 127 79 A9
1728 128 80 A10
1729 126 81 M
1730 125 82 A12
1731 124 83 A3 4"
1732 123 84 ALY
1733 122 85 Al5
1734 XA12 121 86 BLANK
1735 XA7 108 1 DECIM OFFSET ROMS
1736 XA7 147 149 1/4, 1/8 DISABLE
1737 XA7 161 XA7 159
1738
1739
1740
1741
1742
1743
1744
1745
1746
1747
1748
1749
1750
1751 8
1752 [(o]
~
1753 N
1754 o
1755 30 *
2-63



_y

PEV
AMPEX |s=msrezse [ “g9739™'| WIRE ROUTING LIST Ja0s72s5 M
WIRE| GAUGE/ From . © REMARKS T e
NO [ COND. | ora | per pEs. | Term | STA | ReF DES | TERM l -05
1756 30 XA15 n XA16 26 T™VIST MEM 4 SC 30
1757 Xrs 12 XA16 2
1758
1759 XA15 13 xA17 26 TWIST  MEM 7 4 SC
1760 XA15 n XA17 24
1761
1762 XA15 15 XA2 26 TWIST  MEM 1 4sC
1763 XA15 16 XA2 2
1764
1765 XA15 19 XA3 26 TWIST  MEM 2 b SC
1766 XA15 20 XA3 24
1767
1768 XA15 21 XAb 26 TWIST  MEM 3 & SC
1769 XA15 2 XAb 24
1770
177 XA15 23 XA23 105 TWIST W KEY PROC & SC
1772 XA15 24 XA23 106
1773
1774 XA15 25 XA20 51 TWIST W COEFF & SC
1775 XA15 26 XA20 50
> <
1777 XA15 29 XA21 1s TWIST W INTERP 4 SC
1778 XA15 30 XA21 16
1779
1780 XA15 31 XA22 10 TWIST  H PROC 4 SC
1781 XA15 32 XA22 9
1782
1783 XA15 33 XA18 10 TWIST  H CHR PROC 4 SC
1784 XA15 34 XA18 9
1785
1786 XA15 35 XA6 26 TWIST  MEM 5 & SC
1787 XA15 36 XA6 24 _
1788
1789 XA15 39 XAS 26 TWIST  MEM & 4 SC
1790 XA15 40 XA5 24
1791
1792 XA15 " XA24 168 TWIST W PER 11 4 SC
1793 XA15 42 XA24 166
179
1795 XA15 79 XA25 105 TWIST  HPER 1 & SC
1796 xAT5 8o XA25 106 =
1797 8
1798 XA15 81 XA19 26 TWIST  H CHR/KEY MEM 4 SC N
1799 XA1S 82 XA19 24 o
1800] 30 30
2-64 Ampex 1809622-04



-

\ 4
—
AMPEX |=z=er=z= | 99739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST Jaosras
50
wie | cavces FROM ' 10 —_— LM ITEM NUMBER
NO | COND.- | gra | rer oes. | Temm | sa | mer oes | Temm I 05
1801 30 XA15 e3 XA8 26 "| TWIST V CHR/KEY MEM 4SC 30
1802 XA15 84 XA8 24 ..'
1803
1804 XA15 85 XA1 9 9 TWIST N CONT sC
1805 XA15 86 XA1 w | J
1806
1807 XAL5 45 XAl 18 q TVIST  mEm 3 12sc
1808 XAl5 46 XAl 20 j
1809
1810 XA15 49 XA3 18 | q mast mem2 a2sc
1811 XA15 50 XA3 20 | J
1812
1813 : XA15 51 XA19 18 |  TWIST W CHR/KEY MEM 125C
1814 ! XA15 52 XA19 20 J
1815
1816 XA1S 53 XA8 18 | ] TWIST v CHR/KEY mEW 125C
7] ! XA15 5L XA8 20 | J
1818 ¢
1819 XAl5 55 XA2 18 J rwist mem azsc
1820 XA15 56 XA2 20 J
2 <4
1822 XA15 59 XA6 18 q TVIST  mem 5 12sC
1823 XA15 60 XA6 20 d
1824
1825 XA15 61 Xa17 18 ] TwIsT  mem 7 a2sc
1826 XAl5 62 xa17 20 J
1827
1828 XA15 63 XAS 18 7 wist MEM 4 1252
1829 XA15 64 XAS 2 |4
1830
1831 XA15 65 XA16 18 J st meme a2sc
1832 XA15 66 XA16 20 J
1833
1834 XA15 69 xm18 " T TWIST W CHR PROC  2bsC
1835 XA15 70 XA18 12 .|
1836
1837 XAl5 71 XA7 1 7 tWisT v cHR PROC 245C
1838 XA15 72 XA7 12 J
1839
1840 XA15 75 XAl 109 | T wisT v eroc 24sc
1841 XA1S 76 XAT1 o | J N
84z 3
1843 D\’J
1844 o
13u5 | 30 %
2-65

Ampex 1809622-04



h

- RFV.
AMPEX === ["99739 | WIRE ROUTING LIST 1409725 'y
WIRE | GAUGE/ FROM ' © REMARKS T e
NO | COND. | ora | Rer DEs. | Term | STA | Rer DES | TERM | -05
1846 | 30 XA1 " XAl 105 | ] twist v Proc 4sc 30
1847 XA1 12 XA11 106 J
1848
1843 XA1 13 XA10 115 | 7 rwist v INT 4SC
1850 XA1 " XA10 ne | 4
1851
1852 XAl 15 XA9 51 7 Twist V COEFF 4SC
1853 XAl 16 XA9 50 J
1854
1855 XA1 18 XA13 168 | 7 Twist v PER 11 hSC
1856 XA1 19 XA13 w6 | J
1857
1858 XA1 20 XA1k4 105 | ] nwist Vv PER | 4SC
1859 XA1 21 XA14 106 | 4
1860
1861 XA 22 XA7 9 T mwist V CHR PROC 4SC
1862 XA1 23 XA7 16 J
1863
1864 XA1 24 XA12 105 | J nwist v kev proc bsc
1865 XA1 25 XA12 o6 | 4
1856 Haa
1867 XA1 163 XA15 93 T rwist 4SC REF
1668 XA1 164 XA15 9% J
1869
1870 XA1 165 XA15 95 T rwist FRAME REF
1371 XAl 166 XA15 96 J
1872
1873 XA22 168 XA15 h3 OUT REF
1874 XA22 169 XA15 hh
1875
1876
1877
1878
1879
1880
1881
1882
1883
183
1885
1886 ny
1887 8
1888 N
1839 (4]
1890 | 30 30
2-66 Ampex 1809622-04



y

~> 1911

Ampex 1809622-04

APAPEX |smerm=e | 99749 | WIRE ROUTING LIST 809725 |
mee | cuee FROM 10 —_— LM TEM NUMBER |

st | Rer oes. | Term | sTA | ReF DES | Term l -05
1891 30 XAl 32 XA2 34 DIR 30
1892 | 3 | 32 LINE MEM 1 CTL
1893 I 30 l 30 REF
1894 XA1 29 XA2 148 RY
1895
1896 XAl 36 XA3 34 DIR
1897 l 35 I 32 LINE MEM 2 CTL
1898 | 34 i 30 REF
1899 XAl 33 XA3 148 AW
1300
1901 XAl 42 Xab 34 DIR
1902 | W | 32 LINE  MEW 3 CTL
1903 I 40 l 20 REF
1904 XAl 39 XAb 148 RW
1905
1906 XAl 46 XAS 34 DIR
1907 | us | 32 LINE  MEM 4 CTL
1908 | " | 30 REF
1909 XA1 43 XAS 148 AW
1910

XAl 52 XA6 34 IR d
1912 51 | 32 LINE MEM 5 CTL
1913 50 | 30 REF
1914 XAl 49 XA6 148 AW
1915
1916 XA15 109 XA16 34 DIR
1917 | 110 | 32 LINE MEM 6 CTL
1918 | m I 30 REF
1919 XA15 12 XA16 148 RW
1920
1921 XA15 116 XA17 34 DIR
1922 | 115 | 32 LINE MEM 7 CTL
1923 | 14 | 30 REF
1924 XA15 13 XA17 148 RW
1925
1926 XAl 38 XA2 36 INPUT STORE VERY
1927 xA2 36 XA3 36
1928 XA3 36 XAb 36
1929 XAk 36 XAS 36
1930 XA5 36 XA6 36
1931 N
1932 XA15 108 XA16 36 OUTPUT STORE VERT 8
1933 XA16 36 Xa17 36 l?lJ
1934 o
1935 | 30 »
2-67



¥

RFV.
AMPEX |s=sresz | g9739" | WIRE ROUTING LIST 1409725 M
WIRE | GAUGE/ FROM ' 10 REMARKS L T e
NO | COND. | ora | per DES | TERM | STA | REF DES | TERM I -05

1336 30 XA15 170 XA26 160 | ] cowp FIELD BIT 30
1937 XA2A 160 XA27 160 ,] LLC, HLC, OUT CTL
1938 XA15 168 XA1 126 INPUT GRID
1933 169 XA22 13 OUTPUT GRID
1940 128 XA22 16 '| OUT MEM SEL
1941 129 XA22 15 J
1942 18 XAl 68 OUT VERT
1943 ng 69 3H RW
1944 120 70 3H REF
1945 121 n 3H FAST
1946 138 XA1 78 v RESET TO IMPUT CTL
1947 XA15 132 XA24 170 | ] ADD GEM V
1948 XA24 170 XA25 95 J
1949 XA15 136 XA25 93 EARLY H TO PER |
1350 XA15 135 XA24 172 NORM H TO PER 11
1951 XA15 134 XA20 10 T LATE K
1952 XA20 10 XA22 n J COEF + H RPOC
1353 XA15 131 XA22 12 H PROC V
1954 133 XA22 105 SPG RESET
1955 166 XA1 79 X POSE IN
1956 139 53 H RW <
1957 140 54 H REF
1358 14 55 H FAST
1959 142 XAl 56 H RESET
1960 XA15 123 XA19 42 ‘] CH RW
1961 XAl 94 XA8 42 .l
1962 XA15 124 XA19 61 q CH REF
1963 XA1 % xA8 o | J
1964 XA15 125 XA19 62 7 CH FAST
1965 XAl 95 4AB 62 | J
1966 XA15 164 XA19 72 cTe
1967 163 74 cT1
1968 162 76 cT2
1959 151 58 0 SET A
1970 152 XA19 59 0 SET B
1971 XA15 150 XA26 156
1372 XA1 74 XA11 151 2H CK
1973 | 81 XA11 153 H/3H €K
1974 | 72 XA11 149 PROC V RESET
1975 XAl 73 XA13 169 CHR COL RESET
1976 XA13 169 XA7 69 CHR COL RESET N
1977 XA13 170 XA7 68 VERT 8
1978 Rl)
1979 XA7 69 XA7 70 90° RESET «
1980] 3° 30

2-68

Ampex 1809622-04



¥

CODE IDENT NO Q RFV
AMPEX |s=meress| 9799 | WIRE ROUTING LIST 1409725 M
wire | cavces FROM ’ 10 — LM ITEM NUMBE: |
NO | COND. | ora| wer oes. | Term | sta | mer oes | Term I -05
1981} 30 XA25 96 XA25 97 7] H ADD GEN FuNCTS 30
1982 XA24 36 XA24 1 J
1983 XAl 96 XAlh 1 < V ADD GEW FUNCTS
1984 XA13 96 XA13 97 ..|
1985 XA1 62 XA8 72 cTe
1986 61 7 (31]
1987 60 76 cT2
1988 3] 58 _o SETA
1989 XA1 58 XA8 59 0 SET B
1390
1991 XAl 63 XA19 L6 RW
1992 64 XA8 63 9 REF xp
1993 64 XA19 63 J
1994 65 XA8 64 ] FAST xP
1995 65 XA19 64 J
1996 66 XA8 68 < VERT XP
1997 6€ XA19 e | J
1998 XA1 72 XA13 170 | 9 AbD GEN veRT
1999 XA13 179 XAl4 95 J
2000 XAl 76 XAlh 93 EARLY RESET
2001 XA1 75 XA13 172 NORM RESET %+
2002 XA13 172 XA9 10
2003 XA13 165 XAl 62
2004 XA19 42 XA19 1
2005 XA8 61 XA8 65 7] InNPUT xP(N)
2006 XAl 92 XA8 66 d
2007
2008 XA15 135 XA18 70 NORM RESET CD PROC
2009 XA24 170 XA18 68 VERT COL PROC
2010
2011 XA18 7 XA18 13 h
2012 I 13 XA18 105 NO XP IN CHR H PROC
2013 | 105 XA18 07 | 4
2014 XA18 106 XA15 164
2015 XA7 71 XA7 105
2016 XA7 13 XA7 1 VERT CHR XP = I
2017 XA7 105 XA1 93
2018
2013 XA8 46 XA8 I T WRITE JAM HIGH
2020 XA8 4 XA8 1 J
2021 =
2022 XA21 196 XA20 80 ) 8
2023 XA21 195 XA25 93 TEST CARA CONM 3
2024 XA21 194 XA25 95 o
2025 30 30

2-69

Ampex 1809622-04



Ampex 1809622-04

REV.
AMPEX |s=msres=|"99739" | WIRE ROUTING LIST posres M
e | onuces FROM . 10 _— M nleu NUMBER
NO | COND.  oya | Rer pEs. | Term | STA | REF DES | TERM [ -05
2026 30 30
2027
2028
2029
2030
2031 XA26 9 XA27 9 1ST8  (LSB)
2032 10 10 1511
2033 n 1" 137]
2034 12 12 1513
2035 13 13 15Th |
2036 1 ) 1515 |
2037 15 15 1576
2038 16 16 1577 (1NSB)
2039 158 158 2570 (LSB)
2040 159 159 2sT1
2041 161 161 2512
2042 162 162 2573
2043 163 163 2574
2054 164 164 2575
{2015 165 165 2576
»0us XA26 166 XA27 166 2577 (INSB) <
2047
2048
2049
2050
2051 XA27 76 XA26 76 “HLces
2052 78 78 HLCSTRB
2053 88 88 HLCTRL
2054 79 79 HLDO
2055 80 80 HLD!
2056 81 81 HLD2
2057 82 82 HLD3
2058 83 83 HLDY4
2059 84 84 HLDS
2060 85 85 HLDG
2061 86 86 HLD7
2062 89 89 HLD8
2063 90 90 HLDY
2064 91 9 HLD10
2065 92 92 HLD11
2066 93 93 HLD12 o
2067 94 94 HLD13 8
2068 95 %5 HLD1L Ri
2069 XA27 9% XA26 % HLD1S Y]
2070 30 30
2-70



\ 4

AMPEX |2

Corporeton

Y Casomas

—
CODE IDENT NO

WIRE ROUTING LIST

1409725

50  SHEET

50

oFv

M

WIRE
NO

GAUGE/
COND.

FROM

92139

T0

STA

REF DES.

TERM

STA

REF DES.

TERM

REMARKS

LM ITEM NUMBER

-05

2071

30

XA27

105

XA26

105

HLAT

30

2072

106

106

HLA2

2073

108

108

HLA3

2074

109

109

HLAY

2075

110

1o

HLAS

2076

m

HLAG

2077

12

n2

HLA?

2078

XA27

13

XA26

113

HLAS

2079

2080

2081

2082

2083

2084

2085

2086

2087

2088

2089

2090

l'.209|

2092

2093

2094

2095

2096

2097

2098

2099

2100

2101

2102

2103

2104

2105

2106

2107

2108

2109

2110

2111

2112

2113

2114

2115

30

30

52,6041

Ampex 1809622-04

2-T1



o

|

1465025-AC +5V POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY (120V) REV. B
1465025-AD +5V POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY (230V)
QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
ITEM |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF
-AA | -AB | -AC| -AD|
1| 1420401-01 | FILTER, REAR LN IR T N I
2 | 1464567-01 | DOOR, REAR LN IR TR R I
1464983-01 | DEFLECTOR, FAN EXHAUST LN IR T R I
4 | 1465000-01 | GUARD, TERMINAL BLOCK LI R T I I
5
6 | 166-582 CONNECTOR PART, PLUG, RECTANGULAR, 6 POS L T IR
7 | 167-555 CONNECTOR PART, CONTACT, PIN, MALE, 24-18 AWG 22,1,
9 | 171-006 TERMINAL LUG, CRIMP, RING TONGUE, #8 STUD, 22-18 AWG, RED | 2 [ 2 | 2 | 2
10| 171-016 TERMINAL LUG, CRIMP, RING TONGUE, #10 STUD, 12-10 AWG, YEL | 1 | 1 | - | -
1| 172-374 TERMINAL LUG, CRIMP, RING TONGUE, 5/16 STUD, 6 AWG 6|16 6| 6
12 | 172-394 TERMINAL LUG, CRIMP, SPADE TONGUE, #6 STUD, 12-10 AWG, YEL| 5 | 5 | - | -
13| 172-39% TERMINAL LUG, CRIMP, RING TONGUE, #8 STUD, 6 AWG 66 |~|- <&
i
15| 250-173 BUMPER, RECESSED, RUBBER, .969 0D, .375 HIGH L AR A
16
17| 280-187 SPACER, UNTHREADED, PLAIN, .315 ID, .437 0D, .500 LG 2|12 |2 2
18| 283-529 SPACER, THREADED, PLAIN, 5/16-18, .375 AF HEX, .75 LG 21222
19 .
20 | b73-326 SCREW, MACH, PAN HD., XREC DR, #4-40 X .375 LG, ASSEM WSHR | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1
21| 473-330 SCREW, MACH, PAN HD., XREC DR, #6-32 X .250 LG, ASSEM WsHR | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2
22 | 475-072 SCREW, MACH, PAN HD., XREC DR, #8-32 X .250 LG, ASSEM WSHR | 10| 10| 10| 10
23
2 | 480-145 BOLT, MACH, HEX HD., 5/16-18, .500 LG, STEEL, CAD PLATE 202|212
25
26 | 501-008 WASHER, PIAIN, .125 1D, .312 0D, #b4 I I I AT Y
27| s501-009 WASHER, PLAIN, .156 1D, .375 0D, #6 212 |2 |2
28
29
30 | 570-584 POWER SUPPLY, SWITCHER, SINGLE OUTPUT, +5V, 210% 11 | 1
3 ‘
32 | 600-070 SLEEVING, SPIRAL WRAP (22 INCHES) AR ARL e AR —
33 | 617-637 WIRE, STRANDED, INSULATED, 6 AWG, BLACK ARL AR e L asm _-_Z&
34 | 617-854 VIRE, STRANDED, INSULATED, 6 AWG, RED AR| AZREy o | asm N
35 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE ARl ARl o lam S}
36 WIRE, STRANDED, INSULATED, 22 AWG AR AR o Lk 8
37 WIRE, STRANDED, INSULATED, 12 AWG A | arlazm | asm
2-72

Ampex 1809622-05



60-2296081 xadwy

€L-C

ogo o

/ ® ° = o

I OO

|

:f N H

P
i |
i |

i o o
. goo 0.0.0%
i O O

h 0°0°0°c°00

= !
Co=oTo \
o .

-

=
,‘W

[ A/ 1\

gmo

2pL4CES (27)2maces

/

QlI—r — @ ek b
G —F=—=—"X~ -~
©= //

ZPLACES | 2MLACES

EAcH TEEMm/AL

 Lock wAsHEE
SCUPPLIED WP
£ar wm{:} D W

\ |\ Zmaces

G hAcEs 2 pLacEs MALL 35V
(Flos P avo Ji= 1)

Assembly No. 1465025-AC B. +5V Power Supply Assembly (120V)
Assembly No. 1465025-AD B. +5V Power Supply Assembly (230V)




WNPUTCTL

©  ©
o)

A<
/\\L jé[
e

A=)

r=MAA SHOWN

secriov B-B

ov A-A ¢
secrion 10 [1420142-02 | LABE\. , DIGITAL DOOR

1464599 01 [LABEL. , D!GITAL DOOR

530- 297 |ENCLOSURE PART, SUPPORT LAR. & 00LG

493 ~006 | NUT, LOCKING, NWVLON, NEX, 6-32

3/0-289 |LATCH ASSY, ADSUSTABLE Pawe

269-4/4 |RUBBER, EXTRUSION, SKICOME, P SHAPE

280-344 |SPACER, UNTMBEADED, RLAIN, ®G , 250 00, /25 Lo

087-6/4 |ADHESIVE, BASE, SILICOVNE, SEALER, | PART, ACETC i\

/4. DOOR, D/G/ TAL

20/42-01|LABEL, DIITAL DOOR

PART NUMBER l DESCRPTICN
PARTS LIST

TER DY IR ENLY ALY R

—

Assembly No. 1460465-AB/AC F. Digital Door Assembly

2-74 Ampex 1809622-05



B A/D CONVERTER

=~

A=

secrav B-B

I

#‘ 6
(3)
®

SECT/ON A'A

530-802|ENCLOSURE PART, SUAGET AIR, 43/ L6
49 3-006 | NUT, LOCK/MG, VOV, HEX, 6-BL

2/0-289 |LATCH ASSY, ADJUSTABLE PAWL

2GO-314 |UBBER, EXTRUSION, SILICONE, P SHAPE
280- 344 |SPALER, UNTMREADED, RAIN, %6, .250 00, ./125 L6
087-6/4 |ADNESIVE, BASE, SILICONE, SEALER, 1 PART, ACETR AGD)
/I20447-02 DOOR , AVALOG
20v43-0/ LABEL, ANALOG DOOR

PART NUMBER l CESCRPToA
FARTS (13T

Assembly No. 1420466-AA/AB E. Analog Door Assembly

NN

AL

NWihinion|Ni®

5; \SNgmms
;b\\gN

=
-~
x

]

Ampex 1809622-05 2-175/2-76






1420501-06

120V LINE VOLTAGE KIT

REV. G

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION R
: -01 -03 | -0b|-o5 -os[
|
1| 1420195-01| CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSY h L -
2 | 1420148-01| REAR FAN ASSY I - - |
3 | 1420244-01| A.C. CABLE i - -
b | 1420376-01| LOWER FAN AsSY I - H |-
5 | 1420148-02| REAR FAN ASSY 1 ! - -
6 | 1420376-02 | LOWER FAN ASSY 1 s 1 -
t t
7 | 1420244-03| A.C. CABLE REF: P1 1 N
8 | 145-640 | CONN.. PCVER RECPT, 3 MALE COMTACTS, 30 AMP, 125V J1 | |y 1 -1
9 | 126-398 | CIRCUIT BREAKER, 20 A, 120V |> c81 . 4111 S
10| 070-412 | FUSE PART, METRIC, CARRIER REF:F1 : 11| -
11| 070-421 | FUSE, SLO-BLO i.5 AMP, 125V Fi - 4 || -
12 [1420195-01 | 120V CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL ASSY 1 -
P| 13 |1464325-04 | 120V POWER SUPPLY CHASSIS ASSY 0o 1 >
14 [1420148-03 | REAR FAN ASSY > ‘Bt .
15 | 1465043-01 | 120V CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL ASSEMBLY - 1
16 | 1420376-03 | 120V LOWER FAN ASSEMBLY ! !
17 | 1465025-AA | +5V POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 1 -
18 | 1465025-AC | +5V POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY ! !
i
¥
NOTES: E
.
]> SHOWK PICTORIALLY ON ASSY. 1164366. -
D
N
O
— (8]
O

Ampex 1809622-05



1420502-04

230V LINE VOLTAGE KIT

REV. F

L R o

s,

0G60o2v! -\l

%M PART NUMSER DESCRIPTION D'ngs _QZ REGD PER DASH NUMBER
-0b
1 | 1420209-01 | AC CABLE, ASSY, 230V Pl NE
2 | 1520214-01 | 230V, REAR FAN ASSY i bl | 0
3 |1420215-01 | 230V, LOWER FAN ASSY ! -
4 | o070-413 FUSE PART, CAP, 5 X 20MM Fl L
5 ]070-473 FUSE, SLO BLO, 0.8 AMP, 250V F1 SR
6 | 1420218-01 | 230V POWER SUPPLY CHASSIS ASSY JEE.
7 | 1420217-02 | CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL ASSY JE
8 |1464253-01 | CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15 AMP, 250V 1 81 L
9 |1420215-02 | 230V LOWER FAN ASSEMBLY ;I:::=' '
10 :
11| 145-636 CONNECTOR, PWR RECEPT, 3 MALE CONTACTS, 30 AMPS,250V  J1 L. §
12 ,§
13 | 1465025-AB | +5V POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 1 - ‘
14 | 1465025-AC { +5V POWER SUPPLY ASSY ! ! i
¢
i
|
NOTES:
[T snowuw on assv 1864366
2-78

Ampex 1809622-05



1464325-04 120V POWER SUPPLY CHASSIS ASSEMBLY REV. M

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

ITEM [PART NUMBER E DESCRIPTION REF o [ 03] o0
1| 1403328-AB | LABEL,CAUTION JRIIN
2 | 1h20150-01 | connecTor paveL assy finin
3 | 1420153-01| TRAY, POWER SUPPLY i
4 | 1420196-01| BRACKET, POWER CONNECTOR dI M
| 142015002 | CONNECTOR PANEL ASSY ) Hip g
6 | 1464326-02 | TRANSFORMER-TERMINAL ASSY 1R
7| 1464327 WIRING DIAGRAM, AC § DC INTERCONNECT 1T ¢
g | 1464326-03 |  TRANSFORMER - TERMINAL ASSY L[| 1
9
10
11 | 052-259 FILTER, RF INTERFERENCE, 20 AMPS FLI i MY
12 | 145-640 CONNECTOR POWER CIRCUIT JIRIER
113 | 570-554 POWER SUPPLY SWITCHER, 12V, 10 AMPS (] LB
14 | 570-570 POWER SUPPLY SWITCHER, 5V, 20 AMPS PS2 Hipgl!
15
16 | 180-009 TERMINAL STRIP, BARRIER, 12 TERM TS i
17
18
19 | 180-392 TERMINAL STRIP PART, MARKER STRIP . 11 IR R] 2
20
21
22 | 018-438 ADHESIVE, BASE, CYANOACRYLATE, 1 PART A | AR | AR | AR
23
24 | 171-004 TERMINAL LUG, CRIMP, 16-1h AWG, SPADE TONGUE #6 IR R
25 | 171-007 TERMINAL LUG, CRIMP, 16-1h AWG, RING TONGUE #10 R H 2
26 | 171-016 TERMINAL LUG, CRIMP, 12-10 AWG, RING TONGUE #10 ! H 1
27 | 171-019 TERMINAL LUG, CRIMP, 12-10 AWG, SPADE TONGUE #10 1|P H 2
28 | 172-363 TERMINAL QUICK DISCONNECT, 22-18 AWG, FEM u u b
29 | 172-394 TERMINAL LUG, CRIMP, 12-10 AWG, SPADE TONGUE #6 | | B 6
30 | 172-213 | TERMINAL LUG, CRIMP, 16-15 AWG, SPADE #10 1| RIIRA2
31
32 | 180-142 TERMINAL STRIP PART, JUMPER CLIP P 3 I'Z"
33 -
2 "
4 | 187-395 TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT, 16-14 AWG, FEM ' 4| B 6 ()}
35 | 187-39 TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT, 12-10 AWG, FEM 3l | 11 {;
36 | 187-408 TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT, 24-22 AWG, FEM LML E e
37 ¢

Ampex 1809622-05



A 4

ameex | ez ez [T g773 | LIST OF MATERIALS [ 1964325 |
TEm ' aer | QT REQD PER DASH NUMBER
NG, |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION o T
-01 | -02' -03| -o4
38 ?
39
40 | 260-052 GROMMET, CATERP ILLAR b | B | 4fR| am
4
42 | 283-464 SPACER, THD, PLAIN, HEX, 8-32 X 4.00 LG W | 4
§3
4 | 280-043 SPACER, THD, PLAIN, HEX, 6-32 X .500 LG ahLIE
b5
46| 302-335 STRAP, CABLE he | 4] [AR] AR
4 '
48
49 | 473-460 SCREW, SEM, 6-32 X .188 LG ALK
50 | 475-084 SCREW, SEM, 8-32 X .375 LG HEIRIE
51 | 475-058 SCREW, SEM, 6-32 X .375 LG I Wi
52
53 | 496-005 NUT, KEP, 6-32 I J‘i v
sh_| 496-006 NUT, KEP, 8-32 p W[ A
496-007 NUT, KEP, 10-32 MEILIE
56
57 | 501-009 WASHER, PLAIN. #6 g | 1B | 18
58 | 501-070 WASHER, PLAIN, #10 i 1 H ! <
59 | 501-188 WASHER, PLAIN SMALL PATTERN, #6 B H B s
60 | 501-190 WASHER, PLAIN SMALL PATTERN, 48 u H b |
61 | 501-205 WASHER, PLAIN, #8 IR
62
63 | 570-572 COVER, POWER SUPPLY bl AR -
64
65 b | A1 |AYR AR
66 | 600-143 SLEEVING, POLYOLEFIN, SHRINKABLE, 2.00 EXP, 1.D., (2.0016)| & ‘H AR | AR
61
68
69
70 i
( [y
x =
N
()]
‘D
w
R
U‘n

Ampex 1809622-05



O]

/
%

@
g}

TWISTED 4
W/, W/ﬂFS\
3 AV |
3 £
os3
o

2 AL

Assembly No. 1464325-04M. 120V Power Supply Chassis Assembly

Ampex 1809622-05 2-81/2-82






70-2296081 xodw y

78-2/€8-¢

AmaLoc
MOTHER BaARD
1464582

SCHEMAT/C
1464584
/1420457

PEV USSP, %56
1 e 9 v 2% e ——
GCND AUss
DIGITAL MOTNER BOARD -5y £3 £/ F2
1409725 oo 272 20 %
o £18 £16
+/2V £9 £7
3 S 7
»
creuT 210/\ —r#s L—rr2v L—-5v
sreares toao| 4-5 PS3 *s -5v
A - r5v 5V -v (4
777 W AN B T O A O / 192036/ - os1 v rs52
[T r2v -5V
R ) 1464325 S jsea32s
| L -5
JUMPER
D E s ac Al AC  WMPER
L1 n5/220 AC AC A8
~O cvo NO
A 8 C ¢ “
Ble N
JI!
72
— /"
/0
— 9 +5
N\ 6 ANALOG *5 #5v
- VOLTAGE +/2
@_ ? - REG ULATOR
(3) 6 ’ 142016/ +s5 wey
T/ N 3 l / / 9 3 CRI  ScwEMure S|
{82 (420064 .
2 / NEG -5 v
~ N 4 ] __ s 2
\\B_Gf 3 | 3 2 " B K R/ -2
@-—— " | 21 o < 2 4|+ cR2 -5 ~zr
1420376 ; P——"‘ l : 5 3 3 515 nea GHO—
4
57 } : rov I~ ] 4 ele cez -s wo
L __‘ | | 7 4 2 pe
| Loy I~ e |
1420148 l —z
L 1464326 !
STANDARD NTSC

Wiring Diagram No. 1464327C. AC/DC 120V Interconnect







1464326-03 120V TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY REV. H
ITEM | pART NUMBER D DESCRIPTION REF QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
NO. DESIG_O, -02 -03
1 | 1420213-01 | TRANSFORMER T -
2 | 1420483-01 | COVER, TRANSFORMER -
3 | 1464374-01 | TRANSFORMER T o]
4 070-413 FUSE PART, CAP 5 X 20MM Fl 1
5 | 079-811 | Fuse PART, METRIC HOLDER Fl (IR
6 | 018-438 ADHESIVE, BASE CYANOARYLATE, 1 PART AR |aR
7 | 167-023 CONNECTOR PART, RECP, 6 POS J21 LA
8 | 169-584 CONNECTOR PART, CONTACT, SOCKET, 16 AWG J21 [ 816
9
10 | 171-004 TERMINAL LUG, CRIMP, 16 AWG, SPADE TONGUE #6 31 B4z
N
12
13 | 180-162 TERMINAL STRIP, 8 POS BARRIER, W/MARKER STRIP T$1 1(1
14 | 180-673 TERMINAL, STRIP PART, JUMPER CLIP [ Wl
15| 260-052 GROMMET, CATERPILLAR AVR [a/r
16 | 302-335 STRAP, CABLE At | AR|A/R
17 | 471-064 SCREW, PAN HD, 4-40 X .50 LG 4 4| g
18 | 496-004 NUT, KEP, 4-40 4 uly
19
20 | 501-008 VASHER, PLAIN, #4 . y| 4
21
22
23
24 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE R | ARR[AR
25 WIRE, STRANDED, INSULATED 16 AWG AR ‘}R A/R
26
27 {1520483-02 | COVER TRANSFORMER 1

L 9ZCrOrI-W1

Ampex 1809622-05

2-85/2-86






ool

752
120v
T! S
|
Ja/ 8 7 1Hov |
Z /4 6 ]
ISVYCT /3 z 5 !
2 Wﬁ s 7 K%Y TSI-1
7 - ¢ s 3
(] ] l
' 1
I ' 2
) ov
y /) ; / bo— 752
s |28ver so 3 > ‘
51540¢ o y |

//5 VAC

Assembly 1464326-03H. 120V Transformer Assembly

Ampex 1809622-05

2-87



[P

. ._,...,.v_..w-..._.,._ [P
W

1420218-01

230V POWER SUPPLY CHASSfS ASSEMBLY

REV. C

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
'L%*“ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF
-01
! |1403328-A8 | LABEL, CAUTION )
2 |1420150-02 | CONNECTOR PANEL ASSY )
3 |1420153-01 | TRAY, POWER SUPPLY ]
4 |1420196-01 | BRACKET, POWER CONNECTOR 1
5
6 | 1464565-01 | TRANSFORMER-TERMINAL ASSY !
7 liueu28g WIRING DIAGRAM, AC & DC INTERCONNECT (AY
8
3
10
11 |os2-259 FILTER, RF INTERFERENCE, 20 AMPS FL) ]
12 [145-636 CONN PWR RECEPT, 3 MALE CONTACTS, 30 AMP, 250V J1 1
570-554 POWER SUPPLY SWITCHER, 12V, 10 AMPS Ps) ) <
14 |570-570 POWER SUPPLY SWITCHER, 5V, 20 AMPS Ps2 )
15
16 {180-009 TERMINAL STRIP, BARRIER, 12 TERM Ts1 |
17
18
19 {180-392 TERMINAL STRIP PART, MARKER STPIP 151 2
20 ‘
21
22 1018-438 ADHESIVE, BASE, CYANOACRYLATE, | PART A/R
23
24 {171-004 TERMINAL LUG,CRIMP, 16-14 AWG, SPADE TONGUE #6 10
25 |171-007 TERMINAL LUG, CRIMP, 16-14 AWG, RING TONGUE #10 2
26 |171-016 TERMINAL LUG, CRIMP, 12-10 AWG, RING TONGUE #10 )
27 1171-019 TERMINAL LUG, CRIMP, 12-10 AWG, SPADE TONGUE 410 2
28 |172-363 TERMINAL QUICK DISCONNECT, 22-18 AWG, FEM )
29 |172-394 TERMINAL LUG, CRIMP, 12-10 AWG, SPADE TONGUE #6 5
30 [172-213 TERAINAL LUG, CRINP, 16-14% AWG, SPADE 410 2
31
32 |180-142 TERMINAL STRIP PART, JUMPER CLIP 10 l'g"
13 -
b |187-395 TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT, 16-1h AWG, FEM 6 ﬁ\
35 |187-396 | TERMINAL, QUICK DISCOMNECT, 12-10 AWG, FEM 3 o
| 16 [197-408 TERMINAL, QUICK DJSCONNECT, 2b4-22 AWG, FEM 4 E
32 @
2-88

Ampex 1809622-04



A 4

——
ICODE IDENT NO.

Ampex 1809622-04

AMPEX | Ampsx Coreareuen LIST OF MATERIALS [-M1420218 o
TEM [PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION i3 L I T S nen
-01
38
39
40 | 260-052 GROMMET, CATERPILLAR AR
4
b2 | 283-464 SPACER, THD, PLAIN, HEX, 6-32 X 4.00 LG 4
43 T
L4 } 280-043 SPACER, THD, PLAIN, HEX, 6-32 X ,500 LG N .
L}
46 | 302-335 STRAP, CABLE AR
47
48
49 [ 473-460 SCREW, SEM, 6-32 X .188 LG 4
50 |475-0b4 SCREW, SEM, 8-32 X .375 LG 5
51 |475-058 SCREW, SEM, 6-32 X .375 LG 17
52
53 |496-005 NUT, KEP, 6-32 y
54 |496-006 NUT, KEP, 8-32 4
55 |496-007 NUT, KEP, 10-32 2
56
57 |501-009 WASHER, PLAIN. #6 17
58 |501-070 WASHER, PLAIN, #10 1 ~ o
59 |501-188 WASHER, PLAIN SMALL PATTERN, #6 8
60 | 501-190 WASHER, PLAIN SMALL PATTERN, #8 4
61 |501-205 WASHER, PLAIN, #8 4
62
63 | 570-572 COVER, POWER SUPPLY -
64
65 SLEEVING, SHR:%KABLE AR
66 | 600-143 SLEEVING, POLYOLEFIN, SHRINKABLE, 2.00 EXP, 1.D.,(2.00LG) | AR
67 WIRE, STRANDED, INSULATED, 22 AWG AR
68 WIRE, STRANDED, INSULATED, 12 AWG AR
69 WIRE, STRANDED, INSULATED, 14 AWG AR
70
—
=
N
o
n
©
2-89



o,

{

~o
@)

TWISTED WIRES ¢
73 N
) § AN .|
PS3
2

Assembly No. 1420218-01C. 230V Power Supply Chassis Assembly

Ampex 1809622-04

2-90



$0-2296081 xodwy

¢6-2/16-¢

+5v BUSS 1,2,3,4,5,6
GND BUSS
| DIGITAL MOTHER BOARD -sv €3 € ez
1409725 GND. £ EI0EN
GND EI8 216
Yity €9 €7 200V ¢4 240V STRAPPING
1 — Ti-1 'I——TI-I
C 2 |—Tis 2 | ri-s
Fi 1
3 \>= 4 osa | 3 -T2 3 T2
CIRCIIT 1SA L___‘ 1+s Ny L = TSI —o—| 4 |— Ti-e a -Ti-e
BREAKER o om a-s” esa +5 —ev S |—Ti-3 5 |Ti-3
LINE 15A e 1’4;:‘:51 .-; +"‘§:l :: -P;sz i Fi S
-V 1420218 +: 1420218 1 —Ti-a as'/BBA T pPTi-4
i: 230 vac A R ac .uiuza: T:z Ti.g TSl S_Qﬂ_r:z L T1-8
s/ 220 ac ac T8t sz
A B l— GND f- GND l— aND
I I G I x l H
)
12
n
10
> +5
@ 8 ANA{LOG +s A
Oan , I e ,
@ ¢ [— j laroi6t s e MDTA:EARLO:DARD
~ @ " | ' I = 0 1464582
o N a | _ 2 s I 2|2 NEG -s -sv SCHEMATIC
) " | > 2 " 1 71 - 1464584
@—J 2 I woov_Lf o, e 1z ala 2 -5 -1z 1ae04sT
1420215 ; . m : s N s 3 3 s|s NEG o f—o
= ' A 2 14 o] 6 R2 -s GND
___@__4 | | 2 4 a|F
240v
1420214 i L == ‘.':z g I
L _wov _dester T _J

Wiring Diagram No. 1464289A. AC/DC 230V Interconnect






1464565-01

230V TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY

REV. B

QTY REQD PER DASK NUMBER

ITEM [PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ':_E:h "
1

2 | 1420483-02 | COVER, TRANSFORMER 1
3 | 1464374-01 | TRANSFORMER T !
4 | 070-413 FUSE PART, CAP, 5 X 20mm 1 1
5 | o70-411 FUSE PART, METRIC HOLDER F1 1
6 | 018-438 ADHESIVE, BASE CYANOARYLATE, 1 PART A/R
7 167-023 CONNECTOR PART, RECP, & POS J21 1
8 169-584 CONNECTOR PART, CONTACT, SOCKET, 16 AWG J21 6
9 | 070-473 FUSE, SLO-BLO, 0.8 AMP, 250V 1
10{ 171-004 TERMINAL LUG, CRIMP, 16 AWG, SPADE TONGUE #6 1
1

12

13| 180-162 TERMINAL STRIP, 8 POS BARRIER, W/MARKER STRIP TS1 1
14

15| 260-052 GROMMET, CATERPILLAR A/R
16| 302-335 STRAP, CABLE A/R
171 471-064 SCREW, PAN HD., #4-40 X .50 LG b
18] 496-004 NUT, KEP, #4-40 4
19

20 | 501-008 WASHER, PLAIN, #4 A
21

22

23

24 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE A/R
25 WIRE, STRANDED, INSULATED 16 AWG A/R

S9SYIv!-W1

Ampex 1809622-05

2-93/2-94






| I Fi
TS2 l Ts2 Ts2 0,84 l
8 [] O.F‘GA — 8 | Tsi-e
T
J2i a L ] s/8 |1 l
14 3 Fl 6 p———o\o—TSI-9 G
3 -1 | 0.8A
ssver 13 3 e 5 s/B s S
—1540c 1z 3| i¢ 4 |—\o— TSi-9 2 2
5 3 3 3
| a I 3 2 L 2
: I -y ) Ts1-3 ': ) TSI-3 —{ 1 Tsi-3
s12eveT 10 3¢
SADC o 3 [F2
3 —2 || | I
200 -220 VAC 220 - 240 YAC 240 VAC

s

|
J e | °

]

00

Assembly No. 1464565-01B. 230V Transformer Assembly

Ampex 1809622-05 2-95



1420150-02 CONNECTOR PANEL ASSEMBLY REV. K
. I D D ESCRIPTION REF QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
NO. Pesig_ o [ o,
1 | 1420151-01] PANEL,CONNECTOR -
2 | 1420239-01| COVER, CONNECTOR HOLE -
3 | 1420314-AA| CABLE, INTERCONNECT, DIGITAL MOTHER BD. J3 1
4 | 1420314-AB| CABLE, INTERCONNECT, DIGITAL MOTHER BD._ o !
5 | 1420315-AA| CABLE, INTERCOMNECT, ANALOG MOTHER BD, J2 JIR
6 | 1420315-AB| CABLE, INTERCONNECT, ANALOG MOTIIER BD. J5 JER
7 | 1420316-01] CABLE, JUMPER b[ | 2
g | 1464492-01 | PANEL, CONNECTOR 11
J 9 | 139-747 CONNECTOR PART, BODY, PLUG, RECPT | POS PP | 24
10 | 139-918 CONNECTOR, S1G CIRCUIT, RECPT, BNC TYPE 49-18 |1 12
11 | 1420454-02| CABLE, VIDEO OUTPUT PROC J8 diE
12 | 1420455-02| CABLE, HI LEVEL CONTROL J7 il | 1
1 13| 167-077 CONNECTOR PART, KIT 7.8 ||| 2 4
1 | 1420457 | VIRING DIAGRAM, anD CONMECTOR PANEL ASSEMBLY - 8
15 | 187-387 TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT, MALE, 24/20 AWG 1| 12
16 | 167-227 CONNECTOR PART, CONTACT, SPRING, 26 AWG 24
17| 177183 COMNECTOR PART, BAIL LOCK il |
18 | 226-088 CORE, MAGNET, TORO!DAL g | 12
19 | 302-200 CLAMP, CABLE, .38 1.0. LA
20 | 302-308 CLAMP, CABLE, .19 1.D. AR
21 | 302-335 STRAP, CABLE AR| AR
57 | 1420239-AA |  COVER, CONNECTOR HOLE 1
23 | 470-011 SCREW, CAP. SOC. HD., b-40 X .438 LG id 8
2b | 471-061 SCREW, PAN HD., 4-40 X .31 LG b4
25
26
27 | 492-008 NUT, HEX, 4.40 4]
28 | 496-004 NUT, KEP, 4-ko ] s
29
0 | €01-169 WASHER, PLAIN, SMALL, #h i1 8
31 | 502-002 WASHER, SPRING LOCK, #4 418
32 | 501-008 WASHER, PLAIN, #b 1|2 L
<
33 -,
34 | 506-027 WASHER D, #6, .438 WD X .06 LG ! ,ﬁ '
35 | 506-013 WASHER D, #6, .578 WD X .516 LG ! O
o
37 (@)
2-96 Ampex 1809622-04



4

Ampax | sz sz | 99739 | LIST OF MATERIALS WM 1420150, K
M [PaRT NuMBER DESCRIPTION D’ggHL e P e
01} -02
38 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE AR AR
39 | 616-569 | CABLE, COAX, 75 OHMS ARl an |
4o WIRE, STRANDED, INSULATED, 2 AWG AR |Ar

0GIo2Y I WT

Ampex 1809622-04

2-97/2-98






% -iA; 27,
béﬁé@ § < pd &

N ®
© 000 A R ——C
Jn Ji4 Ji

¢ ©©/R < ‘\\ R\

/ee

JEA =
@
2o
(9
39

N
7

secrion NN

Assembly No. 1420150-02K. Connector Panel Assembly

Ampex 1809622-04 2-99



RED STRILPE
(@) ;

)
o
o >

\——
0 - A5
LEL STK/FE
- :

f_} -
N | ©
N N

— AA ®
/| |5 |226-089 |CORE, MAGNET/IC, TORO/DAL ]
AR\ AR| 4 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE
WK UR| 3 |&/6-692 | CABLE, RiLLoV
||/ | 2| /40- GEI|\CONN, Sie CKT , FLAT CABLE 5O CONTACTS
] /7 | /40-223 | COMN, S/G CKT, FLAT CABLE S5O0 CoVTACTS
M’i i o' | PaRT numBER DESCRIPTICN
Assembly No. 1420315-AA/AB C. Interconnect Analog Motherboard Cable
2-100

Ampex 1809622-04




70-229608T xodwy

101-2

FTE

FEMOVE &
/Eomouc T0RS -

/@

Jép S7kAE —

\ REMOVE 10

CONDUETORS

XAl

= [3

226-089

CORE, MAGNE], TOROIOAL

AR

SLEEVING, SHENEABLE

ol s c/e-&92

CABLE K/ B8N

/177-/64

CONN PART, STEAIN FEL/IEF

140 -89

CONN, S/6 CK7, FLAT CABLE , 5O CONTACTS

140176

CONN, S/@ CK7 ,FLAT CABLE, 50 CONTACTS

~N
~
33| N[ ([N O NN

PART NUMBER

[ DESCRIPTION

[

Assembly No. 1420314-AA/AB C. Interconnect Digital Motherboard Cable



LED STRIFE -\

= )

| u
N N
U PIRY

AR| 2| 6/6-6 92| CABLE, /6/550/1/}
2|/ | /90- 690 |CONN, S/Gq CKT, FLAT CABLE ,50 CON7ACTS
O/ | W' | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

2-102

Assembly No. 1420316-01B. Jumper Cable

Ampex 1809622-04



WIPE POUT/NG L/IST

W L éE FROM 7o

NO c'a,vz{ OEF DES | 7EoM ||FEF 085 | 7Eem REMARKS
/ 24 J8 / XAS5 24

2 | | 2 [] 23

2 3 22 | MAaLoG
4 4 2/ MOTHER
5 S5 /8 V/IOEO
& = /9 ourAUTr
7 7 20 pPLOoC
= 1 v = 1] 25

9 24 | J8 2 AAS5 /77

= 1] 22

g 8 | /67~ £79 |COVMECTOR BART, CONTACT, SOC., .24 -20AWG JB
AR 7 | 600-007 | SLEEVING , PVC, BLack

ARWE| ¢ SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE

ARlMEl 5 WIRE , STRANDED, INSULATED 24 AWG

/N4 | /67-835 |cOomECTOR FART, BODY, PECPT, 9 POS JE
— 1Bl | 3 | /67- 722 |COMNECTOR HRCT, CONTHT> SOC, 284aws J8
913| 2 |/67-227 |COMNVECTOR LART, CONTACT, SPENG > 26 AWE
918/ |/39- 747 |COMVECTOR LAET, BODY, PLUG , FECFPT

22 \OY ",3; PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

Assembly No. 1420454-02F. Video Output Processor Cable

Ampex 1809622-04 2-103



2-104

WIRE ROUTING L]ST

WIeE |cunes/
NO

Cono

From || 70 CEMELS

LCEF DES|TERM VeeF 285 | 7eem

/_|cenD

J7 |2 |27 | 70

COND

D/e/7AL

\SHIELD

MOTHER

2 |cono

73 | H/LEVEL

COND

COoNTPOL

SHIELD

24

"GND AT

A [

24

J 7 SHEWL

I
iJ.
1]
!

1/67-479

COMVECTOR AART, CAVTACT. SOC., .24-20AWG J7

b/le- 720

CABLE, TWW AXUAL , SHIELDED, /25 QIS

SN
A
A |

302- 335

STRAP, CABLE

/72-2/5

TERMINAL, CRIMP, BING TONGLIE, *% ST40

SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE

W/RE STRAMDED, IWSATED 24 AWG

/6T7-835

CONVECTOR PUART, BODY, FECPT, 9POS =~ J7

167- 722

ICOMVECTOR LAL7, CONTACT, SOC ,268:22AWE /7

/67- 227

CONNECTOR PART, CONTACT, SPE/ING, ZoAwe

/39-747

CONNECTOR PART, BODY, ALUaG, gECT

%mmkxkghvggﬁ

AR IR YRR IR

PART NUMBER

| DEsCRIFION |

Assembly No. 1420455-02F. High Level Control Cable

Ampex 1809622-04




Ampex 1809622-04

1420148-03 120V REAR FAN ASSEMBLY REV. M
'L%'.‘ PART NUMBER D DESCRIPTION ':Ebfh : ' 12 QTY REQo PER lDASH NUMBER
tQ1|q0p | -03
1 | 1420149-02 BRACKET, REAR FAN SRR ?
2 ;
3 | 171-004 TERMINAL LUG, SPADE, #6, 16-14 AWG 2 | | 2
4 | 187-401 TERMINAL, SPLICE, 18-12 AWG i | 2
5 | 260-052 GROMMET, CATERPILLAR bsrl AR | arm
6 | 302-200 CLAMP, CABLE, .375 ID LN
7 | 302-379 STRAP, CABLE s 4] s
8 |
9 | 225-469 TAPE, POLYESTER, .007 THK, 1.00 WIDE, (32.00 IN) afR[ VR | asr ’
10| u70-023 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC., 6-32 X .875 LG, ALLOY STL 12| IB| 12 ;
1| s71-070 SCREW, PAN HD., 6-32 X .44 LG i ] (
12 .
Pl 13| us6-00s | wur, Kkep, 6-32 AP <
14| 018-438 ADHES IVE, BASE, CYANOACRYLATE, 1 PART a/r At | AR
15 |
16 | 501-009 WASHER, PLAIN, #6 12 12 ’
17| 506-013 WASHER, D 5 ! 7
18
19| 591-277 FAN PART, FINGER GUARD 3| ] 3
20 | 591-305 FAN UNIT, AXIAL, 115 CFM s| L
21| s91-140 FAN PART, CORD SET 3' 3
22 | 591-280 FAN UNIT, MTG CLIP L] W 12
23| 591-320 FAN UNIT, AXIAL, 115 CFM 87,8,9 HEIE
24 ;
25 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE a/r| A | AR
26 | 616-031 CABLE, MOLDED, 2 COND, 18 AWG asRl AR AR
i
i
i |
; {
—
; =
; 5
: [AV]
i (@]
1 N
B ®
1
2-105/2-106






) en3—
[ rsr-3 .
@F— 7 rs/-3
758" /L\ @ SCHENMAT/C
. pd
22 / PLCS
(& / @ %
2 \ \
E Ll N \Yd A
g ¥ | /@
-A/l ‘
FLow
: /g
/ I N J

T

Assembly No. 1420148-03M. 120V Rear Fan Assembly

Ampex 1809622-04 2-107



1420214-01

230V REAR FAN ASSEMBLY

REV. C

TEM |PART NUMBER D DESCRIPTION o%gfe - QTY REQO PER CaSH NUMBER

1| 1420149-02 | BRACKET, REAR FAN 1

2

3 | 171-004 TERMINAL LUG, SPADE, 6, 16-14 AWG 2

4 | 187-401 TERMINAL, SPLICE, 18-12 AWG 2

5 | 260-052 GROMMET, CATERPILLAR A/R

6 | 302-200 CLAMP, CABLE, .375 ID 1

7 | 302-379 STRAP, CABLE 5

8

9 | 225-469 TAPE, POLYESTER, .007 THK, 1.00 WIDE, (32.00 IN) A/R

10 | 470-023 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC., 6-32 X .875 LG, ALLOY STL 12

11 | 471-070 SCREW, PAN HD., 6-32 X .hb LG 1

12

13 | 496-005 NUT, KEP, 6-32 1 <

14 | 018-433 ADHESIVE, BASE, CYANOACRYLATE, 1 PART A/R

15

16 | 501-009 WASHER, PLAIN, #6 12

17 | 506-013 WASHER, D 1

18

19 | 591-277 FAN PART, FINGER GUARD 3

20 | 591-317 FAN UNIT, AXIAL 3

21 | 591-140 FAN PART, CORD SET 3

22 | 591-280 FAN UNIT, MTG CLIP 12

23

24

25 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE A/R

26 | 616-031 CABLE, MOLDED, 2 COND, 18 AWG A/R
—
z
N
N
®)
n
H

2-108

Ampex 1809622-04



757/

75/-7

ﬁij % [pe
7

Ampex 1809622-04

@B

@3 - rsr-1

75/-7
SCHEMAT/C

Assembly No. 1420214-01C. 230V Rear Fan Assembly

2-109



HEX HEAD SCREW
GND

Secrion A-A {

A
= =D |
e

WIEE
cotor | P |TTEM

Qo BFASS | BEASS

9 NICKEL | MCKEL
5 GND | GND

At 1 =1 B |e/e-0/5 | CABLE, 3 convi,/OANVG.
MlUYUAl 4 lecoo-097 | TvBme THEEMOFIT, BLACK,
~el443 1CABLE, 3 COND., 12 ANE

/ N2 |/45-639 | CONNECTOL, MALE
I/ / V45-£37 [conVECTOR FEMALE .
-0 izl | T | earT NumMBER | DESCRIPTION |

Assembly No. 1420244-03E. 120V AC Cable Assembly

2-110 Ampex 1809622-04



TE | 7
o y
2 X
5 |emo
secrion A-A
2
=4

g == gy

G/6-042 [CABLE, 3 COMD, /12 AWG
600-097 | SLEEVIVG , SHRINKABLE, BLACK

/45-&38|CONNECTOR, FEMALE .
| DESCRIPTION |

SRR

LE RO

PART NUMBER

Assembly No. 1420209-01A. 230V AC Cable Assembly
Ampex 1809622-04 2-111



1420376-03

120V LOWER FAN ASSEMBLY

REV. F

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
'L%M PART NUMBER o DESCRIPTION t:gfh
) toi { -02| -03
1 | 1420375-01| PANEL, LOWER FAN vl -
2 | 1420375-02| PANEL, LOWER FAN : 1
3
4 | 187-401 TERMINAL, SPLICE, 18-12 AWG A 1
5 | 171-004 TERMINAL LUG, SPADE, #6, 16-14 AWG wo| Bl s
6 ﬁ
7 | 302-379 STRAP, CABLE A/R|AVR AR
8 | 470-021 SCREW, CAP, SOC HD., 6-32 X .62 LG 2| B | 24 ,
10 | 501-009 WASHER, PLAIN #6 24| B | 24 :
n
12 | 502-003 WASHER, SPRING LOCK, #6 24| PH | 24
1)
15 | 591-305 FAN UNIT, AXIAL, 115 CFM 6| M| -
16 | 591-140 FAN PART, CORD SET 6 | Bi | 6
17 | 591-320 FAN UNIT, AXIAL, 115 CFM B1-6 LBl 6
18 | 616-031 CABLE, MOLDED, 2 COND, 18 AWG A/R |AYR |A/R
19 |
20 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE A/R AYR |A/R
S
8
;?
i
=
=
.
(~Y
N .
i o
(6]
\l
i (e}

2-112

Ampex 1809622-04



e
Cxa!

>—.—
S ‘:ﬁ
@]

> > TS/-2 >>- >7s/-2
@Ehar—k———>nsh- & 732
SCHEAATIC

o

— N (’ N
L
' 1]

_ J

—D

Ampex 1809622-04

Assembly No. 1420376-03F.

120V Lower Fan Assembly

2-113



14202

15-02

230V LOWER FAN ASSEMBLY

REV. B

ITEM [PART NUMBER 0 DESCRIPTION L ol QY REQD PER DASH NUMSER
1 | 1420375-01 | PANEL, LOWER FAN | -
2 |1420375-02 | PANEL, LOMER FAN 1
3
b | 187-401 TERMINAL, SPLICE, 18-12 AWG I
5 | 171-004 TERMINAL LUG, SPADE, #6, 16-14 AWG )
6
7 | 302-379 STRAP, CABLE AR|AR
8 | 470-021 SCREW, CAP, SOC HD., 6-32 X .62 LG 2| 24
9
10 501-009 WASHER, PLAIN #6 2&0 24
n
12 | 502-003 WASHER, SPRING LOCK, #6 k| 24
13 <
14
15| 591-317 | FAN UNIT, AXIAL 81 THRU 86 | [f] | 6
16 | 591-140 FAN PART, CORD SET o | 6
17
18 | 616-031 CABLE, MOLDED, 2 COND, 18 AWG AR|A/R
19
20 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE A/R|A/R
]
=
=
S
nN
O
n
o
2-114 Ampex 1809622-04



Qxem
Dk
(D) r¢e mnammeis
Dxem
DKe
(DKo mumdin

SCHEMAT/C

an

Assembly No. 1420215-02B. 230V Lower Fan Assembly

Ampex 1809622-04 2-115



1465043-01

120V CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY

REV. A

ReF | QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
ITEM |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION pEsiq
1 | 1464597-01 | PAMEL, CIRCUIT BREAKER !
2 | 1464598-01 | PLATE, MOUNT !
3 | 1420166-01 | BRACKET, CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL 2
4
5
6 | 1465033-01 | MAGNETIC, CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
7
9 |
10
"
12| 302-379 | STRAP, CABLE A/R
13| 496-005 | NUT, KEP, 6-32 6 -
1] 471-33 SCREW, FLAT, HD., 82°, XREC, #6-32 X .25 LG -
15| 501-009 | WASHER, PLAIN, #6 6
16 | 473-309 SCREW, FLAT HD., 82°, XREC., UNDERCUT HD., 6-32 X .31 LG | 2
17] co726 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE A/R
18
19| co740 WIRE, STRANDED INSULATED, 10 AWG AR
20| co740 WIRE, STRANDED INSULATED, 14 AWG A/R
21
22
23| 187-3% | TERMINAL QUICK DISCONNECT, 10-12 AWG, YEL 3
24| 187-395 | TERMINAL QUICK DISCONNECT, 14-16 AWG BLUE 3
25| 187-423 | TERMINAL QUICK DISCONNECT ADAPTER 1
26
27| 172-394 | TERMINAL LUG CRIMP, SPADE, #6 STUD, #12-10 AWG 1
28| 171-004 | TERMINAL LUG CRIMP, SPADE, #6 STUD, #16-1h AWG 1
—
<
s
o))
(o)
o
H
(&)
2-116

Ampex 1809622-05



! \
@ ...5/-;1’ ALY C’\ 751-12 & Sie 10
- ; 1 - - - l. T ile —{
@ S8 @9\ TS @ sr-0 @ ~si-c
~rs y D ® L VAN

|’7®' -
-1®

Assembly No. 1465043-01A. 120V Circuit Breaker Assembly

Ampex 1809622-05 2-117



1420217-02 230V CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY REV. F

e D REF QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
TEM |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF
-b1 | -02
1 | 1420141-01 | PANEL, CIRCUIT BREAKER no| !
o] 2 | 1420147-01 | PLATE, MOUNT h !
| 3 | 1u20166-01 BRACKET, CKT BREAKER PANEL ol | 2
il
i | 5 |1u6v253-01 | ciRCUIT BREAKER, 15 AMP, 250V c81 K
; 6
7
8
9 | 283-400 SPACER, UNTHREADED PLAIN, .171 ID X .250 OD X .187 LG p| | 2
10
1"
12| 302-379 STRAP, CABLE hVR|A/R
13| 496-005 | wut, kep, 6-32 B | ¢ «
14
15| 501-009 | WASHER, PLAIN, #6 bl | 6
16
17 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE hyr| A/R
18
13 WIRE, STRANDED INSULATED, 12 AWG : Y R| A/R
20
21 WIRE, STRAMDED INSULATED. 22 AWG AYR| A/R
22
23 "18;-396 TERMINAL QUICK DISCONNECT, 1G-12 AWG, YEL b | 6
24 '
25| 187-399 TERMINAL QUICK DISCONNECT, 18-22 AWG, RED ol | -
26| 171-178 TERMINAL LUG CRIMP, RING, #10 STUD, #22-18 AWG 2| | 2
27| 172-394 TERMINAL LUG CRIMP, SPADE, #6 SUTD, #12-10 AWG | 2
281 187-358 TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT, 18-22 AWG | 2

J1Z02%1-W1

2-118 Ampex 1809622-04



23) XS/-A

’”‘W@

TN e

S:5 v-8uUss

o

@\‘l: —‘f.w

S_‘Mﬂ -~8uUss

Fl/-‘;l @ |

FU‘E}_

e |

Lme A

® LU

2/

Assembly No. 1420217-02F. 230V Circuit Breaker Assembly

Ampex 1809622-04

Lg 0 A

T e

secrionA-A

2-119/2-120






1464292-07

;P
" A/D CONVERTER DIGI-MATTE PHA, Al (OPTION)

REV. M

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

'TEM |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF -*-(;I[ }03 {o _0* Ao
1
2
3 | 1464294 SCHEMATIC -) sl b lllelllri]
4 ] 1465130-01 | PVA, CLAMP DELAY -1 -
5 | 103307-01 | STAND-OFF REF:?22,47,105,162. 10 19| iq|[19]]1d ] 10
6 | 1374388-AH | INDUCTOR, VARIASLE, 4.7 uH L6 ) bty
7| 1374388-AK 68 L 1 Wb b
8 | 1374388-AN 12 L5 ] il
9 /‘13710388-“ 18 Lh 1 1 1 Hip
10 | 1374388-AT 27 L2 ] HIRARIARRIRLNIR!
11 | 1374388-Au | INDUCTOR, VARIABLE, 33 uM L3 1 b
12| 1379491-AK | TRANSFORMER, VARIABLE, 67 yM 1l ] i
13| 1400004-1 | HANDLE, EXTRACTOR 1 iR LRIE 4
14 | 1420404-01 | SHIELD, ANALOG, PWB 1 1 1 1 1111
15 | 1462928-Av | LABEL, HANDLE, EXTRACTOR 1 -0
16 | 1462928-AW | LABEL, HAWDLE EXTRACTOR W hUub b
17 | 064-062 CAPACITOR, CER., .1 uf, 100V, +20% f?f_?z-gf;g‘;-“"” 1o | 1l 4] hd] 10
18 | ou-314 1 50v €103,104 2 20 J2fft2)132]]2
19 | 064-316 2.2 €96 1 1 IR IR IE]
20 | 064-652 .0 €7,51,52 3 st st sl Bl 3
21 | 064-653 | CAPACITOR, CER., .1 uF, 50V, +20% 2'5:2;?53;'3',‘:;3:}.?,2.23; sk sd| 1shl |54] lsd| su
48,50,5354,57,58,60,
61,63,67-69.71-73.75,
79,82,83,89-92,97,100- !
102,105-107,109,116,12
22 | 034-215 CAPACITOR, MICA, 10 pF, 500V, +.SpF c126 | IR
23 | 034-220 CAPACITOR, MICA, 150 pF, 500V, +1% c29,38 2 Atz 2 1] 2
24 | 034-222 100 [ €32,74,84,99,110 ||5 sl islslllslls
25 | 034-239 130 +1% €10,95 2 20 2211 R 1 2
26 | 034-259 56 500V +1% €35 ) SIRIIIRIE
27 | 034-351 820 300V, 1% 127 ! SIENRIIRIE
28 | 034-367 "9l 500V, #1% €122 1 ) U ERIE
29 | 034-759 i5 $.5pF  €80,98 2 2012211 k1] 2 '_;, )
30 | 034-919 270 +1% €i23 1 1 Wit hil -
31 | 056-105 18 +.5pF €17,37,49 3 s sl B 3 g
32 | 056-164 22 +.5pF c77 | 1 Uik 11 H
33 | 056-290 430 +13 c88 1 VDb 8
2 | 056-291 CAPACITOR, MICA, 470 pF, 500V, #13 c94 1 ! MBIIRIE N:

Ampex 1809622-05

3-1/3-2






\ 4

AMPEX | Azems Coereven [ ga739 | LIST OF MATERIALS |tM-1464292) © |/
QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
TEM |paRT NUMBER DESCRIPTION R
-011102/ | F03[jok| [+05 [106 .07
35 | 056-580 CAPACITOR, MICA, 12 pF, 500V, #.5pF ch ! i VT
36 | 056-603 CAPACITOR, MICA, 47 pF, 500V, #.5pF €11,125 22 ez -] -
37 | 056-603 CAPACITOR, MICA, 47pF, 500V. #.5pF €11,125,132 31431 3
_3_3 034-311 CAPACITOR, MICA, 1000pF, 100V, 1% Ci131 1 1 1
39
b0 | 055-166 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, 1 .000pF, 50V, #57 b, 55.59,108,121 [[ s t[!5 ({15115 JII5(]{5! s
4)
42 | 037-591 CAPACITOR, TANT., 1.0 uF, 35V, 420% €12,87,43,113 g s lis i) &
€13,23,2h,47,65,
43| 037-892 47 20y 12k .124 Pz izl a7 g
b4 | 037-901 100) 200 ¢ o b b bl
45 | 037-908 4.7 35v c118,119 2|12 212 211121 2
46 | 037-933 10 35V §3'§2’??;“5'5"“’ EREERNERIRER TP EN
47 | 037-954 22 15v 36,70 202 2 20120 2
48 | 037-965 | CAPACITOR, TANT., 120 uF, 10V, +20% €6,46,76,115 bl s il ds HLs (L8]] s
49
50
51 | 038-275 CAPACITOR, VAR., 5.5-18 pF c18 Vbbb bt
52
53 | 013-599 DIODE, SWITCHING, CD4S8 CRI IR
i B
* 55 | 013-166 | DIODE, ZENER, 3.3V, IN746A h 2t 70 e e Ul s I8 1{ls|{{8l| & ¢
l 56 | 013-312 7.5V, IN755A VR2.5 2l 2l ll2 1142 2
f 57| 013-313 | DIODE, ZENER, 12V, 1N963B VRS d e U U
) K
¢ | 59 0s1-770 | FERRITE-CHOKE FLI-5 sl ils 5 11isl] ¢
; 60
t 161 | o000-152 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, MC10125 ¥3,28,35.50 w0 (e e L s
62 | 001-073 HC10101 un IREUR AR INR LR
63 | 002-993 74£373 u29,56 20k izl IR 2| ,
64 | 586-204 CA3018 ub6,58 2l il HR 2] 2
|65 | s86-321 CA723CT u38 il B D Ui
. | 66| st7-550 HC10136 us U b L
67 | 589-465 LF357 u62 IRIATIR (EARAR IR Wi
68
69 | 589-685 055233 u10,30,57 3l 3HBHBIIA 3
70 | 589-813 741500 us9 vl P Y
71 | 589-814 75150k 48,53 2 “HEHRI1F] 2
72 | 589-820 5LS74 36,42 43,49 ol s Dl [1 8 L] s
73 | 589-827 74LS 164 PRy 2 2llpfle][]2}]2
74 | 589-93 7415221 us) i e e e E
25 | 590-249 HCMIO145 u15.23 2 2{{k R3] 2 -
26 | 590-126 ATAEY) U5 1,22,27, 388 e | 1 llle bllB([6f]s G.E
¢ |27 s90-us7 €DL053 l> U32,61 2 2 e 111211 2 By
i 78 | 590-564 HC10124 16,24 41 ;47 i 4 h 4 %
| L7l 590-586 | INTEGRATED, c1RCUIT,7bLs37k u8 ] f,L Ve L N
Ampex 1809622-05 3-3



A 4

e m—
CODE IDENT NO.

3-4

AMPEX | Azee Sormereren LIST OF MATERIALS |-M 1464292 | 1¥
| QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
ITEM , REF
NO. |PART NUMBER i DESCRIPTION oEsia L 4
F01}{102] | }0B] 104 {105 {174 |-q7
80 | 590-602 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, TLOB2 ;’},?gg‘gg’-""""” olll olllafllslliolfIol] o
81 | 590-gog 7415283 u7,9 2 llf2f] 2|2 ] f21]{2]] 2
82 -721 46
590-7 CA30 u11,20,21,33,63 s sl sl is lls{]1s]]
83 590-734 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, DACOBAQ u2 1 1 1 1 1 1
1
84 589-814 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, 74LSO4 us3 - 1 1 - - -
85
86 | 039-223 NETWORK, RESISTOR, 1K CHMS, 8 PIN Uk Vi B
87 | 039-374 r I 680 OHMS, & PIN uI3 it L
88 | 039-375 NETWORK, RESISTOR, 820 OHMS, 8 PIN v12,18,25,26 wlttu e et e ] s
89
90 | 066-660 RESISTOR, G.F., 22 OHMS, 1/UW, 5% r29,16%,171,227 Banre et e 1 1e ] 1ot s
91 | 066-662 200 R120 it b b
2 N R59,87,93,94,102,135
9 066-663 220 1561751901 ho 1o 1d | {10l [rd] |'4{10
R16,66,85,81,85,99,
93 | 066-665 1K 109,123,124, 126130 | [® || {6 || 14| 6]} '] ['q |16
142,189,219,221,232
N R32,140,149,181,218,
9 | 066-666 2.7K 230225 SN UL 2
95 | 066-667 3.0K R31,65 202 2d02 12 el 2
| 96 | 066-668 b.7K RI5),152 22 il 2|2 1211 f2]] 2
97 | 066-673 1 MEG R178 R (ALRIRLALELNIRLRIRE I
98 | 066-675 1.8k R128,139,180 B BB BB 3
99 | 066-689 2.2¢ R18,76.160,165.214.239 | |6 |l l6 |(J6] 116 J116|{ le]| & ¢
100 | 066-711 7.5K R116 v P i)
101 | 066-712 22K R168,174 2lle {[12]ff2 f{2 1] j2]) 2
1102 | 066-717 47K RI182,183 241 3 s 3L 3
103 | 066-810 10 R13,164 2 2fff2 Ny j2l] 2
104 | 066-811 51 R100,236 20b Uizl Uzl 2]l 2
R17,h1, " 72,73,82, ||
105 | 066-812 100 95,103,112,125,136, ofl12q]jpol| |29 | |29, 20
138,147,169,172,176,
215,222 224,228,229
106 | 066-813 150 R108,146,173 3 HIIHIBIE
107 | 066-817 430 RI2 v HEstEe B H Y
108 | 066-818 470 RS52,91,148,226 RN IS0
109 | 066-821 820 r28,67,217 3ite st HIBH (sl 3
110 | 066-822 910 R141 1ih TIRIIGIIE
R19,22,R4, 154,210, R
111 | 066-828 1.5k 230 6llB |16]116 B
12 | 066-827 3.9k R71,86,111 308 Lt L3 L1sl] 3
113 | 066-828 h.3K R30 il v b D ! i
114 | 066-829 6.8 RE8,208 202 Hiz2 42 11210 12d] 2
R75,78,79,83,90,92Z,
115 | 066-830 10K 98,110,113, 114,022, | vAlaz {214 [ okl 2
T29,T8%,195,2071,209,
231
116 | 066-833 56K R213 it U HE W LD '__;,
117 | 066-838 330 R20, 48 a2 22 212l 2 -—
72k, /%,127,155,1%58, H
118 | 063-839 <60 216,234 2z o U7 ot 7 o
119 | 066-840 680 RIS,101,104,131 NI IR %
120 | 066-842 5.1k 33,145,188 sills 1t i3 dlsl] 3 8
121 | 066-849 | mesistor, c.F., 100k 1/ 207 LRI AR IARIARR ARl

Ampex 1809622-05



v

N VR - o
Ampex | sz ez 99739 | LIST OF MATERIALS [M1464292 © -+ Ty
| QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
TEM [PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION KAy T
i Lof [Foall bod] 104 | Log| +08 o,

122 | 066-856 | ResisToR, C.F., 15K OWMS, 1/4W, $53  R212 MIIaiane ‘, \

123 | 066-865 12K R206 iEniaisiInE

124 | 066-873 20K R6b vl e

125 | 066-938 RESISTOR, C.F,, 47 OHMS, 1/hW, $5% . ',(”"25"“"07"37 A02tip2 g fa] dl 2] 1130

211,237

126 | 066-814 | RESISTOR, C.F., 270 OWMS, 1/WW, 35X  pouy ju¢ 2 121{(2]] 5

127 | 076-004 RESISTOR, C.F., 180 OHMS, 1/4W, 25%  R245,247 2|{12(112]] 2

128

129 | 066-498 | RESISTOR, C.F., 430 ONMS, 1/4W, 5%, STAND-UP R2 bbb b ]

130 | 066-526 ‘ 10 P68 I GITHIGIE

131 | o66-528 100 so TS s s [L1s 115 c

132 | 066-534 330 RUG RIEREH AR AL

133 | 066-541 1K R63 IR R I

134 | 066-542 1.2K RS0 ibp Pt

135 | 066-544 2.2¢ RE ICININININIE y

136 | 066-547 3K Rb HEB UL UL I

137 | 066-549 87K R3 Wb LG,
138 | 066-553 6.8x RS1 bbb it Db,

139 | 066-561 22 Rl g
Jruo | oee-se2 %) rzs3.6070 | [ [ LI Do LD ,
141 | 066-571 10x R38,44 2L 2 izl 12l 5 ¢
Inaz 066-572 | RESISTOR, C.F., 1.5K OHMS, 1/4W, £5%, STAND-UP RAO JiRigiinngin
Im
Illolo
Ilias h
F% 0M1-793 | RESISTOR, COMP., 10 MEG OMMS, 1/M/, 35% RI9I1,192 2 zu ,n 22l S
ll'o7 041-801 | RESISTOR, COMP., 22 MEG OMMS, I/Ms, 353 R202 giEIansangn
Jrus

149 | oki-hok | RESISTOR, COMP., S10 Omms, 1/2w, 252  RI62 bbb UL UHDb L,

5 [L

51 | oa1-501 | REsISTOR, cowp., 33C oS, IV, 258 r10S bbb dblibtl,

152 | oui-815 | RESISTOR, cow., 15 omms, IW, 252 #36,47 22l ol Bl L 12t

53
Fs'o 059-880 RESISTOR, WIREWOUND, &.64 OMMS, 5W, $13 RI163 LRI IRRE IR

jss

156 | 062-624 | RESISTOR, M.F., IK  OMMS, 1/M4, 213 R117,179,204 Sl lallisfl]3l!a

157 | 062-639 3.01K Ri33 bbb UL H DL,

158 | 062-643 2x ,";;""’"“"""”' lellisll]e AN

159 | 062-694 15x R118,119,205 31113113 Sl

160 | 062-836 25 856,97 2l j2lifa llf21 4211z E
161 | 062-856 124 pig pp bl b Bt 3
162 | 062-873 196 RS 1.\ IB[EERIBCHISCESEME S N
163 | 062-874 200 3 HINIIaEIanae '%
164 | 062-877 221 r21,170,223,228 JH0nsnnignam 8
165 | 062-88c | RESISTOR, M.F., 249  OMms, 1/bw, 217 RI132 (MIRRIEER 1B LRI LN S

3-5

Ampex 1809622-05



A 4

3
Ampex | ez [ g9739 | LIST OF MATERIALS |M1464292 |\
i QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
TEM |ParT NUMBER DESCRIPTION besiq Loil Loz L I
s FOB| {04108 [106/] o7
166 | 062-882 RESISTOR, M.F., 274 OHMS, 174w, 217 RIO Sl U
167 | 062-887 332 r23 RIRRL IR NI AR RN
168 | 062-900 Lk R9 Ik it
169 | 062-902 499 . R45,55,77,89,96,121 | 16]||61]]|61116]|161l B |6
170 | 062-904 511 P62 1 o
171 | 062-941 2,21k R57,153 2421242 12 ] Rl 2
172 | 0v2-968 » 4.99K R235 v e
173 | 062-969 5.11K P185,203 242 { P22 2L R 2
176 | 062-972 5.62K RIS ISR
175 | 062-983 10K R194-196,200 IR
176 | 066-020 121K R166,167 240 20212 2 LRl 2
177 | 066-703 487 RIT bbb e i
178 | 066-793 787 R6 RIRRIE R ERR IR R IR
179 | 076-071 RESISTOR, M.F., 5.36K OHMS, 1/4W, +13 RS8,159 2022tz pqle
180 | 062-868 RESISTOR, H.F., 169 OHitS, 1/4W, 21% RS - b D e
181
182
183 | 058-452 RESISTOR, VAR., 200 OHMS, .5W, #10%  R26 iR Ak
184 | 058-564 [ 500 I R134 R R I ]
- Jres | os8-575 RESISTOR, VAR., 100K OHMS, .5W, +102  R2k0 VI R
e <
% 187 | 602-044 SHORTING PLUG, RED 31-9,11 Vitholld 14| {ad| ot F 1] -
. 188 | 602-0u% SHORTING PLUG, RED J1-4,6-9,11 oll10
189 | 173-024 TERMINAL, STUD, TURRET GND 61l efllslllellleflb |l 6
190 | 187-354 TERMINAL, TEST POINT TPI-4 BIERGIgiInem
191
192 | 014-780 TRANSISTOR, NPN, MPSG514-5 Q4,15,22,23,25,26 nERGRananIm o
[ o3 | ows-781 PNP, MPS6518-5 . ?2:5;?2'10'”"3’"’ o [ ol|14] 11q] 9] bol{ o
194 | 580-873 PNP, TIP125 Q6,17 2l {20 2 R U2 2
195 | 580-918 TRANSISTOR, 2N5836 Q1,2,7,8,18-20 aiiigigananae
196
197 | 143-981 | conn, sieNAL kT, p.c. TP pEFy e g ET AR ISR T 28 24! [ 24| k8| 12d | 23
, ~J7-A,8,C,J8-A,8,C,J9-A,8,
: C,J10-AB J11-A 8
198
199 | 580-332 TRANSISTOR, HTG HOW, HEATSINK REF: 06,17 alif 2l 2R 2l 2
hoo | 582-168 TRANSISTOR, MTG HDW, BUSHING, NYLON, #4 REF: 06,17 202 22 B2 2
o1 | 582-330 1.C. MTG HOW, SOCKET, 14 PINS REF:Ub2,43,49 F s fisB Bl -
. igoz 582-195 SOCKET, 1.C., 6k PIN, DIP REF: U10,30,52 afls 3Bl 3
203 587-460 1.C. MTG HDW, SOCKET, DUAL IN-LINE, 14 PINS REF:U48 EIINIIRIRIIEE
204 283-105 | SPACER, UNTHD, PLAIN, ,1h0 ID X 125 LG mAERIAREIRERI N 1NN I E
205 | 302-395 STRAP, CABLE, MOUSE TAIL sl e lllslitell® 6 ll 7 T
206 g
207 | 473-324 SCREW, PAN HD, X-REC, 4-40 X .250 LG s{{iststidsliB llIsll s l'i\))
208 473-326 SCREW, PAN HD, X-REC, k=4O X .375 LG : s{s s B UBLH 3 ©
y L2 n

3-6 Ampex 1809622-05



Y

m—
CODE IDENT NO

Ampex 1809622-05

. >5Q” EY
AmPEX | Azem Semen LIST OF MATERIALS |tV 1464292 " |1
[ QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
o [ParT NUMBER DESCRIPTION Dgg,'ﬁ ;
Fo¥{102 | toBl{o4 | ro5| {08 |05
210 | 482-008 NUT, PLAIN, #4 211212 2 {12 g2]] »
21
212 | 501-008 | WASHER, PLAIN, .125 1D, #k VU LB L D
213 | 501-169 | WASHER, PLAIN, SMALL PATTERN, .125 1D, #4 s{1B U Isllis||Is]lsl] s
214
215 | 506-011 WASHER, BOWED, .257 MIN 1D ) 1R
216
217 | 600-036 | SLEEVING, TEFLON, FLEXIBLE, .035 1D PR {| BR[| Al | {ad | |AR] |A4 | AR
218 | 615-004 | WIRE, SOLID, UNINS, 24 ANG ARIVRRI| ARE | (A4 ] AR ] |A4 | ag
219 | 616-569 CABLE, COAXIAL, 75 OHM AR || BRI hl | lad | 1A% ] 1A | an
220
221 | 589-934 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, 74L$S22) us1,64 21112{!| 2
R
222 | 062-694 RESISTOR, M.7., 15K OHMS, 1/4W, $1% 2(',;83‘:;9' sl s]] &
R19,22,84,15%
223 | 066-824 RESISTOR, C.F., 1.5K OHMS, 1/hW, 253 ,.3,;,0,2..35 7] 7
224 | 058-610 RESISTOR, VAR., 20K OHMS, .5W, 2203 R2k2 Wil
NOTES :
l> STATIC SENSITIVE DEVICE, SPECIAL MAMDLING REQUIREQ
PER_AMPEX STANDARD ME1-1.
—
<
D
(o]
D
n
©
n
3-7



ST . 8888 88888 T T £F m, @Q% <L%$[ ',.Er“”%m
3 2228 HRege™ " T Q s
Cx.J 18888 gReaes| | U I m O Bty Q@ )
8

ég%%%gQ
& \
(3
sz
Seoee
7 233
8xx
o<z
5
89
-
<z

Assembly No. 1464292-01—. A/D Converter Digi-Matte PWA, A1 (OPTION)

Ampex 1809622-05

3-8



REFERENCE DESIGNATIONS
1.c. LIST
NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED LAST UsED NoT USED
1. RESISTANCE VALUES ARE IN OHMS,1/4W, 5. c132 Dg:g;ﬂ‘%u Amsx VENDOR oND POVER PINS
2. CAPACITANCE VALUES ARE IN MICROFARADS. CR! P/N PIN o 5.2 | #2 12
3. PNP TRANSISTOR MPSSIS. Es4
4. NPN TRANSISTOR MPSBS!4. FLS U3.28.35.50 000-152 MC10123 16 2 8
S. INDUCTANCE VALUES ARE IN m u 001-073 MC10101 1.16 8
HICROHENRIES. s U29.58 : 002-993 74F373 10 20
—O—DESIGNATES PULL DOWN RESISTOR 026 012 uss.58 566-204 CAJO18
CONNECTION. SEE DETAIL AND 1C LIST. P u3s 586-321 cAT23CT
[7> -o-oesicuares puLL up ResisTOR 1) ve 307-530 He10136 1.16 L]
COTNECTION. SEE DETAIL AND IC LIST. - ez 589-485 LF3sy 7 A
[B> sranic sewsitive oevice. seecia us4 v10.57 269-0d% 1055233
MANDLING REGUIRED PER AMPEX vt uss 589-813 741800 b4 14
TANDARD ME1-1.
s u4s. 53 589-814 74LS04 7 14
9. ZENEK DIODES ARE INT4BA. 3.3v. U36.42.43.49 589-820 T4LST4 b4 14
u17.37 s89-827 7aLS184 7 14
usi.e4 589-934 raLs221 s e
u1s. 23 $90-049 ncmi0148 16 s
US.14.22.27.34.44 590-326 Mncio131 .
us2 [ $90-457 €04083 ] 16 ?
U16.24.41.47 $90-564 nc10124 1. s s
us 590-s88 74L8374 w | 2 .
U18.31.39.40. 45.52. 54, $90-802 TL082 ) .
$5.60
uz.9 590-608 748283 3 1.
U11.20.21.33.63 590-721 CAJ04S
v2 590-734 DACOSAD 1.4 13 3
ust  [&>]  seo-asr cD40s3 s 18 r
RESISTOR NETWORK
us 039-223 '
w3y 039-374 '
u12.18.25.26 039-375 1
DETAIL
SPARES D ™ +sv
sy o u2s !
10101 ncio12s
us 14
FL2 7 IK |y 2 —_ 10
+12v B § s 12 13
v ELEVNE " 18
3 c13.65 48.67.68.75,
§‘ :1'47 'L1°7.l20
—
e = unz’ " WRior2s Wloizs % '
S ) v 2 820 |, s it Fidsos D -s.av
o] J_“ .- 1 c9.20.21.27.53. 2.4 . '3 ' 2
i %o - 71.82.83.91,92. ANV ¢ - ___.Do—-
— 102.105.106.116 0 7 18
Ciz] 1ov % 2w -
1
(ePL)
*!
= uss
oxo 7eL504
3 )
usy
740304
"Dc"
03 L082
-s.2v ?
Lc76.ll§ DI.?.‘QJS.!’.ZS.ZG. £}
120 40.41.50.61.73.89
* -12v ]
\Lca.u. lcm.sr.so. |'I’
114 72.97.100
47.20v 0.1 H
4 us
1 —1 ?cmos)
g
r ‘.'.-__l

3 | Schematic No. 1464294J.
L-f---d A/D Converter Digi-Matte, Al (OPTION)
(Sheet 1 of 4)

Ampex 1809622-05 3-9/3-10



.mpex 1809622-05

1
8 | 7 | 6 5 ‘b 4 3 2 l
R200
10K
1%
741500 Q19 A
9%
22
) Ri9s A
S 10K mﬂ
1% AMA
XAl
PAL,PALM RIBA
R214 2 Ci ol 0% RIS FEEDRALE x‘ﬁ.\
[———M/v-——* ) 220
y68 @ 2% "‘ | S d JnTse J A {as] [os
3|+ 1Fas7 47 A vy
RI82 ‘& 8 L= PAL,PAL M
, = 4K 'S  NTSC|
8)3-€8
3-68
T)3-£8
RIDN +5V 17 ¥V cm XAi £)3-p08
wee 1 : 1 ol ? ZT_L"“ 1.0 FeEb BALL B
e bar]? o 1215 4]0 £ 22“7 RI92
a maa— 11K -
-52v ) Sll MCI0i25 U3 U I 2 % , 0% s Lﬁ E_as
74154 74154 o < 3 50| [86
1" 33 ) 220
¢ p npogle  Tew  Ude us) v (a1
PR Y 741504 M T 081 v BY XA3
u3s D 0 R190 FEEDBMK [/R
L ME10126 g TPI 45—t clo3 220 AR
l T . ) AR {a7] [87]
\ q Rlbb
XAl Rl 3 A LI 'e29 121K ,1,,
XA3 BURST 80 Ul u42 é. 1%
/R GATE [ TsH e > 5525 uba A [_.I" Sof | ol K20
—n .o ? 4 153
-sav —P r —Ppe T2 £28 740508 = “aisos '* ++
6 RI83
b | | gl e el
, ; T Us3 4 P
) 241804
+v h oep L 0 @ . RIN 3;,%
LT [Ty uqs . b
- B 137 UM 741504 uss ok N
> 1 8 8 a 1] 3 b 3§ 5 3N ¢ 41304 3 |Ued
g 2, | ~ 20,
14 4 +5V lan
10075 10
Z1% ol Y 1 0
we | Rk [y 2 ——&ﬁoma . ; = xa
o T | p S = fivy) &z de(nl;l u72 outAuT ;7:1
: s msr: , v vt ao o7 e it
- Do 8 CONVERT ' Nl [52] [1a4]
i = B ans ¢ D MEX? ,iu; L 31 | [
: +V 38 05 5 sa] [rad
XA3 XAl ) 3-a1 I 10| =fia |2
— VR RS MHEFY m% ® i8] VIN 03 § 0 35| | 19]
—~ s 15K ) LY D 2 so] [148
5 s T ol O
[3:3 2 i B> 5 » m
= 2 Y — DGND ue iro 77 5 @ s8] [12]
MCIDIS| R15, R 3 <+ N ECE 0y = e |2 1 10 T 1 98|
RIDS <SR Rlb 273 e o | 1515 Xk nw AT 01 @ m (37] L1oe)
c 5 S5 K 04 Bl Tosszan [ B A4 0 NgTo iz Memioias 820 MEIOD! 7 —
78 i Qi 24] i3]
& [ naog Lra +] 7 4 pno 'y 5 KO 120 Y B P Dr— ’_I -3 ] [
5.K S 43K S 3K !l
mss Lo o 3 3 200 Blaswo 7 > 3E 7N I e B ©oats 2] [13i]
o 001 15K L NS5 HI a1 12 o 14 |
1 8| _ = WO 5 0 UB | R Ué . n 25 m
| -5y = 5V 4 g;& r 17 ,%L—'g-m mE 13 oL O MC1013) 281 [
ol 04| ™M\ £ a Q 9| al® 5] bl
301 ()—— R28 T I 2 5 A D) A
Vo ":L ) WE -O'—_L--——] o] %ha 130
- \ ucuos ok 12 @ L®] 1%
VOP  YGAIN -Sev 2 NTITY)
YAS XAl Lo
B — e ve3 14 - aX%
o] [} P 'j‘ 75 1%z
€47 ~ 2 [
Iﬂ - » R100 3 | 3KD
[ | 0 ¢ Eds = s Ll
T w_— E4® > . .'6| XAl XA}
XAZ XAl - —‘:3_0' cock OR
— o F L. , BB T T
ur3 o -0 U 163
T :
R208 3 T ! »—@ @ {§> 80 =
2§ C ‘o ca o vl e B R LR Y
aws 12PF TI&’)PF ¢
8 J
= -y

Schematic No. 14642944J.
A/D Converter Digi-Matte, A1 (OPTION)
(Sheet 2 of 4)

3-11/3-12



I ¢8i -
R3 4100 XAl
11V AW\ ’ 1¢ — 417V LLKEF  XAS
XA XAl R145 2V 3 Ridb ]_- RI50 W’I e+ "‘5""’; CHROMA GAIN VOP
JKS < = otd 1wt ] D
H VR e e l:?m " “ 35V hwW =
-
|64 I > RIL9 g 9PF3 ‘33,\ L1 ?m ) RILS ¢ 13 D‘ - E
= T_N_@_ P— j' . '| . %Zl‘_ 3 :: LK = Q20 T ual r— 0 15 A7
chaoe ). Y, @) wsese © rce MEIDIA , 2] [1e2]
R0l ¢85 Ba B VR () 107 an sl
| 1qu 130PF | 430pFT 470PF 5 b IE
1% 1% 1% 1% AAA vV
- - - vy R'57
RI43S RIG4 SR RPL ] ea
RO 2K o K Lok 47 100 10
2-68(3 +L %9
0% R149 +5v = 159
2K I ::I
<}
—iv 8lay |22
Vic vis | =
XA> XAl %
VE VIN
— [] '3232 vRe(E) card _I 2
S o 1,07 ” =]
59 p 2v DGND
I l +
€173 o Qe DGAD
22! T aipe T 2700F a9 NMIND =1l [#]
P 1% 1% S ST R198 05826 NLINV
= = g 3 et s 4T RMbg SRS $ R22 b
< o > 3 <
] % $ 103 $1003 100 WRT [r=2]
1t 30
= ! -1V = -1 ots - AGND
-12v AGND -
— 2-FI @ ' 1¢ € —|(~—J us?
R2ib cin TAGLE . cn TD35233
ft o NTSC___ 1 J4-A-B [ J4-C-D CY) R, e} ¥ CHROMA
o a b3 R218 $ CONVERT
_8av PAL/PALM|J4-a-C [ Ja-8-D x3 8203 Loy K3 —VEE—
-1V AAA e [
E ailCa SEE TABLE FOR ! | ol - “[” o
EE [ — >
26 © 101>—o115 MJL _ uc:olzs ¢ U4 p JuMPER ROSITION l 2= T oo o oR
s’ 3 -0 o =
mg
10131
268(9)- e g , ';ﬁs A B
> 1 s ?
Riss) RISB, : R27
%02 5603 | 2%
28 1%
L1 =32V VW~ 2-88
o Vo ‘j_é}cu DECODE 4 ucions s +5\ ®
o % +—y—t
[2] [ : B0 . . ] Jes Chae
. 3 2 ) ! n 10K|
1
ut R223 A 8 wA] cole
1 DAC | 2¢ Qf Ol 2T )43
R e I | lul
15 = =
= wol?
b = +i2v < Ly
B le . 1% 4w . » 2
- o R4 ese !1 ‘
v
l 2T $ L
L 3sv < .
= = u2
14F3T3
L)
RID
214 ¢ '."_ 12
7 sn 1% 5 -
4-a1(W)— VWA~ . ’3<" A9 4!:}3 ry
™ )
o 2T s | R 2 s>
R ',:’ 150PF & 487 L
3 T % | % " - o
B < 1 L L M VRT or 70 B
- = = = R23I = aw i€ R241
BaoF RS2 639 ol 47K e L i
K K 2 L5l aono B0 8
= i o] 5 2
il 8 I —VEE— NG
- % 47| es] ) ) N
I 0.001 N
= T = ’ ? ) z-0s :
O<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>